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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS %
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA /3 3

FROM: Don Kent, Treasurer/Tax Collector SUBMITTAL DATE:
MAY 1 3 2015

SUBJECT: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 194, ltem 22. Last assessed
to: Jose Rodriguez. District 5 [$0]

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors: :

1. Deny the claims from the State of California, Employment Development Department for payment of
excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector’s public auction sale associated with parcel 313143010-
8;

(continued on page two)

BACKGROUND:

Summary

In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with prior approval of the
Board of Supervisors, The Tax Collector conducted the February 4, 2013 public auction sale. The deed conveying
title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded April 1, 2013. Further, as required by Section 4676 of the
California Revenue and Taxation Code, notice of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on April 24, 2013, to
parties of interest as defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an
examination of lot book reports as well as Assessor's and Recorder’s records, and various research methods were

used to obtain current mailing addresses for these parties of interest.
el

{(continued on page two)

on Kent
Treasurer-Tax Collector

'FINANCIAL DATA | current Fiscal Y

COST 3 0|$ 0% 0% 0 Consent [ Policy &
NET COUNTY COST |$ 0l$ 0|$ 0|$ 0
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Budget Adjustment: N/A

For Fiscal Year: 15116

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE

é Z /z% ot
BY: (305
County Executive Office Signature Samuel Wong -

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

- On motion of Supervisor Ashley, seconded by Supervisor Benoit and duly carried by
unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes: Jeffries, Tavaglione, Washington, Benoit and Ashley

Nays: None Kecia Harper-lhem
Absent: None Cletl pf,t oar
Date: July 21, 2015 By,

XC: Treasurer ‘ Depu

Prev. Agn. Ref.: | District: 5 | Agenda Number: 9 - 4 3



SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FORM 11: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 194, Item 22. Last assessed to: Jose
Rodriguez. District 5 [$0]

DATE: MAY 13 2005

PAGE: Page 2 of 3

RECOMMENDED MOTION:

Deny the claim from the County of San Bernardino, Department of Child Support Services;

Deny the claim from Harlan Reese, Esq. for Ford Motor Credit Company;

Deny the claim from Barry A. Smith, Esq. for Altura Credit Union;

Deny the claim from Leo A. Badger, attorney for The Press-Enterprise Company;

Deny the claim from Chad W. Sallade, attorney for Butte County Department of Child Support Services;

Deny the claim from the Diana M. Lemons, attorney for Imperial County Department of Child Support

Services;

8. Deny the claim from Professional Collection Consultants:

9. Deny the claim from Robert Scott Kennard, attorney for Cach, LLC;

10. Deny the claim from Harvey M. Moore, Esq. for Citibank (South Dakota), N.A.;

11. Deny the claim from Ventura County Department of Child Support Services;

12. Deny the claim from the County of Contra Costa, Department of Child Support Services;

13. Deny the claim from Karen Kremling-Calabrese, Esq. for Cape May at Harveston Co., Inc;

14. Deny the claim from Jacqueline A Dao, attorney for Casa La Paz Homeowners Association;

15. Deny the claim from Harlan Reese Esq. for Wells Fargo Bank N.A.;

16. Deny the claim from Alexis Shkabara, attorney for Wells Fargo Bank N.A ;

17. Deny the claims, unless an appeal has been filed in Superior Court, pursuant to the California Revenue and
Taxation Code Section 4675.

18. Authorize and direct the Treasurer-Tax Collector to transfer the unclaimed excess proceeds in the amount of

$5,521.87 to the county general fund pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4674,

Noo~kownN

BACKGROUND:
Summary (continued)

Revenue and Taxation Code 4676 (b) states that the county shall make reasonable effort to obtain the name and last
known mailing address of the parties of interest. Then, if the address of the party of interest cannot be obtained, the
county shall publish notice of the right to claim excess proceeds in a newspaper of general circulation in the county as per
Revenue and taxation Code 4676 (c). The Treasurer-Tax Collector's Office has made it a policy to take the following
actions to locate the rightful party of the excess proceeds.

* Examined title reports to notify all parties of interest attached to the parcel.

* Researched all last assessee’s through the County's Property Tax System for any parties of interest.

* Used Accurint (people finder) to notify any new addresses that may be listed for our parties of interest.

e Advertised in newspapers for three consecutive weeks in the Desert Sun, Palo Verde Valley Times and the
Press Enterprise referring any parties of interest to file a claim for the excess proceeds.

» Sent out a certified mailing within 90 days as required by Revenue and Taxation Code 4675.

According to Revenue and Taxation Code 4675 (a) Any party of interest in the property may file with the county a claim for
the excess proceeds, in proportion to his or her interest held with others of equal priority in the property at the time of the
sale, at any time prior to the expiration of the one year following the recordation of the Tax Collector's deed to the
Purchaser, which was recorded on April 1, 2013.

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received twenty claims for excess proceeds:

1. Claim from the State of California, Employment Development Department based on an Abstract of Judgment
recorded April 2, 2004 as Instrument No. 2004-0238454.

2. Claim from the County of San Bernardino, Department of Child Support Services based on an Abstract of
Support Judgment recorded April 3, 2007 as Instrument No. 2007-0223539.



SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FORM 11: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 194, ltem 22. Last assessed to: Jose
Rodriguez. District 5§$Oé

DATE: MAY 13 208

PAGE: Page 3 of 3

BACKGROUND:
Summary (continued)

3. Claim from the State of California, Employment Development Department based on an Abstract of Judgment
recorded April 19, 2007 as Instrument No. 2007-0266096.

4. Claim from Harlan Reese, Esq. for Ford Motor Credit Company based on an Abstract of Judgment recorded
February 20, 2008 as Instrument No. 2008-0080469.

5. Claim from Barry A. Smith, Esq. for Altura Credit Union based on an Abstract of Judgment-Civil and Small
Claims recorded April 29, 2008 as Instrument No. 2008-0218123.

6. Claim from Leo A. Badger, attorney for The Press-Enterprise Company based on an Abstract of Judgment-Civil
and Small Claims recorded February 24, 2009 as Instrument No. 2009-0089203.

7. Claim from Chad W. Sallade, attorney for Butte County Department of Child Support Services based on an
Abstract of Support Judgment recorded July 29, 2009 as Instrument No. 2009-0393761.

8. Claim from Diana M. Lemons, attorney for Imperial County Department of Child Support Services based on an
Abstract of Support Judgment recorded September 17, 2010 as Instrument No. 2010-0448316.

9. Claim from Professional Collection Consuitants based on an Abstract of Judgment recorded October 6, 2010 as
Instrument No. 2010-0479842.

10. Claim from Robert Scott Kennard, attorney for Cach, LLC based on an Abstract of Judgment recorded
December 29, 2010 as Instrument No. 2010-0623846.

11. Claim from the State of California, Employment Development Department based on an Abstract of Judgment
recorded March 8, 2011 as Instrument No. 2011-0105765.

12. Claim from Harvey M. Moore, Esq. for Citibank (South Dakota), N.A. based on an Abstract of Judgment
recorded March 30, 2011 as Instrument No. 2011-0139504.

13. Claim from Ventura County Department of Child Support Services based on an Abstract of Support Judgment
recorded June 3, 2011 as Instrument No. 2011-0245323.

14. Claim from the County of Contra Costa, Department of Child Support Services based on an Abstract of Support
Judgment August 18, 2011 as Instrument No. 2011-0366309.

15. Claim from Karen Kremling-Calabrese, Esq. for Cape May at Harveston Co., Inc. based on an Abstract of
Judgment-Civil and Small Claims recorded September 28, 2011 as Instrument No. 2011-0428568.

16. Claim from the State of California, Employment Development Department based on an Abstract of Judgment
recorded November 17, 2011 as Instrument No. 2011-0513435.

17. Claim from Jacqueline A Dao, attorney for Casa La Paz Homeowners Association based on an Abstract of
Judgment-Civil and Small Claims recorded December 1, 2011 as Instrument No. 2011-0529671.

18. Claim from the State of California, Employment Development Department based on an Abstract of Judgment
recorded January 20, 2012 as Instrument No. 2012-0024186.

19. Claim from Harlan Reese Esq. for Wells Fargo Bank N.A. based on an Abstract of Judgment recorded May 2,
2012 as Instrument No. 2012-0199137

20. Ciaim from Alexis Shkabara Esq. for Wells Fargo Bank N.A. based on an Abstract of Judgment recorded May 2,
2012 as Instrument No. 2012-0199137.

Pursuant to Section 4675 (a) & (e) of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the recommendation of this office
that the above claims be denied since the liens filed are not associated with our assessee. Since there are no other
claimants the unclaimed excess proceeds in the amount of $5,521.87 will be transferred to the county general fund. The
Tax Collector requests approval of the above recommended motion. Notice of this recommendation was sent to the
claimants by certified mail.

Impact on Citizens and Businesses
The excess proceeds are being transferred to the county general fund.

ATTACHMENTS (if needed, in this order):

Copies of the Excess Proceeds Claim forms and supporting documentation are attached.



P e Employment
EDD Development
Department

State of California

April 30, 2013

RIVERSIDE COUNTY TREASURER

ATTN: CLAIM TO EXCESS FORECLOSURE PROCEEDS
PC BOX 12005

RIVERSIDE, CA 92502-2205

EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY

APN: 313143010-8
EDD REFERENCE NO.:

Enclosed is the completed Statement of Claim for Excess Proceeds From The Saie of Tax-
Defaulted Property for JOSE ROBER RODRIGUEZ.

To ensure proper credit to the account, please note the EDD account number listed above
on the payment.

SEND PAYMENT TO:

EDD

PO BOX 826806

SACRAMENTO CA 94206

If you have any questions concerning the claim, you may contact me at (91 6) 464-1261.

Sincerely,

e

A. Reed
Department Representative

Enclosure

Employment Development Department « P.O. Box 826218 ¢ Sacramento, CA 94230-6218 e 1-800-676-5737



CLAIM FOR EXCESS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR
PO BOX 12005
RIVERSIDE, CA 92502-2205
Attn: TAX COLLECTION DIVISION

Trustor Name: JOSE ROBER RODRIGUEZ

APN NO.: 313143010-8

ITEM NO.: 22

SALE DATE.: FEBRUARY 4, 2013

Claimant: EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

Reference No.:

Address: PO BOX 826218, SACRAMENTO, CA 94230-6218

Phone No.: (916) 464-1261

The following amounts were secured by a Deed of Trust or lien on the above-referenced
property immediately prior to the Tax Collector's Power of sale for non-payment of
taxes, and these amounts remain outstanding to this date:

Principle Balance $ 880.10

Interest from 10/10/03 to 02/01/13 $ 1,001.51
10% per annum.

Other Charges: (Costs) $
Less Credit(s) received $
Total Due $

X Document evidencing the claim (Attached})
1  The claim has bee fully released (Attached)

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing is true and correct.

Dated April 30, 2013 Signature: O/Q&JL

A. REED Department Representative




boC u Zoo4a—0238454

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
04/02/2004 9% :00A Fee:NC
STATE OF CALIFORNIA - 8040305060 Page 1 of 3
EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT Recorded in Officlal Records
\, BENEFIT OVERPAYMENT COLLECTION SECTION, MIC 91 DAL | —Caun;zr:f L“;ﬁ;:l de
P.0. BOX 826218, SACRAMENTO, CA 94230-6218 esor, County Clark & Recorder

IR R

: STATE OF CALIFORNIA
/. EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

TELEPHONE NO: 1-800-676-5737 l Illm IIIII

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

BENEFIT OVERPAYMENT COLLECTION SECTION, MIC 91
P.Q. BOX 826218, SAGRAMENTO, CA 94230-6218

(SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE)

Y E
M
L YS

e

/
ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT ‘>\
DOCUMENT TITLE

SEPARATE PAGE, PURSUANT TO GOVT. CODE 27361.6

[ Public Record

Crder; Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2004 00238454 Pagerl of 3



EJ-001

ATTORNMEY OR PARTY WITHQUT ATTORNEY (Name and Adgress): ’ TELNG.:
Recording requested by and return 19 £-B00-676-5737
5040305060

i~ STATE OF CALIFORNIA, EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
\ BENEFIT OVERPAYMENT COLLECTION SECTION, MIC 91
P.0. BOX 828218, SACRAMENTO, CA 94230-5218

[T] amrormay X nuoGMENT [] assines of
FOR

CREQITOR RECORD

SUPERIQR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO

STREET ADDRESS: 720 NINTH STREET, ROOM 104 FOR RECORDER'S USE OMLY
MAILING ADDRESS: 720 NINTH STREET, ROOM 104
CITY ANDZIPCODE:  SACRAMENTQ, CA 85814
BRANCHNAME:  SACRAMENTO - LIMITED CivIL
PLAINTIFF: STATE OF CALIFORNIA, EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
DEFEMDANT: JOSE RCBERTO RODRIGUEZ
\S - CASE NUMBER VX
ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT ‘v, D Amended 04EDO5060
FOR COURT USE ONLY

1, The [X] judgment creditor [ | assignee of record
applies for an abstract of judgment and represents the foliowing:

a. Judgment debtor’s
Name and last knpwn address

JOSE ROBERTO RODRIGUEZ
2464 CORONA AVE
W - NORCO, CA 52860-2748

b. Driver's ficense No. and stale: .
¢. Social security No.:

d. Summons or notice of entry of sister-state judgment was personally served or

malied to (name and address).
(Same as line 1.a. above.)
6. [_] Original abstract recorded in this county:

[X] unknown

D Unknown

£.[] Information on addltional judgment debtors Is

X |

[SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT OR ATTORNEY)

{1) Date:
{2) Instrument No.: shown on page two.
Date: ¥2/64
S. Allen
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME}

2 2 E | cartity that the following is a true and comect abstract
of the judgment entered in this action
b. D A certified copy of the judgment Is attached.
3. Judgment creditor (mame and address). ‘}(

State of Gallfornia, Emptaymenr Development Department
P.0. Bax 826218, Sacramento, CA-03430-6218- G..Hm L&:Ug

4. Judgment debtor {full name as it appeers In judgment): (pmsps)
ey UG

JOSE ROBERTO RODRIGUEZ
{SEAL)

4. a, Judgment entered on
(date): 204
b, Renewal enterad on
(date):

8. Totai amount of jusgment as entered or last renewad;
§1.004.71

1 an [] execution lien (] attachment lien
|s endorsed on the judgment as follows:
a. Amount; $
b. In favor of (name and address):

8. A stay of enforcement has
a. E not baen ordered by the court.
b. been ordered by the court effactive until
{date): '
9. D This judgment is an installment judgment.

This abstract issued on (date):

3/2104
Clerk, by R. Bweelen | paputy
TR i ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT s of G Procadur g8 163 460,
21007 [Rav, Jovary 1, 2003] {C ML) 74,700,100
| Public Record
Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2004 00238454 Page 2 of 3



PLAINTIFF:
DEFENDANT:

CASE NUMBER:

INFORMATION REGAF!DING ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS:

10. Mame anc tast known address
Driver's license No. & state; Unknown
Social securty No.: Unknown

Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

1. Name and |ast known address
Criver's license No. & state: Unknown
Soclal security No.: Unknown

Summons was personally served gt or mailed o (address).

12. Name and last known address
Driver's license No. & state; Unknown
Sccial security No.: Unknown

Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

13. Name and last known addrass
Driver's license No. & state: Unknown
Social security Mo.: Unknown

Summons was personally served at or mailed to {address):

14, Name and last known address
Driver's license No. & state: Unknown
Social security No.: Unknown

Summons was perscnally served at or mailed to (address)

15. Name and last known address
Driver's license No. & state: ) Unknown
Social security No.: Unknown

Summons was persanally served st or malled to (addross)

16. . Name and lgst known address
Driver's licanse No. & state: Unknown
Social security No.: Unknown

Summons was personally served at or malied to (address}

17. Nama and last known address
Oriver's license No. & state: : . Unknown
Social securlty No.: Unknown

Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address)

18. Continued on Attachment 18.
£4-001 [Rev. Januery 1, 2003 ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT Page 2ol 2
{CIVIL)
-~
ﬁ Public Record
Page 3 6\' 3

Order; Non-COrder Search Doc: RV:2004 00238454
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L

Account
Summary

Liability Amount

{ $880.10

PreJudg Interesi

| $24.31

Court Costs

| $300.30

Interest

L $977.20

|

Credits/Payments

{ -$67.00

Amount Due

[ s$2.114.91

|7'
8

Account Reconciliation 04/29/13

Date
10/10/03
03/02/04
03/02/04

- 03/02/04

03/29/04
04/01/04
05/03/04
06/01/04
07/01/04
08/02/04
09/01/04
10/01/04
11/01/04
12/01/04
01/03/05
02/01/05
03/01/05
04/01/05
05/02/05
06/01/05
07/01/05
08/01/05
09/01/05
10/03/05
11/01/05
12/01/05
01/03/06
02/01/06
03/01/06
04/03/06
05/01/06
06/01/06
07/03/06
08/01/06
09/01/06
10/02/06
11/01/06
12/01/06
01/02/07
02/01/07
03/01/07
04/02/07
05/01/07
06/01/07
07/03/07
08/01/07
09/04/07
10/01/07

Code
00
00
36
00
00
00
00
00
00
0o
00
0o
oo
00
0o
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00,
00
00
oo
a0
00

Credits Debits

Transaction Detail

$880.10
$7.00
$18.00
$165.30
$8.10
$0.90
$9.60
$8.70
$9.00
$9.60
$9.00
$9.00
$9.30
$9.00
$9.90
$8.70
$8.40
$9.30
$9.30
$9.00
$9.00
$9.30
$9.30
$9.60
$8.70
$9.00
$9.90
$8.70
$8.40
$9.90
$8.40
$9.30
$9.60
$8.70
$9.30
$9.30
$9.00
$9.00
$9.60
$9.00
$8.40
$9.60
$8.70
$9.30
$9.60
$8.70
$10.20
$8.10

Overpayment
Court Costs
Court Costs
Court Costs
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
interest
Interest
Interest
interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest



Account Reconciliation 04/29/13

11/01/07
12/03/07
01/02/08
02/01/08
03/03/08
04/02/08
05/01/08
06/02/08
07/01/08
08/01/08
09/02/08
10/01/08
11/03/08
12/01/08
01/02/09
01/15/09
02/02/09
03/02/09
04/01/09
05/01/09
06/01/09
07/01/09
08/03/09
09/02/09
10/02/09
11/24/09
11/24/09
11/25/09
12/01/09
01/04/10
02/01/10
03/01/10
04/01/10
05/05/10
06/01/10
07/01110
08/02/10
09/03/10
10/01/10
11/01/10
12/01/10
01/03/11
02/01/11
03/01/11
04111111
05/11/11
05/11/11
05/18/11
06/01/11

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
0o
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
01
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
oo
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

-$67.00

$9.30
$9.60
$9.00
$9.00
$9.30
$9.00
$8.70
$9.60
$8.70
$9.30
$9.60
$8.70
$9.90
$8.40
$9.60

$8.97
$7.88
$8.45
$8.45
$8.73
$8.45
$9.29
$8.45
$8.45
$25.00
$14.92
$30.00
$2.07
$10.09
$8.31
$8.31
$9.20
$10.09
$8.01
$8.90
$9.49
$9.49
$8.31
$9.20
$8.90
$9.79
$8.60
$8.31
$12.16
$25.00
$8.90
$30.00
$6.49

Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Benefit Offset
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Court Costs
interest
Court Costs
Interest
Inferest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Court Costs
Interest
Court Costs
Interest



Account Reconciliation 04/29/13

07/01/41 00 $9.35 Interest
08/01/11 00 $9.66 Interest
09/01/11 00 $9.66 Interest
10/03/11 00 $9.97 Interest
11/01/11 (V4] $9.04 Interest
12/24/11 00 $16.52 Interest
01/03/112 00 $3.12 Interest
02/01112 00 $9.04 Interest
03/01/12 00 $9.04 Interest
04/02/12 00 $9.97 Interest
05/01/12 00 $0.04 Interest
06/01/12 00 $9.66 Interest
07/03/12 00 $9.97 Interest
08/01/12 00 $9.04 Interest
09/04/12 00 $10.60 Interest
10/01/12 00 $8.42 Interest
11/01/42 00 $9.66 Interest
12/04/12 00 $10.29 Interest
01/02/13 00 $9.04 Interest

02/01/13 00 $9.35 Interest



CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector
Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds
TC 194 Item22 Assessment No.. 313143010-8 = =2
o2 = A
Assesseé: RODRIGUEZ, JOSE w2 M
;’é’, 2
Situs: :n:% -
n B
Date Sold: February 4, 2013 e = g
b= _
M ad
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded; April _1, 2013 94:2 Q <
==} o
Final Date to Submit Claim: April 1, 2014 -

I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$ E?_,f'l(gg._%j from the sale of the above mentioned real property. |/We were the XJ lienholder(s),

property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No.2¢¢1-€223539 ; recordedon o4 163107

_ . A copy of this document is attached here to.
I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. 1/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

- Sﬁgu\a‘l‘fosw and Order Rled 1n San L Caa;n‘h', on \L\og, '0(5
under cade = SDAVSFO2C 4 (ace Avelit ermi-_ $|n0uumj The
haleince mea) af ofF  The olate oF
was  $71 963384,

Ssle v 023

if the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will

have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Execuiad this day of .20 __ at

County, 3tate

Signatlire of Claimant . Signature of Claimant
l\%r"f-’\ﬁl C\U‘\ESJ S\)f}ef\ii‘slr"\j C‘f\lld SU(!E"”"F OVReer
an Relnarcling Cmrﬁ\’j D(ﬂf of Ch.\cj QUch-r’I—

S [V €
Print Name Print Name
(0417 meunhann View  Ave
Street Address Street Address
Lo binda, ¢cA A2Z5y
City, State, Zip City, State, Zip
(908 478~ 1437

Phone Number

Phone Number

S§CO 8-21 (1-89)



V7
DOC $# 2007-0223539Vv4
24/03/2097 Q8:00Q Fee:NC
- Page 1 of 2
Recerded in Official Receords
County of Riverside

RECORDING REQUESTED 8Y Larry U. Ward

essor, County Clerk & Recorder

Ass:
DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES ”“m “ II”' I I "! “ I l"' I" I

COUNTY CODE: _33

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

\ DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES
10417 MOUNTAIN VIEW AVE
LOMA LINDA, CA 92354

NOTICE OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT X

HOTICE OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA- HEALTR AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY
DCSS 0239 (0901106

ABSTRACT OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT - DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES
{Code of Civil Procedure. £§ 674, 697.320, 700.190, Family Code § 4606}

7585/AUG 08  BATCH LASOOSENF Gase numbar: 1007109 m]]"nmﬂ‘l"“nml“

r Public Record

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2007 00223335 Page 1 of 2



ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY [Mame -ndAdm:s}
Rucording requasted by and return 10;
JEFF WASS
CHIEF CHILD SUPPORT ATTORNEY -
\ " DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES
V'\ 10417 MOUNTAIN VIEW AVE
o LOMA LINDA, CA 92354
TELEPHONE NO.: {B85] £02-3944
] ATToRNErFOA_ [~ ] JUDGMENT CREDITOR

[[X] AsSIGNEE OF RECORD

1007109 FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

BATCH

COUNTY: 33

STREET ADDRESS: 354 NORTH ARROWHEAD AVE
MAJLING ADDRESS: .
CITY AND 2P CODE: SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92415-0240
BAANCH NAME: SAN BERNARDINO DISTRICT

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN EERNARDINO

PETIT|ONE-HIFLA|NT|FF1 THE COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDIND
RESPONDENT/DEFENDANT: JOSE A RODRIGUEZ

ABSTRACT OF SUPPCORT JUDGMENT /

1. The B judgment creditor IIJ assignee of record

applies for an abstract of a support judgment and represents the following:

a. Judgment dabtar’s
Neme and last known address

CASE NUMBER:
SDA158026

FOR COURT USE ON!.\"‘

{This dacument is a notice under Family
Code Section 4506.
Court stamp not required.)

Az, JOSE A RODRIGUEZ
A 14084 TICONDEROGA €T
FONTANA, CA 82336-3551 o lact " Fedti bl
UNITED STATES ny electronic signature- affix elow
has heen offici%!!y adopted by the
requesting governmental agency,
L— —
b. Driver's license No. and state: CA T unknown
¢. Social Security number: D unknown
d.- Birthdats: 11/25/1959 [ unknown
Date: 03-19-2007 ’ W ﬂk
RALPH OH
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME] :smmd‘une OF APPLICANT OR ATTORNEY}
2. | CERTIFY that the judgment entered in this action contains 5. Judgment debtor {fulf ngme as it appears in judgment):

_an order for payment of spousal, family, or child support.

Judgment creditor fname):

COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO N

DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES Vv \
whose address appears on this form above the court's name.

4. EE The support s orderad to be paid to the following county
officer fname and address):

COUNTY OF SAN BERNARCINO

DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES

CA STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT

PO BOX 9839067

WEST SACRAMENTOQ, CA 95798-9067

W0

{Seall

This document is a
notice under Family
Code Section 4506.

JOSE A RODRIGUEZ
6. a. A judgment was entered on (detel:
b. Renewal was entered on [dete}:
¢. Ranowal was enterad on fdate):
7. D An execution lien is endorsed on the judgment as follows:
a. Amount: $
b. In favor of fmarne and address):

8. A stay of enforcement has
a. IIJ not been erdered by tha court.

b. |:] tean ordered by the court effective until
{date):

9, m This is en installment judgment.

This document is a notice under Family Code

This abstract issued on
{date): No date required under
FC § 4508,

No court seal
required.

saction 4508.

Clerk, by No_signature raquired. + Deputy

NOTICE OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT
DESS 0239 (0901/05)

7595/AUG 06  BATCH LASOQSENF

{Cods of Clvil Procedure, &% 674, 697.320, 700,130,
Familty Coda § 4506}
Case number: 1007109

STATE OF CAUFOHNIA HE.ALTH ANE HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY
ATMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVi

iR

Public Record

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2007 00223539

Page 2 of 2
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GOVERNMENTPJ: AGENCY junder Famwly Cade, §5 17400, 17406): ’ 1007108
[ JEFFwask® ) . . 38TLL1
CHIEF CHILD SUPFORT ATTORNEY

DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPDRT SERVICES

10417 MOUNTAIN VIEW AVE

LOMA LINDA, CA 52364

ATTORNEY FOR /Nama)

\ 1 4B0B) 418-7275 UNTY BERNAR
£ MAIL ADDRESS  (Opemad gﬂ?ﬂ%ﬁ'm\uoc@m . chN BEI’?EKS%INO DISTRICT

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY QF SAN BERNARDINO
STREET ADDRESS. 357 NORTH ARROWHEAD AVE

MAILING ADDRESS 351 NORTH ARROWHEAD AVE '
CITY AND ZIP CODE SAN BERNARDINO, CA 82415-0240 BY
BRANCH NAME: SAN BERNARDINO DISTRICT “ DEPUTY

PETITIONER/PLAINTIFF: THE COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO
RESPONDENT/OEFENDANT: JOSE A RODRIGUEZ
" OTHER PARENT: MARIA RODRIGUEZ

L e

FOR COURT USE ONLY

FILED
SUPERIOR COURT.

DEC 06 2006

STIPULATION AND ORDER

CHENMER  SDA158026

X _j By written stipulation without court appearance.
By court hearing, appearances as foliows:

1. This matter proceeded as follows:
a.
b.

{1) Date: Dept.: Judicial Officer:
(2) Petitioner/plantitf present Attornay present (neme/:
(3) Respondent/defendant prasent Attorney present fneme):
{4} Other parent present Attorney present {niame):
{5} Local child support agency {Family Code, §§ 17400, 17406) by {rame):
{6} D Qther fspecify/:

©. The abligor (the parent ordered to pay support) is ths I:] petitioner/plaintiff m respondent/defendant |:| other parent.

2. [_] This order is based on the attached documnents fspacify:

3. The partles agree that

a. All orders praviously made in this action shall remain in full force and sffect except as spectically modifred below.
b. The amount of support payable by obligor a3 calculated under the guidaline is; §¢ 2126.00 per month.

[X_] we agree to guideima support.
D The guideline amount should be rebutted becauss of the followng:

{1) D Woe have been fully infarmed of the guideline amount of suppart; we agree voluntarily to child support of:
$ per manth; the agreement Is in the best interest of the children; the needs of the chiidren
will be met adequately by the agreed amount; the children are not raceiving public assistance; no application
for public assistance 18 pending; and application of the guideline would be unjust and inappropnate in this case.
We understand that if the order 15 below guideline, no change of circumstances need be shown to raise thus
order to tha guideline amount, If the order 15 above the guideiine, a change of circumstances will be required to

modify thig order.
(2) I:I Other rebutting factors {specifyl;

currently 10 percent per year.

NOTICE: Any party required to pay child support must pay interast on overdue amounts at the legal rate, which Is

Page 1of 3
Form Adopted for Alternatwe Manda! Usa Famiy Code, 55 17400, 17402, 17404, 17430
nstead of Form FL-92 oy STIPULATlON AND ORDER www courtmfo.ca gov
Judicra) Counal of Califorma {Governmentai)
FL-625 [Rev. July 1, 2005] i RN hi
R700 PKR A91NIFFR NA 1RT M1 ESTANT EQT Case No.: 1007108 {||ﬂmuI”lml“'mmlmmmmlm



[l N .

PETITIONER/PLAINTIFF: THE COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDIND CASE NUMBER

RESPONDENT/DEFENDANT: JOSE A RODRIGUEZ SDA158026
OTHER PARENT: MARIA RODRIGUEZ

3. L DThe fallowing person (the "ather parent”} is added as a party to this action under Family Code section 17404 (nsme):

m.[ X]Other ispecify): The parents shall equally share reasonable unlnsured health care costs for the children.

e 1 A DUNBAR bCLK 'd 4 L@)

ITYPE OR PRINT NANE {SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY FOR LOGAL CHILD SUPPORT AGENCY)
Date: }

TTYPE OR PRINT NAME) [SIGNATURE OF PETITIONER)
Date:

{TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

(SIGNATURE OF ATTCANEY FOR PETITIONER]

Date: ’,_30___ o é’
JOSE A RODRIGUEZ ’ A (L2

{TYPE OR FRINT NAME) (SYGNATURE OF RESPONGERT] 7
Date:
{TYPE OR PRINT NAME) (BIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY FOR RESPONDENT]
Date:
(TYPE OR PRINT NAMEY (SIGNATURE GF OTHER PARENT)
Date:

{TYPE OR PFRINT NAME|

{SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY FOR OTHER PARENT)

ORDER
4, THE COURT S0 ORDERS.
Date: DIANE |. ANDERSON

ate: DEC 08 2005

JUDICIAL OFFICER

5. Number of pages attached: |:| SIGNATURE FOLLOWS LAST ATTACHMENT.

! . Page 3of 3
FLr625 [Rey Juty 5. 20051 STIPULATION AND ORDER o3

{Rnvarnmantall



o *“ideline Caloulation Results Summary -

i
© i

Monthly Support Totals ' ’ NCP Other Parent
‘IMonthly Child Support Amount ‘ 2126.00 00
Basle Child Support Amount 2126.00 .00
Child Support Add-Ons Amount .00 00}
Child Care 00 .00
VigitTrave! Expenses 00! Qo
School Expenses 00 .00
Uninsured Health Expensas 00 00
Toial Arrears Support Amount 09 00
Monthly Tax/iIncome Iinformation (Tax Year: 2005) ; _ NCP Other Paren
Monthly Net Disposahle Ingcome 3221.00 1503.00
Monthly Taxable Gross income 446200 1647.00
Monthly Non-Taxable Gross Income .00, 00
Tax Fling Status SINGLE] HEAD OF HOUSEHOLD]
Number of Tax Examptions 1 9
Federal Tax Liabilities 667.00] 00
State Tax Liabilities 184.00 .00
FICA 341.00] 126.00
CASDI 48,00] 18.00}
[TANF/CalWORKS - NOJ NO
imputad income ALL) NONE!
Other Monthly Deduction Totals . . NCP] Other Parent
Child Suppont Pald (Other Relationships) .00 .00
Required Union Dues 00) 00
Mandatory Retirement .00} .00
Other Guideline Daductions ) ool - .a
Health Insurance Premium ' [ .0D|
Hardship Deduation Amount L0 .00
Hardship Deduction Chiidren 0.0 0.0
Neceasary Job-Related Expenses 0 .00
Extrzordinary Health Expenses ' 00§ .00
Uninsured Catastrophic Losses ' .00} . .00
Monthly Support Amounts Per Child
Child Name boB Prior Perlod Date % Time | Arrears | NCP Other
Range with NCP Parent
MARIA RODRIGUEZ {03/22/1893 Not Appiicable 7.0% .00 96.00 09
EDWARD R RODRIGUEZ  [04/28/1985 Not Applicable 7.0% 00 97.00 .00
TONY J RODRIGUEZ |osr24/1996 Not Applicable 7.0% .00 155.00 .00
ALEXANDER D RODRIGUEZ  |05/11/1998) Not Applicable 7.0% .00 232.00 00
ESMERALDA A RODRIGUEZ  {01/07/2001 ot Applicable 7.0% 00 { 309.00 .00
JESSE S RODRIGUEZ 07/28/2002) Not Applicable 7.0% .00 484,00 00
RUBY S RODRIGUEZ JO5/02/2005§ Not Applicabie 7.0% 00 773.00 00
%
%
. %
Average % Time with NCP| 7.0%

JOSE A RODRIGUEZ is required to pay MARIA RODRIGUEZ $2126.00 In CURRENT SUPPORT

https:/icse.ccsas.ca.gov/sws/SWSWEB/cse/case/legal Activities/guidelinecalculation/view...  9/25/2006
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,_\ Employment
EDD Development
Department

State of California

April 30, 2013

RIVERSIDE COUNTY TREASURER

ATTN: CLAIM TO EXCESS FORECLOSURE PROCEEDS
PO BOX 12005

RIVERSIDE, CA 92502-2205

EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY

APN: 313143010-8
EDD REFERENCE NO.:

Enclosed is the completed Statement of Claim for Excess Proceeds From The Sale of Tax-
Defaulted Property for JOSE A ANAYA-RODRIGUE.

To ensure proper credit to the account, please note the EDD account number listed above
on the payment. ,

SEND PAYMENT TO:

EDD

PO BOX 826806

SACRAMENTO CA 94206

If you have any questions concerning the claim, you may contact me at (916) 464-1261.

Sincerely,

A. Reed
Department Representative

Enclosure

Employment Development Department « P.O. Box 826218 ¢ Sacramento, CA 94230-6218 « 1-800-676-5737



CLAIM FOR EXCESS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR
PO BOX 12005
RIVERSIDE, CA 92502-2205
Attn: TAX COLLECTION DIVISION

Trustor Name: JOSE A ANAYA-RODRIGUE

APN NO.: 313143010-8

ITEM NO.: 22

SALE DATE.: FEBRUARY 4, 2013

Claimant: EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

Reference No.:

Address: PO BOX 826218, SACRAMENTOQO, CA 94230-6218

Phone No.: (916) 464-1261

The following amounts were secured by a Deed of Trust or lien on the above-referenced

property immediately prior to the Tax Collector's Power of sale for non-payment of
taxes, and these amounts remain outstanding to this date:

Principle Balance $ 405.60
Interest from 06/19/06 to 02/01/13  § 155.04
10% per annum. J ; T
Other Charges: (Costs) $ 258§;OQ J
Less Credit(s) received $ 7222'8\
Total Due $ 96.36

K4 Document evidencing the claim (Attached)
[[]  The claim has bee fully released (Attached)

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing is true and correct.

Dated April 30, 2013 Signature: &" v
A. REED Department Representative



A §070330489

RECOLDING REQUESTED BY:

{
' " STATE OF CALIFORNIA
EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
\< BENEFIT OVERPAYMENT COLLECTION
. SECTION,MIC g1 -

P.0. BOX 826218, SACRAMENTO, CA 94230-6218

TELEPHONE NO: 1-800-676-5737

' DOC # 2007-0266095 U<

D( 84/19/2007 98:90R Fee:NC
Page 1 of 3
Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside

Wi

Larry W, Uaprd
Assessor, County Clerk &

LT

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
~  STATE OF CALIFORNIA e
EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
BENEFIT OVERPAYMENT COLLECTION M
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EJ-01

AT'lC}RN‘EYPR PARTY WITHOUT ATFORNEY (Name. nddmss, Siote Bar number, and
3

S070330489

tafgphone number):  1-B00-8T6-5737

Reconding tequestad by and retum 1a:
3
BENEFIT OVERPAYMENT COLLECTION SECTION. MIC 91
P.0, BOX 826218, SACRAMENTO, CA 84230-6218
JUDGMENT

E
ATTORNEY
D FOR EE CREDITOR

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

l::] ASSIGNEE OF
RECORO

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO

STREET ADDRESS: 720 NINTH STREET, ROOM 104 FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY
MAKING ADDRESS: 720 NINTH STREET, ROCM 104
CITY ANG ZIP c_ODE: SACRAMENTO, CA 95314
BRANGH NAME: SACRAMENTO - LIMITED CIVIL
PLAINTIFF:  STATE OF CALIFORNIA, EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENTY | CASE NUMBER:
DEFENDANT: JOSE A. ANAYA-RODRIGUEZ ¢/ 07ED30489 *
FOR COURT USE ONLY

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT - GIVIL
AND SMALL CLAIMS

1Xf

() Amended

1. the [X7] judgntent creditor 3 assignee of record

applies for an ebstract of judgment and represents the following:

a. Judgment debtor's

Name and last known address

JOSE A. ANAYA-RODRIGUEZ
) 1128 CLEVELAND CT

YA LAKE ELSINORE CA 92530-5305

-
|

b. Orivers ficense No. and state: (X3 unknown
c. Scclal securlty No.: 3 unknown
d. Summons or notice of entry of sister-state judgment was personally served or

malled 1o {name and addrass); (Same as ine 1.5, above)

(I Information on addltional judgment

4. [ Imformation on additional judgment

2.
debtars is shown on page 2, crediters is shown on page 2.
3. Judgment creditor (name end address): &, l:‘ Qriginal abstract recorded in this county:
v~ State of Cailfornia 2. Date:
v Employment Devalopment Department b. Instrument No.:
P.0. Box 826218, Sacramento, CA-$3436-8248 ) .
Q4330218 .
Data: 3/29/2007 . (’ Pe f’HSF‘S_) %/
S. Alien » C&
(TYPE OR FRINT NAME) [SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT OR ATTORNEY)

6. Total amount of judgment as entered or last renewed:

§ 639,52
7. All judgment creditors and debtors ara fisted on this abstract.

8. a. Judgment entered on (date); 03/15/07

b. Renewal entered on (date):
9. E:] This judgment is an Installment judgrment,

{SEAL}

10. T 1 An 7 execution tien [ attachmentlien
is endorsed on the judgment as follows:
a. Amount: $
b. in faver of {name and address):

11. A stay of enforcement has

a, [B not been ordered by the coun.

b. :I been ardered by the court effective until

{dats):

12. & [3X] 1 certify that this is a true and correct abstract of
the judgmeni enterad in this action,
b. (1 A certified copy of the judgment s attached.

This abstract issued on (date):

03/15/07 /(g S
Clerk, by fz  Deputy
e Cares o ™ ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—-CIVIL Cotn of v Procadion §4 264000,
€401 v, Joary 1, 2000} AND SMALL CLAIMS 74, 700,180
[ Public Record
Page 2 of 3

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2007 00266096



PLAINTIFF;

DEFENDANT: JOSE A. ANAYA-RODRIGUEZ

CASE NUMBER:

NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT CREDITORS:

|

16.

18.

13. Judgment credltor (name and address): 14, Judgment creditor (name and address):
.15. [ Continued on Attachment 15.
INFORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS:
Name and last known address 17. Narne and last known address
Driver's license No. & state: D Linknown Driver's license No. & slate: D Unknown
Saocial security No.: Unknown Social security No.: Unknown
Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address); Summons was personally served ai or mailed 10 (address);
Name and last known address 19, Name and tast known address
M —_— I___ S
Driver's license No. & state: [:I Unknown Driver's license No. & slate: D Unknown
Social security No.: Unknown Social security No.: Unknown
Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): Summons was personally served at or mailed lo (address):
Name and last known address 21, MName and last known address

20.

D Unknown
Unknown

Driver's license No. & state:
Social security No.:

Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address).

22. [ Continued on Attachment 22,

Driver's license No. & state: 0] unknown

Social security No.: Unknown
Summons was personally served at or mailed 1o {address):

" B! Ry 1. 006 ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT---CIVIL han 2011
L7 AND SMALL CLAIMS
— Public Record

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2007 00266096

Page 3 of 3




SSN:

Account
Summary

Liability Amount
[ s40560 |
PreJudg Interest
[ %2092 |
Court Costs

[ “s2s8.00 |
Interest

[ $134.12 |
- Credits/Payments

[ -$72228 |

Amount Due
| $96.36 |

Account Reconciliation 04/29/13

Date
06/19/06
03/15/07
03/15/07
04/02/07
05/01/07
06/01/07
07/03/07
08/01/07
09/04/07
10/01/07
11/01/07
12/05/07
01/02/08
02/01/08
03/03/08
04/02/08
05/01/08
06/13/08
06/13/08
06/18/08
07/01/08
08/01/08
09/02/08
10/01/08
11/03/08
12/01/08
01/02/09
01/06/09
01/15/09
02/02/09
02/04/09
02/11/09
03/02/09
03/04/09
03/10/09
03/26/09
04/031/09
05/01/09
06/01/09
07/01/09
08/03/09
09/02/09
10/02/09
11/02/09
12/01/09
01/04/10
02/01/10
03/01/10

Code
00
00
36
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
03
03
00
03
03
00
03
03
03
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

Credits

-$138.48
-$12.92

-594.63
-$121.21

-$148.04
-$159.91
-$47.09

Debits
$405.60
$15.00
$18.00
$3.15
$5.08
$5.43
$5.61
$5.08
$5.96
$4.73
$5.43
$5.96
$4.91
$5.26
$5.43
$5.26
$5.08
$15.00
$7.54
$30.00
$3.34
$5.81
$6.00
$5.44
$6.19
$5.25
$6.00

$4.73

$2.79

$0.58
$0.17
$0.18
$0.17
$0.19
$0.17
$0.17
$0.18
$0.17
$0.20
$0.16
$0.16

Transaction Detail
Overpayment
Court Costs
Court Costs
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Court Costs
Interest
Court Costs
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Payment
Payment
Interest
Payment
Payment
Interest
Payment
Payment
Payment
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest




Account Reconciliation 04/29/13

04/01/10 00 $0.18 Interest
05/05/10 00 $0.20 Interest
06/01/10 00 $0.16 Interest
07/01/10 00 $0.17 Interest
08/02/10 00 $0.18 Interest
09/03/10 00 $0.18 Interest
10/01/10 00 $0.16 Interest
11/0110 00 $0.18 Interest
12/01/10 00 $0.17 Interest
01/03/11 00 $0.19 Interest
02/01/11 00 $0.17 Interest
03/01/11 00 $0.16 Interest
04/11/11 00 $0.24 Interest
05/02/11 00 $0.12 Interest
06/01/11 00 $0.17 Interest
07/01/11 00 $0.17 Interest
08/01/11 00 $0.18 Interest
09/01/11 00 $0.18 Interest
10/03/11 00 $0.18 Interest
11/01/11 00 $0.17 interest
12124111 00 $0.30 Interest
01/03/12 00 $0.06 Interest
02/01/12 00 $0.17 Interest
03/01/12 00 $0.17 Interest
04/02112 00 $0.18 Interest
05/01/12 00 $0.17 Interest
06/01/12 00 $0.18 Interest
Q7/03/12 00 $0.18 Interest
08/01/12 00 $0.17 Interest
09/04/12 00 $0.20 Interest
10/01/112 00 $0.16 Interest
11/01/112 00 $0.18 Interest
12104112 00 $0.19 Interest
01/02/13 00 $0.17 Interest

02/01/13 00 $0.17 Interest



CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To:  Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax. Collector

Re:  Claim for Excess Proceeds

TC 194 Iltem22 Assessment No.: 313143010-8
Assessee: RODRIGUEZ, JOSE

Situs:

Date Soid: February 4, 2013

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: April 1, 2013

Final Date to Submit Claim. April 1. 2014

e, pursuargio Revenus and Taxation Code Section 4575, hereby claim exc roceeds in the amount of
$ "z-f A ( from the sale of the above mentioned raal property. I/\We were the lienholder(s),
property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the s property as is evidenced by Riverside County

Recorder's Document No@%ﬁ]&&@f’g irecorded on 2,- 2.8 A copy of this document is attached here to.
I/We are the nghtful claimants Dy virttue of the attached assngnment of interest. /We have listed belew and attached

hereto each item of documentation supporting the clam submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

ARSI o FoDemEa g

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the clamant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

: e~
Executed this __/ day of /%' [ P 207 Dot _Ss /2-@“& A
'y County, -Sta%

Signature of Claimant

9’754/\)1:,/% /’?)5?{ g;\:,

Print Name Print Name
Street Address Street Address
7
:_\1.’:.1 761\3 (A gi?
City, State,Zip City, State, Zip
ST E-I3U-AF PB AT
Phone Number Phong Number

SCO 821 (1-99)



PLE# SLCOMPLETE THIS INFORMATION
RECORDING IS REQUESTED BY:

FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Harlan M. Reese & Assaciates
Harlan M. Reese, Esq. {Bar #] 18226)
9444 Waples Strect, Sie. 405

San Diego, CA 9212]

File #1057219

DOC # 2008-9980469
02/20/2008 08:00A Fee: 18 .00
Page I of 3
Recorded in Qfficial Records
County of Riverside

i

Assessor, County Clerk

AR R0

PAGE! size | Da MISC | LONG RFD | copy
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465 | 426 | PCOR|NCOR| smr NCHg| EXAM

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT

Title of Document

THIS PAGE IS ADDED TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE SPACE FOR RECORDING INFORMATION
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065




EJ-001

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Namae, addrecs, Slate Bar number, and
telephene numberj: 358-556-0389

Recording raguested by and retum to:

HARLAN M. REESE & ASSOCIATES, Harlan M. Reese, Esq. 118226
8444 Waples St. Suite 405

San Diego, CA 92121 1057219

atrorney [l wuosment [} assignesoF

—t 2B CREDITQR . RECORE)

SUPERIOR GOURT OF CALIFORMIA, COUNTY QF RIVERSIDE FOR RECORDER'S USE QONLY

STREE'T ADDRESS: 46-200 Oasis Street
MAILING ADDRESS: 48-200 Qasis Sireel
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Indio, CA 92201
BRANCH NAME: DESERT BRANCH/INDIQ DHVISION

PLAINTIFF: FORD MOTOR CREDIT GOMPANY
DEFENDANT. MARIA GUADALUPE RODRIGUEZ, £t al.

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL [] Amended | CASENUMBER: INCOBEE11
AND SMALL CLAIMS
1. The Il judgment creditor 1 assignee of record FOR COURT USE GNLY
applies for an abstract of judgment and represents the following:
a. Judgment debtor's
Name and last known address
I MARIA GUADALUPE RODRIGUEZ |
32950 AURORA VISTA #A
CATHEDRAL CITY CA 92234 _
b. Driver's license No. [last 4 digits] and state: 1 unknown
¢. Social security No. [last 4 digits]: [J Unknown
d. Summons or notice of entry of sister-state judgment was personally sesved or
mailed to (name and address): MARIA GUADALUPE RODRIGUEZ
32950 AURCRA VISTA #A
CATHEDRAL CITY CA 92234
2, - Information on additional judgment 4.1 Information on additionat judgment
debtors is shown on page 2. creditors is shown on page 2. )
3. Judgment creditor {(name and address): 5.[ ] Original abstract recarded in this county:
FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY a. Date:
1335 S Clearview Ave Mesa, Arizona 85208 b. Instrument No..:
Date: January 14, 2008 .
Harlan M. Reese, Esq.
{TYPE OR PRINT NAME] ] {BIGNATURE GF APELICANT OR ATTORNEY) 7
6. Total amount of judgment as entered or last renewed: 1. ] Ae [} execution lien E attachment lien
$2,450.37 is endorsed on the judgment as follows:
" a. Amount: §
7. All Judgment creditors and debtors are listed on this abstract. b. In favor of (name and address):

8. a. Judgment entered on (date): Decernber €, 2007

b. Renewal entered on (date): 11. A SEDf enforcerment has

. ) ] . a. not been ordered by the court,
9. [ ] 7his judgment is an installment judgment. b. been ordered by the court effective until

{dale):

[SEAL]
12. a. Bl | certify that this is a true and correct abstract of
the judgment entered in this action.

b. [ 1 A cenlificd copy of the judgment is attached.

ﬁis absiracl issued on {dale):

’ b\\S\ \DQ& Clak. by UQ\&{MAAQ A Deputy

Fiorm AdSEtad for Mapdatary Use ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT\<GIVIL D) oot Poge 1 ot 2
£.1001 |Row e 1 7008) AND SMALL CLA'MS “ode of Civil Praceu;;reé?gatyao.ﬂo-‘;eg%



PLAINTIFF: FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY CASE NUMBER:

DEFENDANT: MARIA GUADALUPE RODRIGUEZ, et al. INC0685511

NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT CREDITORS:

13. Judgment creditor {name and address): 14, Judgment creditor (name and address):

15. 1 Continued on Attachment 15.

INFORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS:

16. Name and last known address 17. Mame and last known address
JOSE | RODRIGUEZ AKA JOSE ISABEL RODRIGUEZ
AKA ISABEL GARZA
3795C AURORA VISTA #A
CATHEDRAL CITY CA 92234 ‘ —J
Driver's license No. [last 4 digits) Driver's license No. [last 4 digits] .
and state: unkhowN Tl Unknown and state: T3 unknown
Social security No. [last 4 digits] : 3 unknown Social security No. [last 4 digits]: {3 unknown
summons was personally served at or mailed to (address): Summons was personally served at or mailed o {address):
JOSE | RODRIGUEZ AKA JOSE ISABEL RODRIGUEZ AKA
ISABEL GARZA
12950 AURORA VISTA #A
CATHEDRAL CITY CA 92234
18. Name and last known addrass Name and last known address

B milw 7
L |

Driver's license No. flast 4 digits] Driver's license No. {last 4 digits]

and state: [ unknown and state: [ uninawn
Social security No. flast 4 digits]: 1 unknown Social security No. [last 4 digits}: 3 unknown
Summons was personally served at or mailed to (acddress): Summons was personally served at or malled to ({addrass):

20.  [[] Continued on Attachment 22,

£J-001 [Rav. Janvary 1, 2008] ABSTRACT .OF JUDGMENT—C'V'L Page 2of2
AND SMALL CLAIMS
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CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds

TC 194 Iltem 22 Assessment No.: 313143010-8
Assessee. RODRIGUEZ, JOSE

Situs:

Date Sold: February 4, 2013

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: April 1, 2013
Final Date to Submit Claim: April 1, 2014

IfWe pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$ 4. 5 from the sale of the above mentioned real property. [/\We were the B lienholder(s),

property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of th le of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No. 2008 -0 218123 : recorded on D'-tTi‘i . A copy of this document is attached here to.
I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of mterest f\We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.
Abatract o Judgment (ecorded in R.ytrside Gomﬁh\
On A’w.\ ’Lq 7,00% a5 1 Astylment nwwnmbie 200 8 'DZ! LI23 «

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this ff?j day of ',Mﬁu 2013 at_Los Angeles (A
J County, State 7
Signature o Clél ‘ Signature of Claimant
‘EXXWE)(?{/ S %tb ¢sq. of Buchalier
A‘Hﬂff\'ﬂl/)ﬁ Ahwva Eredd i on
Print Name N Print Name
000 W.lshire Blud. Ste. (SV0
Street Address Street Address
Lo, Anadles 0A Gobt
City, State, Zip’ ' City, State, Zip
21%5.3491- 5265
Phone Number ' Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)



2

* ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, &
.lelaphone number):
Recording requested by and return to:

JENNIFER A. SMITH, ESQ/BARRY A. SMITH, ESQ. 185377/48697
BUCHALTER NEMER

1000 WILSHIRE BLVD., SUTIE 1500

LOS ANGELES, CA 90017

L-...‘Juz'

\ State Bar number, and

EJ-001

v

]
DOC | 2008-

218123
04/29/2008 08: aan Fee:20.99
Page 1 of 3
Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside

Larry W. I.Jard
‘Assessor, County Cle

o lll I |||| | Ill
X amrorner DY wwoamest [ assieneEoF
FOR —CREDTTOR AECOPD s | R PAGE| sizE wmisc [Long| RrFD | copy ]
SUPERIOR COURT OF cAUFoRNIA, county of SAN BERNARDINO =
sTreet anoress: 303 WEST 3RD ST. 6 ‘3
MAILING ADDRESS: M [ra)| L | 465 | 426 |PCOR[NCOR| smF |Ncha] oo
oy anp zie cone: SAN BERNARDINQ, CA 92415 ‘ GL,‘Z)
BRANCH NAME: e MQEECE SENT i CTY ] UNI
PLAINTIFF: ALTURA CREDIT UNION CASE NUMBER: s
CIVSS 707074 W G
DEFENDANT: JOSE M. RODRIGUEZ and GUADALUPE RODRIGUEZ 043 '
ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL [ ] Amended g
AND SMALL CLAIMS
1.The [ judgmentcreditor [ assignee of record

applies for an abstract of judgment and represents the following:
a. Judgment debtor's

Name and last known addrgss

| JOSE M. RODRIGUEZ
1400 CORAL TREE RD.
1 COLTON, CA 92324

—
|

b. Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] and state: 2755 CALIFORNIA [ Unknown

¢. Social security no. [last 4 digits]:

d. Summons or notice of entry of sister-state judgment was personally served or

mailed to (name and address): JOSE M. RODRIGUEZ
1400 CORAL TREE RD., COLTON, CA 92324

Unknown

2.4  Information on additional judgment: 4.[] Information on additional judgment
debtors is shown on page 2. creditors is shown on page 2.

3. Judgment creditor (name and address): 5. ] Original abstract recorded in this county:

ALTURA CREDIT UNION, c/o BUCHALTER NEMER, 1000 a. Date:

WILSHIRE BLVD., STE. 1500, LOS ANGELES, CA 80017

b. Instrument No.:
Date: APR 9, 2008 -
BABRY A. SMITH 4
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) jsml!mﬁhq o;f APPLICANT OR ATTORNEY)
! L

6. Total amount of judgment as entered or last renewed: 10. [J  An [ execution lien [] attachment lien is

$ 11,477 .59
7. All judgment creditors and debtors are listed on this abstract.

8. a. Judgment entered on (date): MAR 10, 2008
b. Renewal entered on (date):

9.0  This judgment is an installment judgment.
[SEAL] }: . &);v\‘.L;, c,

R \(f'\

This abstract issued on (date):

APR 2 1 2008

endorsed on the judgment as follows:
a. Amount: $

b. In tavor of (name and address):

11, A s% of enforcement has

a. not been ordered by the court.
b. [ 1 been ordered by the court effective until
{date):
12. a. | certify that this is a true and correct abstract of,
the judgment enterad in this action,
b. [] #d es nent is attached.

Clerk, by , Deputy

Form Adopted for Mandatary Use
Judicial Council of California
EJ-001 [Rev. January 1, 2008]

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL
AND SMALL CLAIMS

Page1oi 2
Code of Civil Procedura, §§ 488,480,
674, 700.190



PLAINTIF=:

DEFENDANT:

CASE NUMBER:

NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT CREDITORS:

13. Judgment creditor (name and address):

15. Ij Continued on Attachment 15.
INFORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS:

16. Name and last known address
| GUADALUPE RODRIGUEZ |
1400 CORAL TREE RD.
| COLTON, CA 92324 l

Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]

and state: B Unknown

Social security no. [last 4 digits]: Unknown
Summoens was personally served at or mailed to (address):
GUADALUPE RODRIGUEZ

1400 CORAL TREE RD.
COLTON, CA 92324

18. Name and last known address

[ ]
L _

Driver's license no. {last 4 digits]
and state:

Social security no. [last 4 digits]:

] uUnknown
l:l Unknown

Summons was personally served at or mailed to {address):

20. [ Continued on Attachment 20.

14. Judgment creditor (name and address):

Name and last known address

N S
L _

Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]

and state: |:] Unknown

Social security no. {last 4 digits]: J Unknown

Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

Name and last known address

r ]

L _ |

Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]
and state:

Social security no. [last 4 digits}]:

[ Unknown
1 Unknown

Summons was personally served at or mailed to {address):

4£1-001 [Rav. Januasy 1, 2008]
‘ , )
N i . = 5
. ;R
. ‘ }

~a¥

AND SMALL CLAIMS |

-», ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL -, Page 2 of 2

._! American LegalNet, Inc.
[ -) www. Forms Workflow.com




PLACE STAMP

FROM \@299;9\ ZQ\SAV.\
1000 W \skart Bids, S 1SLL
Lo5 Anagits LA cwo%, |
ZIP CODE ]l 3 ;
arTn A POTENCIANO - EXCESS PROCEEDS Em;mc:mm.ﬂkm@. =y a.a_a
DATE_T.1-15 May 620 LECTog
2

ASSESSMENT NUMBER

BTl a0l e]-[3] mmem...%m

RIVERSIDE COUNTY TREASURER

P.O. BOX 12005
RIVERSIDE, CA 92502-2205
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CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector
Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds
TC 194 ltem 22 Assessment No.: 313143010-8

Assessee: RODRIGUEZ, JOSE
Situs:

Date Sold: February 4, 2013

d3AI3034

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: April 1, 2013

133" XV1-SY3ul
009 SGu ALY
94:2 Wd 62 NV HIDL

Final Date to Submit Claim: April 1, 2014

YWe, pursuant to Revenue and Takatioh Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
§__7907.58 from the sale of the above mentioned real property. I/We were the®¥= ] lienholder(s),

property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No. 02-0089203 . recordedon 2 24709

- A copy of this document is attached here to.
I/We ‘are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. 1/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.
ABSTRACT OF JUDRDGMENT

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will

have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/'We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this__27th day of JANUARY , 2014 5t RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA
- County, State
/
mérﬂgfw
Signatire of Claimant’

Signature of Claimant
LEO A. BADGER, ATTORNEY

THE PRESS-ENTERPRISE COMPANY

Print Name Print Name
5055 CANYON CREST DR

Street Address Street Address
RIVERSIDE CA 92507

City, State, Zip City, State, Zip

951-684-6911; fax 951-684-1538
Phone Number

Phone Number
SCO 8-21 (1-99)
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ATTORNEY OR FARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY {Namse, address, Staie Bas nAymber, and|

Bar No. 157212

Ielephone rumbar): -
Rmrding"uquos ted by and ratum oS LA L @

BADGER LAW OFFICE

8005 La Mart Dr., Suite 101

iverside CA 92507 ]
JUDGMENT

ATTORNEY ASSIGNEE OF
E FOR E CRERITOR D RECORD

(951) 684-6911

DOC # 2!2)@)9---‘@8923‘/)<

92/24/2009 08:000 Fee:22 o9
Page 1 of 2
Reecorded in Official Records
County of Riverside
Larry W. Warg
ord

§
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DA COPY

SUPERICR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SUPERIOR
STREET AJDRESS: 4050 MATIN sT
MAILING ADDRESS:
cvaozeooce: RIVERSIDE 92501
BRANGHNAME: (CTVII,

g R PAGE| SIZE Misc
5,

| o Y

M (A Y, & [ %5 | 426 [PooRr[noom
NOTICE SENT ) l‘r; CTY

NCHG

(o

" UN)

PLAINTEF. THE PRESS -ENTERPRISE COMPANY, et al. ¥

et a'l"/

CASE NUMBER \
RIC 511506 ‘V<

a7
M

DEFENDANT: AT.EJANDRG TIITS ATLCALA
L AND SMALL CLAIMS

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT-CIVIL \X

(] Amended

FOR COUAT USE ONLY

081

1. The [X~~judgment creditor D assignee of record

applies for an abstract of ludgment and represents the following:

a. Judgmem debtar's
Narne and last known address
EJANDRO LUIS ALCALA,
LUIS ALCALA, individually, and
& partner dba CORONA
850 MOUNTAIN SHADOWS DR
'QRONA, CA 92881 '
b. Driver's license na, [fast 4 digits] and state:
c. Soclal security no, [last 4 digits]:

X

aka ALEX

as

LEARNING CENTER

.

Unkrown
[EXT Unknown

d. Summons or notice of entry of sister-state judgment was persenally served or ) |

mailed tc (name and address): ALEJANDRO LUIS ALCALA, aka
ALEX LUIS ALCALA, individually, and as a partner dba CORCNA

\ /|
LEARNING CENTER i_.z\

850 MOUNTAIN SHADOWS DR, CGRONA, CA 92881 |

2. Information on additional judgment
debtars is shown on page 2.

s, 3 Judgment creditor (name and address): THE
. PRESS-ENTERPRISE COMPANY -

¢/o 5005 La Mart Dr 101 RIVERSIDE Ch 92517

Date:  February 10, 2009

Leo A. Badger v~

[TYPE OA PAINT NAME)

4. i Infermation an additional judgment

|
<reditors is shown an page 2.

& :' Original abstract recorded in this county:
a. Date:

b. Instrument No.:
> 1%4 Zfé !

(%‘E OF APPLICANT OR ATYORNEY)

6. Total amount of judgment as emered or last renswed;
$ -7,807.58
7. All judgment creditors and debtors are listed on this abstract.

8. a. Judgment entered on {clats);
L. Renewal entered on {date); .

9. D This judgment is an instaliment fudgment,

1SEaL)

02/06/2009

10.{ "1 An[" ] execution lien (1 attachment tien

is endorsed on the judgment as iollows:
a. Amount: $
b, In faver of (name and address):

11. A stay of enforcement has
a.% not been ordered by the court,

b. been ordered by the court etfective unti|
{date}:
12. a E] I certify that this |s a true and correct abstract of

This abstract issued an (date):

FEB 1 3 2009

the judgment entered in this action. |
b. l___l A centified copy of the judgment is aftached,

Il

Clerk, by C  Deputy |

Form Adopled lor Mandalery Use
Judicial Counclt af Cati'omia
EJ-001 {Rev. WENURLY 5 2008]

3,
ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL
AND SMALL CLAIMS

R
ge 1ol 2

Code of Chvil Procedurs §P§.4aa.4so.
&74, T00,18D

Public Record

rder: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2009 00089203

Page 1 of 2



PLAINTIFF:;

THE PRESS-ENTERPRISE COMPANY, et al. CASE NUMBER:

‘RIC 511506

NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT CREDITORS:
13. Judgment creditor {name andf address):

15. f:] Continued on Attachment 15.

14. Judament creditor (name and address):

INFORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS:

16. Name and jast known address _ 17 Name and last known address
[JOSE LUIS RODRIGUEZ, ] |
individually, and as a partner +J CORONA LEARNING CENTER, a
dba CORONA LEARNING CENTER ‘\,‘l partnership
1¥ 24413 SAGECREST CIRCLE 24413 SAGECREST CIRCLE
RIETA, CA 92562 _J IETA, CA 92562

Driver's license no. {last 4 digits]

Oriver's license no. [last 4 digits]

-

-

and state: ) L;—;_.] Unknown and state: X l:l Unknown
Social security no. [last 4 digits) Unknown Soclal security no. [last 4 digits] X D Unknown

Summons was personally served at or mailed to {addrass):

24413 SAGECREST -CIRCLE \/
MURRIETA, CA 92562

18. Name and last known address

e

L

Driver's license no. [last 4 digits)

24413 SAGECREST CIRCLE
MURRIETA, CA 92562

19, Name and last known address

— s

Driver's license no. [last 4 digits}

Summens was persanally served at or mailed 1o faddress);

o

S

and state: [: Unknown and state: D Unknown
Social security no, [last 4 digits) |::| Unknown Soctal security no. [last 4 digits] D Unknown

Summons was personally served at or mailed to {adtdress):

20, |:] Continued on Attachment 20.

Summons was personally served at or mailed to faddress):

ELO01 (Rav. January 1, 2008)
s

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT-CIVIL
AND SMALL CLAIMS

Page Z ol 2

Publi¢ Record

Crder: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2009 00089203

Page 2 of 2



DOC * 2009-0089203

L 02/24- S : .
| ATTORNEY OR P.GEHTV WITHOUT ATTORNEY {Name, addrees, State Bar number, and %,)}l, ) 'é?ageis oofpg Fee: 22.00
Eﬂzs:‘;z; T::;T.ll;:?a.d byandretvrn S tate Bar No. 157212 0“ Recog:fl:t iﬁogf-;l:.c.ia 1 ) Records
BADGER LAW OFFICE A Larry U, Ward
5005 La Mart Dr., Suite 101 Assessor, County Clerk & Recorder
Frvererde o smsor (o) esa-eens LT,
ATTCRNEY JUDGMENT ASSIGNEE OF
I—_X:l FOR 'Il CREDITOR D RECORD ] R U |PAGE| sizE| DA | misc LON&% coPY
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF  SUPER TOR i
STREET ADDRESS: 4050 MAIN ST O/ 5 5
MAILING ADDRESS: — LM ,(A N L | 465 | 426 [PCOR|NcoR| smF NCHG M
CfyanDziPcoDE: RTIVERSIDE 92501 NJITICE SEN™T T crv | un 4
| BRANCHNAME: CIVIL : :
PLANTFF: THE PRESS-ENTERPRISE COMPANY, et al. CASE NUVBER =)
RIC 511506 ),
DEFENDANT: AT EJANDRO TIITS ALCATLA —et al EME
ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT-CIVIL FOR COURT USE ONLY 081
AND SMALL CLAIMS L1 Amended

.The | X1 judgment creditor l assigniee of record
applies for an abstract of judgment and represents the following:
a. Judgment debtor's

Narne and last known address
[ALEJANDRO LUIS ALCALA, aka ALEX

850 MOUNTAIN SHADOWS DR
|CORONA, CA 92881

b. Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] and state:
c. Social security no, [iast 4 digits}:

—

LUIS ALCALA, individually, and as
a partner dba CORONA LEARNING CENTER

E Unknown
X7 unknown

d. Summons or notice of entry of sister-state judgment was personally served or
mailed to {name and address): ALEJANDRO LUIS ALCALA, aka
ALEX LULS ALCALA, individually, and as a partner dba CORONA LEARNING CENTER

850 MOUNTAIN SHADOWS DR,

2, Information on additional judgment
debtors is shown on page 2.

3. Judgment creditor (name and adidress): THE
PRESS-ENTERPRISE COMPANY

CORONA, CA 52881

4, E:l Information on additional judgment
creditors is shown on page 2.

5. ]

Original abstract recorded in this county:
a. Date:

c¢/o 5005 La Mart Dr 101 RIVERSIDE CA 92517

Date: February 10, 2009

Leoc A. Badger

[TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

6. Total amount of judgment as entered or last renewed:
$ 7,907.58
7. All judament creditors and debtors are listed on this abstract.

8. a. Judgment entered on (date): 02 / 06 /2 009
b. Renewal entered on (date):

9, |:] This judgment is an installment judgment.

(SEAL}

{SIGNA’ g AE OF APPLICANT OF ATTORANEY)

10. [: An |:| execution lien [ | attachment lien

is endorsed on the judgment as follows:
a. Amount: $
b. In favor of {name and address):

11. A stay of enforcement has
a.é not been ordered by the cournt.
b. ‘: been ordered by the court effective until
(date):
12. a.EX__] teertify that this is a true and correct abstract of

This abstract issued on (date):

FEB 1 3 2009

the judgment entered in this action.
b. D A centified copy of the judgment is attached.

iy ax

Clerk, by . Deputy

Form Adopted for Mandateory Use
Judicial Council of Califernla
EJ-G0t [Rev. January 1, 2008]

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT--CIVIL |
AND SMALL CLAIMS

Page 1of 2
Code of Civit Pracedure §§a 488.480,
B74, 700.180



PLAINTIFF:

DEFENDANT:

THE PRESS-ENTERPRISE COMPANY, et al.

ALEJANDRO LUIS ALCALA, et al.

CASE NUMBER:

RIC 511506

NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT CREDITORS:
13. Judgment crediter (name and address):

15. |:] Continued on Attachment 15,

INFORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS:
16. Name and last known address

JOSE LUIS RODRIGUEZ,
individually, and as a partner
dba CORONA LEARNING CENTER
24413 SAGECREST CIRCLE
IETA, CA 92562 |
Driver’s license no. [fast 4 digits]
|E_—| Unknown

and state:
Unknown

Summons was petsonally served at or mailed ta (address):

24413 SAGECREST CIRCLE
MURRIETA, CA 92562

Social security nc. [last 4 digits]

18. Name and last known address

Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]

and state: |:| Unknown
Social security no. [last 4 digits] [:] Unknown

Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

20. |:| Continued on Attachment 20.

14. Judgment creditor (name and address):

17. Name and last known address
[ 1
CORONA LEARNING CENTER, a
partnership
24413 SAGECREST CIRCLE

IETA, CA 92562 _
Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]
and state: p'e [:] Unknown
Social security no. [last 4 digits) X {1 unknown

Summons was personally served at or mailed to {address):

24413 SAGECREST CIRCLE
MURRIETA, CA 92562

Name and last known address

19,
[ ]

L _

Driver’s license na. [last 4 digits]
i Unknown

and state:
Social security no. [last 4 digits] I:] Unknown

"Summons was petsonally served at or mailed to {adciress):

EJ00t (Hev. January 1, 2008}

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT--CIVIL

Page 2 of 2

AND SMALL CLAIMS
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CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds

TC 194 ltem22 AssessmentNo.: 313143010-8
Assessee: RODRIGUEZ, JOSE

Situs:

Date Sold: February 4, 2013

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: April 1, 2013
Final Date to Submit Claim: April 1, 2014

/We, pursuant tg Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of

$ {£_from the sale of the above mentioned rea! property. 1/We were the = lienholder(s),
property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the, sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No. 2009- 034 3711 ; recorded on . A copy of this document is attached here to.

I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. 1/WWe have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

1) Stipulation and Order Filed: 11/16/2005

2) Notice of Registration Filed: 06/04/2008 ~ /) Abstract of Support Judgment

3) Notiée Regarding Payment __Filed: 06/25/2008 Recorded: 07/29/2009
4) Minutes and Order Filed: 07/14/2009 8) Audit Summary

5) Minutes and Order Filed: 01/12/2010 Patert Ob/2200s

6) Minutes and Order Filed: 02/19/2013

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

KHWe affirm under penally of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

203 at_Butte, Orgville CA

Countf. State

Signature of Claimant

¢ had W) - Sallade

Print Name ititle C‘b..-qHamsj Print Name

1% Taile Mhn Shed

Street Address Street Address
A

Ovoville CA 9565

City, State, Zip City, State, Zip

(530 A2%-(e34%

Phone Number Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)



DOC # 2009-0383761

97/29/2002 28 @BA Fee NC
. Page 1 of 2
Recorded in Official Records
County of Riversaide
Larry W Llard
ssessor, Ceunty Clerk & Recorder

DA AT

I
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY

BUTTE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES

COUNTY CODE oeooro0

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

BUTTE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES
1474 MYERS ST

OROVILLE CA 959654930

DOCUMENT TITLE

NOTICE OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT

NOTICE OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFDRNIA ~ HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENGY
DCSS 0239 (08/01/05) ABSTRACT OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICE
(Code of CIvil Procedurs, §§674 537 220, 700 190 Family Code § 4508) Page 10f 2

SPANISH



DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES BUTTE

COUNTY
78 TABLE MOUNTAIN BLVD
OROVILLE CA 95065-3578

RIVERSIDE COUNTY TREASURER
PO BOX 12005
RIVERSIDE CA 92502-2205

Dear RIVERSIDE COUNTY TREASURER:

06/24/2013

CSE Case Number: 0650611301-01

Custodial Party:
MARIA RODRIGUEZ

Noncustodial Parentf Assessee:
JOSE RODRIGUEZ

Court Case Number: DFL022330

Please see the enclosed ciaim regarding the excess proceeds from the sale of tax defaulted
property sold on 02/04/2013. Your assessment No. 313143010-8. The date deed to
purchaser recorded on 04/01/2013. Please advise if you require more information. Thank

you.

Please contact us at (866) 901-3212
guestions.

Sincerely,

ELSA LARSEN
Child Support Representative

FREE FORM CORRESPONDENCE
DCSS 0196 (08H16/04)

il

with the above case number if you have any

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ~ HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY

T L

DD2398100759

DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES
\IH LEGAL




r ( [T
[ GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY (under Farily Cade, §§ 17460, 17405 - I T/"t
— RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPT OF CH . SUPP. SVCS T \ ?
JOHN REPLOGLE,. DIRECTOR
2041 IOWA AVENUE
RIVERSIDE, CAR 92507
TELEPHONENO.: 951-955-4100 FAX NO.{Opfional):

E-MAIL ADDRESS (Ggtionaf) ” E
ATTORNEY FORMamey:_ PURSUANT TO FAMILY CODE §17400 SU E@&WE@M&\

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
STREET ADDRESS: 4175 MAIN STREET

A AT eyt

* T MARLING ADDRESS: P.C. BOX 431 NOV 16 2“05
CYAND ZIP CODE: RIVERSTIDE, CALIFORNIA 92501 : ™ ~ ..
BFANCH NAME: D. SICRDIAN
PETITONERPLAINTIFF: _/Daz /., G RO 1L s 2 _ : e -

OTHER PARENT:
GASE NUMBER:
STIPULATION AND ORDER Le / 59& YL ; ?
1. This matter proceeded as follows:
a. [} By written stipulation without court appearance.
b. mgy court hearing, appgarances as follows: _
() Date,/// 755 Dept: £ 572 yudical officer: /AN . S 778 5ER
2} E/F:etiﬁonerfPlainﬁff present ~ GdrAiiomey present (name) : I St DER ey LS
(3) ) Respondent/Defendant present [] Attomey present (name; :
{8) [ Other parent present ] Aitomey present {name); :

{5} Local child support agency Family Code, §§ 17400, 17406)(name) : £ 2 w1420 /57 FURFZEAL
(6) [} Other (specifi) : -

¢._ The Obligor {the parent ordered to pay support] is the B/P'e!itionerlPlainﬂff (X Respondent/Defendant {3 Other Parent.
2. [) This order is based on the attached documents (specify} :

3. The parties agree that:

a. Al orders previously made in this action remain in full force and effect except as specifically modified balow. =
b. The amount of support payable by obligor as calculated under the guideline is: § § 37 20 — per month.
d"'v“e agree to guideline support. "y

-} The guideline amount should be rebutted because of the following:

{1) L We have been fully Informed of the guideline amount of support; we agree voluntadly to child support of:
$ per month; the agreement is in the best interest of the children; the needs of the children
will be met adequately by the agreed amount; the children are not receiving public assistance; no appiication for
public assistance is pending; and application of the guideline would be unjust and inappropriate in this case. We
understand that if the order is below guideline, no change of circufnstances need be shown 1o raisa this order to
the guideline amount. If the crder is above the guideline, a change of circumstances will be required to modify this
order.

(2) ] Other rebutting factors (specify) :

(O E Vs P S

NOTICE: Any party required to pay child support must pay Interest on overdue amounts at the '{Iegai' rate, which is
cwrently 10 percent per year. ‘

. Page 10132
" Adopted o Mersiaiory U ' STIPULATION AND ORDER Famly Coce. 38 17400, 11425
' ﬁﬁgmw. u@'f’zow {Governmental) WU, G v

\antin Dean's Essential Forms ™™

A /Pwa{f)f7



- c

PETITIONER/PLAINTIEE: CASF NUMBER;
| RESPONDENT/DEFENDANT: 1
RD 21102
OTHER PARENT: .

3L [ The following person (the “Other Parent") is added as a party to this action under Family Cade section 17404 (name) :

m. (X1 Other (specify) : SEE ATTACHED ADDITIONAL ORDERS

Date: /'f/7/ﬂ5’
Loy B SIRIER

(TYPE DR PRINT NAME)

Date: ///?/?5’

Ny é&gﬂ/dc/él » :
VPE O T - OF FATH

Date: /s /7 /75
e FLWZ T2 R L2 IS

Date:
>
R P ANAE) {
Date:
>
{ R T NAMEY - WWW
Date:
| 4
(TYFE OR PRINT NAMIE] TSI A FORO 3
P
ORDERB i *
4. The court so orders. '
NOV 1 6 2005 .
Date: O 6 :
JUTRCIAL OFFICER
2 [} sicuaturs Fouows LasT ATraciment
5. Number of pages attached:
FL-825 [Rev. July 1, 2004] STIPULATION AND ORDER Pagazets

Mattin Dean's Essentis! Forms TM (Govemmental)



SHORT TITLE: -ASE NUMBER:

R/pﬂ-//ﬂ;’—/

1 L | . 1 The support obligor represents that his/her total gross monthiy income is § .

2 |1 his/her net monthly income is $ and this Stipulation is based upen said amcu.nts. The

3 |l support obligor shall have the right to modify this Stipulation retroactive to the commencement date of

4 || any support orders in this Stipulation if the support obligor’s gross or net monthly income is determined

5 (| to be greater than the amounts represented above.

€ {{ 5. [ X ] The parties acknowledge that they are fully informed of their rights (conceérning child support)

7 {[ and that the child support amount is bsing agreed to without coercion ar duress. The parties declare

8 || that(a) the agreement is in the best interest of the child{ren} involved and (b} their child(ren)’s neads wilt

9 || be adequately mét by the stipulated amount.

101 6. { ] The parties acknowledge that the right to support has neither been assigned to any county

ti]f pursuant to Section 11477 of the Welfare and Institutions Code, nor is any publc assistance application
12|| pending and that no change of circumstances need be demonstrated to 6btain a modification of the

13}| support order to the applicable guideline level or abave.

14t 7. [ X 1 Should the support obligor he confined for any period in excess of 90 consecutive days in any
15¢| jail or prison facility operated by any law enforcement entity of any State or by the federal government

16| and said facility is [ocated within the United States of America or its possessions, and the support obligor
17|| promptly notifies Riverside County Department of Child Support Services of said confinement, including
18{| the name and location of the facility in which the support obligor is confined and the expected date of

19|{ release, and provided such notice is given as specified above, it is further stipulated and agreed that
20(| support abligor’s obligation to pay current support under the terms of this stipulation that may be due
21}{ and owing to Riverside County only, and not due or owing to the custodial parent, shall be reduced to

22§| zero. Homvar_. child support shall cantinue as ordered and shall hot be reduced to zero for any period or
23 Periods the support obliéor participates in a work furlough or work release program during his/her period
24 laf incarceration.

26|] 8. [ X ] Thatwithin 10 days of release fromi incarceration, the support obligor shall provide to Riverside
26 (R‘:nqmbr verilied pleading} The items on this page stated on information and beljof are (specily itern numbaers. not line

m .

o f This page may be used with any Judicial Council form or any other paper ﬁl_ed with the court. ] Page 2003
T Form Approved by e

MeTm wﬁﬁm‘ Attach to Judini:? goxg:‘:u‘r:“o? EO‘ther Court Paper

RbC3s Co

MCO20 - STIPLORDER  (R/0501-2003)
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1

(THIS FORM IS FOR COURT USE ONLY) FL-651

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF BUTTE FOR REGISTERING COURT USE ONLY
STREET ADDRESS 1 COURTST

MAILING ADDRESS 1 COURTST F Buﬂe County F

CITY AND ZIP CODE  OROVILLE 859853303 ' S upenor COI.ITT '
BRANCH NAME BUTTE COUNTY GOURTHCUSE L JU L
PETITIONER JOSE LUIS RODRIGUEZ E N-04 2008 E
RESPONDENT MARIA GUADALUPE RODRIGUEZ D sharol Strckiand, Clork D
By Deputy

OTHER
NOTICE OF REGISTRATION OF CALIFORNIA SUPPORT ORDER EguM
[ | Support Order (] Order for Earnings Assignment D

FOR COURT RECEIVING NOTICE ONLY
| a Toregistenng court (specify} BUTTE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

for case number DF LO 22D BO

b Tocourts where support order was previously Issued or registered

{specify) RIVERSIDE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT for case number
RiD211024

¢ Tocourts where support order was previously tssued or registered
{speciy)} for case number

d Tocourts where support order was praviously 1ssued or registered
(specry) for case number

[CASE NOMBER
RIo2o2Y

A [>{Jcalforma Support Order D Califorma Order for Earnings Assignment
in the above actions has been registered with this court A copy of the Stafement for Regustration of Caifornia
Support Order (FL-650, or use FL-440 if the obligee has registered tha order) 15 attached

CLERK'S CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

2 | certfy that | am not a party to this cause and that a copy of the notice of registration and stalement for regisirabon were sent by
first-class mail to each of the courts named i item & of the stalement for registration The coples were enclosed m an envalope with
postage fully prepaid The envelope was addressed fo the court named m ilem 6 of the Statement for Registralion of Califorma Support

Order {FL-850, or FL-440), sealed and depostted with the Uruted States Postal Service

at oizce) QROVILLE
on (dale) JUN 1 [ 2008

3 Copies were sent to the followmg local child support agencies and courts on (daie} UN 1 6 2008
{Nolice must be sent lo the jocal child supporf agency 1n aach county spectfied i tem 1 JJ

8. STRICKLAND

pate JUN 1 6 2008 ’
JU Clerk by C. WALmE , Deputy

NOTICE Each court that recerves this notice must file it in the court file of the appropriate case All future
proceedings regarding the registered support order must be filed in the court specified above under

Family Code section 5601

Page 1 of1
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FL-0L3

GOVERNMEN" AL AGENCY {under Family Cade §§ muu.'.mm .
— RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPT OF CH 2 SUPP §VCS
JOHN REPLOGLE, DIRECTOR
2041 IOWA AVENUE
RIVERSIDE, CA 92507
TELEPHONEND 951-955-4100 FAX NO_{Optonal}
€ MAIL ADDRESS (Optional}
ATTORNEY FOR(Mamey PURSUANT TO FAMILY CODE §17400

zntied fﬁ?@“

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
STREET ADDRESS 4175 MATN STREET
MAILNG ADDRESS P.O  BOX 431
cryano ZIP oD RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92501
BRANCH NAME

NOV 16 2008

D. JICRCIA®

PETIVIONERPLAINTIFF _/O8E" / 11y & @@ 1L i 2 .

RESPONDENT/DERENDANT /778.2,/5 > RO L Lo b 2,

OTHER PARENT
CASE NUMBER
ST
IPULATION AND ORDER /€/0;2_ //‘v)} (’/
1 Thes matter proceeded as follows-

a (] By wntten stpuiation without court appearance
b EI/By court hearing, appearances as follows

(1) Daw,./ /75 Dept 2352 dwal oficer /- &5 72568

(2) Petrhoner/Plaintiff present [ Attomey present (name) - /4»/5 TS OER L8 4y S

(3) [_] Respondent/Defendant present [ Attomey present (rame)

{(4) [ Other parent presant [ Attomey present (name) .

(5) Locat child support agency {Family Code, §§ 17400, 17406){name) L L oviD & FURrERL

{6) {_J Other (specrfy)

¢ The Obhgor (the parent ordered o pay support) is the %emmnerﬂ’lamhff A Respondent/Defendant {3 Other Parent

2 [ Tiws order 1s based on the attached socuments (specrfy}

3 The parties agree that

a  All orders previously made n this action remain in full force and effect except as specifically modified below
b T%ue;nount of support payable by abligor as calculated under the guideline 1s $ 37 &0 —- per month
W,

@ agree to gudeline support
L] The gurdeline amount should be rebutted because of the following

{1) L} We have been fully informed of the guideline amount of support, we agree voluntanly to chiid support of-
$ : per month, the agreement 1s i the best interest of the children, the needs of the children
will be met adequatety by the agreed amount, the children are not receving publtc assistance, no application for
public assistance s pending, and applhication of the guideline would be uryust and mappropnate In this case. We
understand that if the order is befow guideline, no change of circufnstances need be shown to rarse this order to
the guideline amount if the order 1s above the guidehne, a change of circumstances will be required to modiy this

order
(2) £ Other rebuthing factors (speciy)

NOTICE Any party required to pay child support must pay interest on overdue amounts at the “legal™ rate, which 1s

currently 10 percaent per year.
Fage tof 3
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CASF NUMBER

PETITIONER/PLAINTIFF

| RESPONDENT/OEFENDANT

D RI02S

OTHER PARENT

31 [ The following person (the “Other Parent"} 1s added as a party to this acton under Family Code sechon 17404 (name)

m Cther (specrfy) SEE ATTACHED ADDITIONAL ORDERS

Date J‘//?/ﬂf’
Leoyp B SIRTER

{TYPE OR PRINT NAME]

Date ///7/f$‘—

4/9;45 %é%ﬁ&@___ » : SRR

Date- /- / 4 /y‘f—
JAre r’ﬁi T0ER [BRaiipl K

Date
4
{TYPE OR PRINT NAME) (SIGNATURE OF MOTHER)
Date
>
{YYPEOR PRINT NAME} € TURE OF A EY T
Date
b .
{TYPE OF, PTONT MAME) (SIGNATURE OF ATTORMEY FOR OTHER PARENT) —
_ n
ORDERE ’ *
4 The court so orders.
NOV 1 6 2005 *
Date-
~JUDICAL, OFFICER.
s [} siewature FoLLows LaST ATTackmEnT
5 Number of pages aftached.
FL-625 jRev July 1 2004) STIFULATION AND ORDER Pagadof3
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SHORT TITLE

~ASE NUMBER

ﬂfﬂﬁl//ﬁfﬁ/

11 4. [ . 1 The support ohiigor represents that his/her total gross monthly income 1s $ .

2 [{ his/her net manthly iIncome 1s $ and this Stipulation 1s based upon said amounts The

3 || support obhgor shall have the nght to modify this Stpulation retroactive to the commencement date of

4 |1 any support orders in this Stipulation If the support obligor's gross or net monthly incorne is determined

5 {| to be greater than the amounts represented above,

6 (] 5. [ X ] The parties acknowledge that they are fully informed of their rights (concerning child support)

7 1| and that the child support amount is being agreed to withaut coercion or duress The parties declare

8 |} that{a} the agreement 1s in the best interest of the child(ren} involved and (b} their child{ren)’s nesds will

9 || be adequately met by the shpufated amount
10| 6 [ ] The parties acknowledge that the night to support has neither been assigned to any county
11}] pursuant to Section 11477 of the Welfare and Institutions Code, nor 15 any puble assistance application
12|l pending and that no change of circumstances need be demonstrated to obtam a modification of the
13f| support order to the applhcable gurdeline level or ahave
1411 7 { X ] Should the support ohligor be confined for any penod In excess of 90 consecutve days in any
158}| jall or prisan facility operated by any law enforcement entity of any State or by the federat ggvemnment
186 . and said facility 1s located within the United States of Amernica or its possessions, and the support obligor
17|| promptly notiies Riverside County Departrent of Child Support Services of said confinement, including
18] the narne and location of the facility in which the support obligor I1s confined and the expected date of

19]| release, and provided such notice is given as specified above, it 1s further stpulated and agreed that
20| support abhigor's obtigation to pay current support under the terms of this stpulation that may be due
21}} and owing to Riverside County only, and not due or owing to the custodial parent, shall be reduced to

22|| zero However, child support shail continue as ordered and shall not be reduced to zero for any period or
23|| penods the support obhgor participates in a work furlough or work release program dunng his/her penod
24|| of incarceration.

25| 8. [ X ] Thatwathun 10 days of release from incarceration, the support ohligor shall provide to Riverside
26 (Requer;: for veniffed pleading} The items on this pege stated on information and beltef are fspecty term numbers, not ime

L.

27 LThls page may be used wrth any Judicial Council form or any other paper filed with the court ] Page 20f3
" Fora e

mﬁm{ﬁ" Attach to Judbcia?gomﬂgl"l?otl:“:%ther Court Paper

RDCIS CH

MCOZ0 - STIPRORDER  {H/08-01-2003)
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FL-632

GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY {urdler Farmuly Code §§ 17400 17406)
[ RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

DEPARTMENT QF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES BUTTE GOUNTY
1474 MYERS $T
ORCOVILLE CA 95985-4530

0650611301-

FOR RECORDER S USE ONLY
TELEPHONE NO  (8668) 901 3212 FAX NO (530) 538-6500

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF BUTTE FOR COLIRT USE ONLY
STREET ADDRESS 1 COURT ST
MAILING ADDRESS 1 COURT ST
CITy AND ZIP CODE  OROVILLE 96568-3303
BRANCH NAME BUTTE COUNTY COURTHOUSE

F Butte County
I Supenor Court
L

F

i

JUN 25 2008 %

RESPONDENT/DEFENDANT MARIA GUADALUPE RODRIGUEZ E Sharol Stnckiand, Glerk [
OTHER PARENT MARIA RODRIGUEZ By C. WALDIE __ Deputy

PETITIONER/PLAINTIFF  JOSE LUIS RODRIGUEZ

NOTICE REGARDING PAYMENT OF SUPPORT CASE NUMBER .
[ NOTICE OF ASSIGNED SUPPORT [ X] SUBSTITUTION OF PAYEE DFL022330
1 Theobligor (the person paying support) in this proceeding 1s {name and last known address)
JOSE RODRIGUEZ
Address on file with Butte DCSS
Per FL17212(b)(3)

2 a m The local child support agency 1s prowiding the following senaces (check all that apply)

{1 Current support
(2) [X] Support arrears
(3) Medical support
b E] The local child support agency I1s no longer providing the services under the title IV-D of the Social Security Act
3 Dﬂ The substituted payee 1s
a The local child support agency (specify} Butte County
b [ ] Other {specify)

4 E:l An abstract or notice of support jJudgment or support judgrment was recarded as folllows
oun Date of recording Instrument number Book number Page number

5 All payments must be made as follows (check alf that apply)
& Income withholding payments must be directed to the State Disbursement Unit at (specrfy address)
PO BOX 883067, WEST SACRAMENTO CA 95798-9067

b All current support payments other than income withholding payments must be sent to {specify)
State Dishursement Unit

PO BOX 989067, WEST SACRAMENTO CA 95798-9067

THE SUBSTITUTED PAYEE MUST BE CONTACTED WHEN NOTICE TO A LIENHOLDER MAY OR MUST BE GIVEN

Page 1 of 2
et Couted 2 contormin NOTICE REGARDING PAYMENT OF SUPPORT 5 b Ebas s i
FL-532 Rer January 1 2007] (G ovemmenta" www coutlinfo ca gov

OPS §
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- FL-692

el

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF BUTTE L -rorcaREE bbunty F
streeTaporess  ONE COURT STREET f Superior Court i
wangaooress ONE COURT STREET

cryawnzrcoe OROVILLE, CA 95965 E JUL 14 zﬁug ﬂ_-
BRANCH NAME D eﬂ ’
PETITIONER/PLAINTIFF - JOSE LUIS RODRIGUEZ 5 Wﬁbﬂjﬁd Clerk 5
—-—‘_-‘-\-_‘*—
RESPONDENT/DEFENDANT MARIA GUADALUPE RODRIGUEZ Deputyf
OTHER PARENT
ORDER 1 JUDGMENT CASE NUMBER
MINUTES AND DFL022330

] RECOMMENDED ORDER

This form may be used for preparation of court minutes andfor as an alternative to form FL-615, FL-625, FL-665, ar FL-687 If this form

1s prepared as both court minutes and an alternative to one of these forms, then the parties do not need to prepare any additional form
of order

1 This matter proceeded as follows ] uncontested [ By stiputation Contested

a Date 7/14/09 Time 130PM Department B0S

b Judicial officer (name) JAMES REILLEY 7 Judge Pro Tempore 1 Commuissioner
Court reporter (name)
Courtclerk fname) CASSIE WALDIE Bailiff (name) JIM NORMAN

c

Interpreter(s) present (name) A CUEVAS (PREVIOUSLY SWORN)
for (name} RESPONDENT (specdfy language) SPANISH
Petitionar present 1 Attorney present (name)
Respondent prasent [ Attorney present (name)
] Other parent present 1 Attorney present {name)
Attorney for local child support agency (name) CATHERINE JEDLICKA
The obligor {parent ardered to pay support) for purposes of this order is the pettioner [__] respondent

] other parent

oL - o 4O

1 [ other (specrfy)

2 [ This is a recommended orderfudgment based on the cbjection of {specify name)
3 a [_] This matter s taken off calendar

b [ Thsentre matter s deried [ with [ without  prejudice

¢ /]

This matter1s continued at the request of the 7 1ocal ched support agency 1 pettioner [ ] respondent
1 otherparent to

Date 1/12/1Q Tme 130PM  Department B10
(Specify 1ssues) REVIEW

[_1 Pettioner [ Respondent [ Otherparent s ordered to appear at that date and time
d [_] The courttakes the following matters under submission (specify)

4 [ Order of exarmination
The (] pettioner [__J respondent [—_J other (spectfy)
[ Examination was heid outside of court

5 Referrals

was sworn and exarmned

a [__] The parties are referred to Farmily Court Services or mediation

b [_] Petioner [__] Respondent [ Other parent Is referred to the family law faciitator
¢ [ Other (specity)

THE COURT FINDS

6 ] Respondent [} Pettioner [ Otherparent [ was [ wasnot served regarding this matter
7 [ Respondent 1 Petitioner L[] Other parent 1 admits E:] denies  parentage

8 [__]The parents of the chiidren named below In stem 14(a) are (specify names)

Page 1079

Fom Adapted for Alemative Mandatary Use MINUTES AND ORDER OR JUDGMENT Family Code §§ 17400 17406
Insiead of Form FL-615 FL-625 FL-630 FL-685 aor FL-687 www coumtinl

Judigal Councll of Calfornia (Governmental) couthifo ca gov
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Amancan LegalNat Inc
www FormsWorkflow com



| renmonereLamnisr - JOSE LUIS RODRIGUEZ CASE NUMBER
respenpenToerenpanT MARIA GUADALUPE RODRIGUEZ DFL022330

OTHER PARENT

FL-692

15 [ Obhgor may clam the children for tax purposes as long as all child support payments are current as of the last day of
the year for which the exemptions are claimed

16 [ Pettoner [_] Respondent (] Otherparent mustpayto [ pettioner {1 respondent
C_] other parent

as (1 spousal support ] farmly support  § per menth, beginning (date)
[ 1 payable on the . day of each month
17 ] Obhigor must pay child support for past perieds and in the following amounts set forth below
Name Period of support Amount

a L] Other (spectfy)

b L Foratotal of § payable on the day of each month
beginning (date)

¢ [] Interest accrues on the entire principal balance owing and not on each installment as 1t becomes due

18 ] Obligor owes support as follows, as of (data)

a [ chid support $ 1 Spousal support & ] Family support $ [ other §
b [__] Interestis not computed and is not waived
¢ [ Payable on the day of each manth

beginning {date)
d [ interest accrues on the entire pnncipal balance owing and not on each installment as it becomes due

19  No provision of this Judgrnent can operate to hmit any nght to collect all sums owing in this matter as otharwise provided by law
20 Al payments except as otherwise ordered must be made to (name and address of agency)

STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT, PO BOX 989067, WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95798-9067

21 An earnings assignment order I1s i1ssued

22 (] Obhgor [] Obhgee  must (1) provide and maintain heaith insurance coverage for the children o it 1s available thraugh
employmert or a group plan, or otherwtse at no or reasonable cost, and must keep the local child support agency informed of the
avallabilty of the coverage, (2) if health insurance s not avalable, provide coverage when it baecomes available, (3) wathin 20 days
of the local child support agency's request, cormplete and return a health insurance form, (4) provide to the local child support
agency alt information and forms necessary to obtain health-care services for the children, (5) present any elaim to secure
payment of retmbursement to the other parent or caretaker who incurs costs for health-care services to the children, {6) assign
any rights to reimbursement to the other parent or caretaker who incurs costs for health-care services for the chifdren If the
“Qbliger™ box 1s checked, a health insurance coverage assignment will issue

23 [ Job search (specify name(s;}) must seek employment for
at least (specrfy number) jobs per week and report those job applications and results to the court and the local child
support agency at the conbinuance date These job applications are to be made 1n person, not by phone, fax, or e-mail

24 [ For purposes of the licensing 1ssue only, the obligor ts found ta be n comphance with the suppert order in this achon The
local child support agency must 1ssue a release of license(s)

25 [ Notwithstanding any noncompliance 1ssues with the support order in this action, the court finds that the needs of the obligor
warrant a conditional release The local child support agency must 1ssue a release of license(s) Such release 1s effective
only as long as the obligor complies with all payment terms of this order

FL 862 [Rev Januany 1 2008) MINUTES AND ORDER OR JUDGMENT Page 3ot
{Governmental)



NOTICE OF RIGHTS AND RESPONSIBILITIES FL-692
Health-Care Costs and Reim bursement Procedures

IF YOU HAVE A CHILD SUPPORT ORDER THAT INCLUDES A PROVISION FOR THE
REIMBURSEMENT OF A PORTION OF THE CHILD’S OR CHILDREN’S HEALTH-CARE COSTS
AND THOSE COSTS ARE NOT PAID BY INSURANCE, THE LAW SAYS-

1 Notice You must give the other parent an
temized statement of the charges that have
been billed for any health-care costs not paid
by insurance You must give this statement to
the other parent within a reasonable tme, but
na more than 30 days after those costs were
given to you

2 Proof of full payment [f you have already
paid all of the uninsured costs, you must

(1) give the other parent proof that you paid
them and (2) ask for reimbursement for the
other parent’s court-ordered share of those
costs

3 Proof of partial payment If you have pad
only your share of the uninsured costs, you
must (1) give the other parent proof that you
paid your share, (2) ask that the other parent
pay his or her share of the costs directly to the
health-care provider, and (3) give the other
parent the information necessary for that
parent to be able to pay the bill

4 Payment by notified parent If you receive
notice from a parent that an uninsured
health-care cost has been incurred, you must
pay your share of that cost within the time the
court orders. or If the court has not specified a
perod of ime, you must make payment

(1) within 30 days from the fime you were given
notice of the amount due, (2) according to any
payment schedule set by the health-

care provider, (3) according to a schedule
agreed to in writing by you and the other
parent, or (4) according to a schedule adopted
by the court

5 Disputed charges [f you dispute a charge,
you may file a motion in court to resolve the
dispute, but only If you pay that charge before
filing your motion

If you claim that the other party has falled to

reimburse you for a payment, or the other party

has failed to make a payment to the provider
after proper notice has been given, you may file
a motion 1n court to resolve the dispute The
court will presume that if urunsured costs have
been pald, those costs were reasonable The
court may award attorney fees and costs
against a party who has been unreasonable

& Court-ordered insurance coverage If a
parent provides health-care insurance as
ordered by the court, that insurance must be
used at all tmes to the extent that it 1s availabie
for health-care costs

a Burden to prove The party claiming
that the coverage Is inadequate to meet the
child's needs has the burden of proving that
to the court

b Cost of additional coverage If a parent
purchases health-care insurance n addition
to that ordered by the court, that parent must
pay ali the costs of the additional coverage
In addition, if a parent uses alternative
coverage that costs more than the coverage
provided by court order, that parent must pay
the difference

7 Preferred health providers If the
court-ordered coverage designates a preferred
health-care provider, that provider must be
used at all imes consistent with the terms of
the health insurance policy When any party
uses a health-care provider other than the
preferred provider, any health-care costs that
would have been paid by the preferred health
provider If that provider had been used must be
the sole responstbihty of the party incurmng
those costs

FL 692 [Rev January 1 2008)

NOTICE OF RIGHTS AND RESPONSIBILITIES Page 5 of 9

Health-Care Costs and Reimbursement Procedures
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FL-692

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF BUTTE
streetaooress ONE COURT STREET
maune anoress ONE COURT STREET
arr annzrcooe OROVILLE, CA 95965

BRANCH NAME.

FOR COURT USE ONLY

F__ Bute County
I Superior Court

F
|

PETITIONERPLAINTIFF JOSE LLUIS RODRIGUEZ
RESPONDENT/DEFENDANT MARIA GUADALUPE RODRIGUEZ
OTHER PARENT

L
E

By

JAN 12 2010 'E

Sharol Stricklang Clerk D
+ Deputy

ORDER 1 JUDGMENT

MINUTES AND

CASE NUMBER

DFL022330

[ ] REGOMMENDED ORDER

This form may be used for preparation of court minutes and/or as an afternative to form FL-615, FL-625, FL-665, or FL-687 If this form

1s prepared as both court minutes and an altemative 1o one of these forms, then the parties do not need to prepare any additonal form
of order

1 This matter proceeded as follows
a Date 1/12/10

b Judicial officer (name)

Court reporter (name}

Court clerk (name} ISAIAH BENT

e 1 Interpreter{s) present (name)
for (nama)

3 uncontested (1 By stipuiation Contested
Time 1 30 PM Department B10
DAVID E GUNN L1 Judge pro Tempore [£] Commissioner

Bailff (mamej BRENDAN MCDOUGAL

{specify language)

1 Petionerpresent [ Atiorney present (nams)
Respondent present [ Attorney present (name)
Other parent present Attorney present (name)

Attorney for local child support agency (name) CATHERINE JEDLICKA
The parent ordered to pay support for purposes of this order 1s the petitioner =] respondent [} other parent

1 [ other {speciy}
2 [ This 1s a recommended order/judgment based on the abjection of (specify name)

S — O L

3 a [_] The matter 1s taken off calendar

b [_1 This entre matter 1s denied [ with ] without prejudice

¢ 1 This matter 1s continued at the request of the 1 1ocat child support agency 1 pettioner 3 respondent
1 otherparent to
Date Time Department
(Specify issues)

(] Pettioner [_] Respondent [ Otherparent s ordered to appear at that date and tme
d {1 The court takes the following matters under submission (speciy)

4 ] order of examination
The [ pettioner [__] respondent
] Examination was held outside of court
5 Referrals

] other (specify)

was sworn and examined

a L] The parties are referred to family court services or mediation

b 2] Pettioner [ Respondent [ Otherparent s referred to the family law facilitator
¢ [ oOther (specify)

THE COURT FINDS
6 (1 Respondent 3 Petitoner [ Other parent L] was L] wasnot  served regarding this matter

7 1 Respondent ] pettioner [ 'Otherparent L] admis [ denies parentage
8 C_1The parents of the children named below in tem 14a are (specify names)

Pageiof9
Farm Adopted for Altamatve Mandatary Use Family Code, §§ 17400 17401
Instead of Farm FL-618 FL-B25, AL-630 FL-665, or FL-887 MlNUTEs AND ORDER OR JUDGMENT amycw:wsgoumr?gczgai
Jdudieral Counat of Cablarma (Governmental)

FL-682 [Rav January 1 2010]



FL-692
| PETITIONER/PLAINTIFF JOSE LUlS RODR'GUEZ CASE NUMBER
RESPONDENT/DEFENDANT MARIA GUADALUPE RODRIGUEZ DFL022330
OTHER PARENT

45 L1 The parent ordered to pay support may claim the children for tax purposes as long as all child support payments are
current as of the last day of the year for which the exemptions are claimed

16 Pettioner [ ] Respondent [—_] Otherparent mustpayte [} pettioner [ respondent
(3 other parent

as [ spousal support ] family support $ per month, beginning (date)
(] payable on the day of each month
17 [__] The parent ordered to pay support must pay chid support for the following past penods and in the following amounts
Name of child Pencd of support Amount

a (1 other {specify}

b [ Foratotal of $ payable on the day of each month
beginning (date)

¢ [ Interest accrues on the entire pnncipal balance owing and not on each installment as it becomes due

18 [ The parent ordered to pay support owes stport as follows, as of (date)

a [ Ghid support § ] Spousal support 1 Family support $ ] other
b [} Interest is not computed and 1s not waved
e 3 Payable $ on the day of each month

beginning (date)
d 3 Interest accrues on the entire principai balance owing and not on each installment as t becomes due

19 No provision of this judgment can operate to imit any nght to collect all sums owing in this matter as otherwise provided by law
20 All payments except as otherwise ordered must be made to {name and address of agency)}

STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT, PO BOX 989067, WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95798-9067

21 An eamings assignment order I1s 1ssued,

22 inthe event that there 18 a contract between a party recatving support and a private child support collector, the party ordered o pay
support must pay the fee charged by the private child support collector This fee must not exceed 33 1/3 percent of the total

amount ast due support nor may it exceed 5Qpércent of any fee charged by the pnivate child support collector The money
Judgmeht created by this provision is in favor e private child support collector and the party receiving support, jointly

23 The parent ordered to pay support The parent receiving support  must (1) provide and maintain health insurance

coverage for the children if it 1s available through employment or a group plan, or otherwise available at no or reasonable cost, and
keep the local child support agency informed of the avallabilty of the coverage, (2) If health insurance 1s not available, provide
coverage when it becomes available, (3) within 20 days of the locat child support agency's request, complete and return a.health
insurance form, (4) provide to the local child suppart agency all information and forms necessary to obtain health-care services for
the children, (5) present any claim to secure payment or reimbursernent to the other parent or caretaker who incurs costs for
health-care services for the children, and (6) assign any nights to reimbursement to the other parent or caretaker who incurs costs
for health-care services for the chiidren The parent ordered to provide health insurance must seek continuation of coverage for
the chiid after the child attains the age when the child 1s no longer considered efigible for coverage as a dependent under the
insurance contract, if the child 1s incapable of seif-sustaning employment because of a physically or mentally disabhing injury,
iliness, or condihon and is chiefly dependent upon the parent providing health insurance for support and maintenance

24 |f*The parent ordered to pay support” bex 1s checked in item 23, a health insurance coverage assignment must 1ssue

FLES [Rav January 1 210) MINUTES AND ORDER OR JUDGMENT Paga 3of s
{Governmental)



NOTICE OF RIGHTS AND RESPONSIBILITIES FL-692
Health-Care Costs and Reimbursement Procedures

IF YOU HAVE A CHILD SUPPORT ORDER THAT INCLUDES A PROVISION FOR THE
REIMBURSEMENT OF A PORTION OF THE CHILD’S OR CHILDREN’S HEALTH-CARE COSTS
AND THOSE COSTS ARE NOT PAID BY INSURANCE, THE LAW SAYS:

1. Notice. You must give the other parent an
itemized statement of the charges that have
been billed for any health-care costs not paid
by insurance You must give this statement to
the other parent within a reasonable time, but
no more than 30 days after those costs were
given to you

2. Proof of full payment. If you have already
paid all of the uninsured costs, you must

(1) give the other parent proof that you paid
them and (2) ask for reimbursement for the
other parent’s court-ordered share of those
costs

3. Proof of partial payment. If you have paid
only your share of the uninsured costs, you
must (1) give the other parent proof that you
paid your share, (2) ask that the other parent
pay his or her share of the costs directly to the
health-care provider, and (3) give the other
parent the information necessary for that
parent to be able to pay the bill

4. Payment by notified parent. If you receive
nehce from a parent that an uninsured
heatth-care cost has been tncurred, you must
pay your share of that cost within the tme the
court orders, or If the court has not specified a
period of time, you must make payment

(1) withun 30 days from the tme you were
given notice of the amount due, (2) according
to any payment schedule set by the health-
care provider, (3) according to a schedule
agreed to in writing by you and the other
parent, or (4) according to a schedule adopted
by the court

5. Disputed charges. !f you dispute a charge,
you may file a motion in court to resolve the
dispute, but only If you pay that charge before
filing your motion

If you claim that the other party has falled to
reimburse you for a payment, or the other party
has falled to make a payment to the provider
after proper notice has been given, you may file
a motion in court to resolve the dispute The
court will presume that if uninsured costs have
been paid, those costs were reasonable The
court may award attorney fees and costs
against a party who has been unreasonabie

6. Court-ordered insurance coverage. If a
parent provides health-care insurance as
ordered by the court, that insurance must be
used at all imes to the extent that it i1s
available for health-care costs

a Burden to prove. The party claiming
that the coverage is Inadequate to meet the

child's needs has the burden of proving that
to the court

b Cost of additional coverage. If a parent
purchases health-care insurance in addition
to that ordered by the court, that parent must
pay all the costs of the additional coverage
In addition, 'f a parent uses alternative
coverage that costs more than the coverage
provided by court order, that parent must pay
the difference

7. Preferred health providers. If the
court-ordered coverage designates a preferred
health-care provider, that provider must be
used at all times consistent with the terms of
the health insurance policy When any party
uses a health-care prowider other than the
preferred provider, any heaith-care costs that
would have been paid by the preferred health
provider if that provider had been used must
be the sole responsibility of the party incurring
those costs

FL882 [Rev January 1 2010)

NOTICE OF RIGHTS AND RESPONSIBILITIES
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FL-692
SUPERIQR CQURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF BUTTE FOR COURT USE ONLY
STREET ADORESS: $ COURT SY Super ior Court of California =

MAILING ADDRESS: 1 COURT ST County of Butte §

CITY AND ZPP CODE: OROVILLE 95655.3303 03 L
BRANCH NAME: BUTTE COUNTY COURTHOUSE 065061 1301-01 FL E 1 § 2 E

e
§
E
.
B
PETITIGNER/PLAINTIFF: JOSE LUIS RODRIGUEZ 3 gﬁmbaﬂy FS&er, Glerk 1)
Byt &> SputY

RESPONDENT/DEFENDANT: MARIA GUADALUPE RODRIGUEZ
OTHER PARENT:

CASE NUMBER:

[X] ORDER {"] JUDGMENT SFLtE

[J RECOMMENDED OROER

This form may be used far preparation of court minutes andfor as an altemative to form FL-615, FL-625, FL-630, FL-865, or FL-687.
If this form is prepared as both court minutes and an alternativs o one of these forms, then the partles do not need to prepare any
additional form of order.

1. This matter proceeded as follows: [X] Uncontested [ | By stipulation [] Contested

MINUTES AND

a. Dater 02/19/2013 Time: 8:30 AM Depariment: B10
b. Judicial officer (name): DAVID E. GUNN 3 Judge pro Tempore [X] Commissioner
Court reporter {(name); .
Court clerk (rame): T SEMOMN Bailiff (name):
¢. [] Interpreter(s) present (name):
for (name): (specify language):

d. [] Pelitioner present [ Attoney present (narms}):

e;!;;] Respondent present | Attorney present (name}:
(] Other parent present [__] Attorney present (name):
9. Attorney for local child support agency (name): CHAD W. SALLADE

. The parent ordered to pay support for purposes of this order is lhe(@ petitioner [ ] respondent [ other parent.
i. [] Other (specify):

2. [T 7] Thisis a recommended order/judgment based on the objsction of {spacify name):
3. a. [} This matter is taken off calendar.
b. [} This entire matter is denied [_Jwith [__Jwithout  prejudice.
c. [__] This matter is continued at the request of the [___| local child support agency [ ] petitioner [ respondent
[ otherparent to:
Date: Time: Department:
{Specify issues);

[__] Petitioner [} Respondent [T_] Otherparent is ordered fo appear al that date and time.
d. 1 The court takes the following matters under submission (specify):

4. [__] Order of examination
The [ pefiioner [] respondent [~ ] other (specify): was swom and examined,
"1 Examination was held outside of court.
5. Referrals
a. [[] The parties are referred to family court services or mediation.
b. 1 Petitioner [ Respondent [ ] Other parent is referred to the family law facilitator. .

c. [ Other (specify):

THE COURT FINDS

6. | Respondent [ 7] Petitoner [ ] Otherparent [ ] was [] wasnot  served regarding this matter.
7. [] Respondent [_] Petitioner ] Otherparent [__] admits [ denies parentage.

8. [__1 The parenls of the children named below in item 14a are (specify names):

Pagofof4
Form Adaplec for Aliernative Mand Use Fami \ .
Instead o Fom FL515, FLOZS, FL630, PL-o%s,or rLogy  MINUTES AND ORDER OR JUDGMENT b AU
Judicii Couneil of Califania {(Governmental)

FL-672 [Rov. July 1, 2011]
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FL-692

| PETITIONER/PLAINTIFF: JOSE LUIS RODRIGUEZ CASE NUMBER:
RESPONDENT/DEFENDANT: MARIA GUADALUPE RODRIGUEZ DFL022330
OTHER PARENT:

14, T For a total of 3 ‘3ﬁ (e 0¢ payable on the \Gf day of each month
beginning (date): l.. ‘. l
g. {#F] The low-income adjustmenl applies.
The low-income adjustment does not apply because (specily reasons):

h. Any support ordered will continue until furher order of court, unless terminated by operation of law,

i, As provided In Family Code section 4007.5, the obligation of the person ardered to pay support will be temporarily
suspended for any period after the first 90 consecutive days in which the person ordered to pay support is incarcerated or
involuntarily institufionalized, unless that person has the ability to pay support during that time or has committed certain
crimes. Immediately after the person ordered to pay support is released from incarceration or involuntary institutionalization,
the support order will restart in the same amount as it was before it was temporarily suspended.

15. ? The parent ardered fo pay support The parent receiving support must (1) provide and maintain health Insurance
coverage for the children if avallablg at no or reasonable cost and keep tha local child support agency informed of the
avalability of the coverage (the cost is presumed to be reasonable if it does not excead 5% of gross income to add a child);
(2) if health insurance is not available, provida coverage when it becomes available; (3) within 20 days of the local child
support agency's request, complete and retum a health insurance form; {4) provide to the local child support agency ail
information and forms necessary to obtain health-care services for the children; (5) present any claim to secure payment or
reimbursement to the other parent or caretaker who incurs costs for health-care services for the children; and (8} assign any
rights to reimbursement to the other parent or caretaker who incurs costs for heakth-care services for the children, The parent
ordered to provide health insurance must seek continuation of coverage for the child after the child attains the age when the
child Is no longer considered eligible for coverage as a dependsnt under the insurance contract, if the child is incapable of
self-sustaining employment because of a physically or mentaliy disabling injury, illness, or conditicn and is chiefly dependent
upon the parent providing health insurance for support and maintenance,

16.[__] The parent ordered to pay support may claim the children for tax purposes as long as all child supporl payments are
current as of the last day of the ysar for which the exemptions are claimed.

17.[ ] Psttioner [_] Respondent [~ ] Otherparent mustpay to [ petitioner [_] respondent
] other parent

as [[] spousalsupport [__] family support $ per maonth, beginning (date):
[] payable on the day of each month.
18.[] The parant ordered ic pay support must pay child support for the following past periods and in the following amounts:
Name of child Period of support Amount
_CRYSTAL RODRIGUEZ
LiLIANA RODRIGUEZ
JENNIFER RODRIGUEZ

a. [ Other (specify).

b. [_] Foratotalof § payatle $ on the day of each month
beginning (date).
¢. [ interestaccrues on the entire principal batance owing and not on each installment as it becomes due,

19.?’ The parent ordered ta pay siipport owes support arrears as follows, as of (daie). B 19 20?3

a. [ Child support: § (] Spousal support: $ {1 Family support: $ "] Other: $
b. [ Interestis not computed and is not waived.
c. Payable: $ N2 onthe | ‘or day of gach maonth

beginning (date): ?, | {2

d. [XJ Interest accrues on the entire principal balance owing and not on each instaliment as it becomes due.

20. No provision of this judgment can operate to limlt any right to collect all sums owing in this matter as otherwise provided by law.
21, All payments, unless specified in items 14k, ¢, and d above, must be made to the State Disbursement Unit al the address listed

below (specify address): CALIFORNIA STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT

PO BOX 988067
WEST SACRAMENTO CA 95798-9067

FL-Go2 {Rev. July 1. 2011} ‘ MINUTES AND ORDER OR JUDGMENT Page 3 of 4
{Governmental) LEGAL




FL-192

NOTICE OF RIGHTS AND RESPONSIBILITIES
Health-Care Costs and Reimbursement Procedures

IF YOU HAVE A CHILD SUPPORT ORDER THAT INCLUDES A PROVISION FOR THE
REIMBURSEMENT OF A PORTION OF THE CHILD’S OR CHILDREN'S HEALTH-CARE COSTS
AND THOSE COSTS ARE NOT PAID BY INSURANCE, THE LAW SAYS:

1. Notice. You must give the other parent an
itemized statement of the charges that have
been billed for any health-care costs not paid
by insurance. You must give this statement to
the other parent within a reasonable time, but
no more than 30 days after those costs were
given to you.

2. Proof of full payment. If you have already
paid all of the uninsured costs, you must

(1) give the other parent proof that you paid
them and {2) ask for reimbursement for the
other parent's court-ordered share of those
costs.

3., Proof of partial payment. If you have paid
only your share of the uninsured costs, you
must (1) give the other parent proof that you
paid your share, (2) ask that the other parent
pay his or her share of the costs direclly to the
health-care provider, and (3) give the other
parent the information necessary for that
parent to be able to pay the bill.

4. Payment by notified parent. If you receive
notice from a parent that an uninsured
heaith-care cost has been incurred, you must
pay your share of that cost within the time the
court orders; or if the court has not specified a
period of time, you must make payment

(1) within 30 days from the time you were given
notice of the amount due, (2) according to any
payment schedule set by the health-

care provider, (3) according to a schedule
agreed to.in writing by you and the ather
parent, or {4) according to a schedule adopted
by the court.

5. Disputed charges. If you dispute a charge,
you may file a motion in court to resolve the
dispute, but only if you pay that charge before
filing your motion.

If you claim that the other party has failed to
reimburse you for a payment, or the other party
has failed to make a payment fo the provider
after proper notice has been given, you may file
a motion in court to resolve the dispute. The
court will presume that if uninsured costs have
been paid, those costs were reasonable. The
court may award attomey fees and costs
against a party who has been unreasonable.

6. Court-ordered insurance coverage. If a
parent provides health-care insurance as
ordered by the court, that insurance must be
used at all times to the extent that it is available
for health-care costs,

a. Burden to prove. The party claiming
that the coverage is inadequate to meet the
child's needs has the burden of proving that
to the court.

b. Cost of additional coverage. If a parent
purchases health-care insurance in addition
to that ordered by the court, that parent must
pay all the costs of the additional coverage.
In addition, if a parent uses alternative
coverage that costs more than the coverage
provided by court order, that parent rnust pay
the difference.

7. Preferred health providers. If the
court-ordered coverage designates a preferred
health-care provider, that provider must be
used at all times consistent with the terms of
the health insurance policy. When any party
uses a health-care provider other than the
preferred provider, any health-care costs that
would have been paid by the preferred health
provider if that provider had been used must be
the sole responsibility of the party incurring
those costs.

Pageiof2
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NOTICE OF RIGHTS AND RESPONSIBILITIES
Health-Care Costs and Reimbursement Procedures

Family Code, §§ 4062, 4063
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MC-025

CASE NUMBER:

SHORT TITLE:
RODRIGUEZ DFL022330

— JOSE LUIS RODRIGUEZ vs MARIA GUADALUPE

ATTAGHMENT (Number): 148
be uséd with any Judicial Council form.)

{This Attachment may
ADDITIONAL CHILDREN (continued from Item #14a)

Monthly basic support amount

$ 197

Name of child Date of birth

JONATHAN RODRIGUEZ 05/20/2002

tements in this page 1 of 1
(Add pages as required)

www.cotrtinfo.ca.gov

(if the item that ihis Attachment concerns is made under penaty of perjury, all stz

Attachment are made under penalty of perfury.)

Form Approved for Optional Use ATTACHMENT

Judicial Council of Cabfomia L i
MC-025 [Rev. July 1, 2005} to Judicial Gouncil Form



Court Case Number: DFL022330
Petitioner Name: JOSE LUIS RODRIGUEZ

Respondent Name: MARIA GUADALUPE ROCRIGUEZ
Other Parenl Name:

Guideline Csiculation Results Detail
_ Ea - I ... Ncp_  OtherParent
Tax Setting Details ' e
Faderal Tax Settings
nclude Self-Employment Taxes YES YES
Inciude FICA YES YES
Inglude Medicare YES YES
Include Advanced Earmed Income Credil YES YES
Number of Children for Chiid Care Credils 3 3
Mumber of Chitdren for Earned Incoma Cradits 3 3
Number of Children for Child Tax Credits 3 3
Parent is Blind NO NO
Parant is 65 or Older NO NO
New Spouse is Blind NOQ NO
New Spouse is 65 or older NQ NG
Married Flling Separately, Lived with Spouse Part of the year YES YES
State Tax Settings
Include Catifomia State Income Taxes YES YES
California State Disability Insurance YES YES
Dependancy Cradit for Dependent Parent(s) NO NO
Joint Custody Head of Household Credit NO NO
California Renter's Cradit YES YES
Numbar of Chitdren for Child Tax Cradits 3 3
Include Other State Income Taxes NO NO
Other State Tax Rala
Other State Tax Amount
Deduction type when NCP and Other Parent are Married Filing Separately
Monthly Income Information NCP Other Parent
Wages/Salary 1040.0¢ 0.00
NCP;: Based on earned income: $1040.00 MONTHLY
Other Parent: Based on earned income: $0.00 MONTHLY
Self-Employment Income 0.00 0.00
Unemployment Compensation 0.00 0.00
Cisability (Taxabte) 0.00 - 0.00
Imputed In¢ome NONE NONE
Other Taxable Income 0.00 0.00
Interest Receivad 0.00 .00
t Naonqualified Dividends 0.00 0.00
: Quaiified Dividends 0.00 0.00
Other Income 0.00 0.00
Short-Term Capital Gains .00 0.00
Long-Term Capital Gains 0.00 0.00
Rental Inceme 0.00 0.00
Soclat Securily lncome (Taxable) 0.00 ©.00
Ling 4@ from {RS Form 4952 0.00 o.00
Unrecaptured Seclion 1260 Gains 0.00 0.00
Royalties 0.00 0.00
Other Taxable Income Adjustments 0.00 0.00
Other Non-Taxable income 0.00 0.00
Sociat Security Incame (Non-Taxable) 0.00 0.00
Other Non-Taxablg Inceme Q.00 0.00
Tax Exempt interest 0.00 0.00
Disability 0.00 0.00
Worker's Compensation 0.00 0.00
Fublic Assistance and Child Support Received 0.00 0.00
Public Assistanca 0.00 0.00
Child Support Receivad 0.00 0.00
New-Spouse Income Q.00 0.00
Wages/Salary 0.00 0.00
Sslf-Employment Income 0.00 0.00
Sacial Security income (Taxable) 0.00 0.00
Social Security Income (Non-Taxable) c.00 C.00
QOther Taxabie Income 0.00 0.00
Spousal Support Paid Qther Marfiage 0.00 0.00
Retirement Contribution if Adjustmerts to Income 0.00 0.00
Requirad Union Ques 0.00 0.00
Necessary Job-Related Expenses 0.00 0.00




SHORT TITLE: CASE NUMBER:
JOSE LUIS RODRIGUEZ vs. MARIA GUADALUPE RODRIGUEZ : DFL022330 '

1 [ ATTACHMENT A - STANDARD ORDERS ATTACHMENT:

2 1. EACH OBLIGATED PARENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PAYING ALL CHILD SUPPORT PAYMENTS AS OF
3 || THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE ORDER, WHETHER OR NOT AN ORDER/NOTICE TO WITHHOLD INCOME
4 FOR CHILD SUPPORT 1S IN PLACE.

5 |2 I1F AN ARREARS PAYMENT AMOUNT IS NOT OTHERWISE ADDRESSED IN THE JUDGMENT,

6 | IMMEDIATELY UPON AN OBLIGOR PARENT ACCRUING AN ARREARS BALANCE THE COURT HEREBY

7 || ORDERS AN ARREARS PAYMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF FIFTY ($50) DOLLARS PER MONTH UNTIL ALL

8 I ARREARS HAVE BEEN PAID.

o U3, CURRENT GHILD SUPPORT SHALL BE MODIFIED AND SET AT ZERO DOLLARS ($0) PER MONTH

16 || STARTING ON THE FIRST DAY OF THE MONTH WHEN ONE OF THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS OCCUR

11 | FOR THIRTY {30) OR MORE CONSECUTIVE DAYS:

i2 || (A) THE GRANT OF SSi TO AN OBLIGOR WHOC HAS NO OTHER SOURCE OF INCOME;

13 | (BYTHE INCARCERATION OF AN OBLIGOR AND THE OBLIGOR HAS NO OTHER SOURCE OF INCOME.

14 | CURRENT CHILD SUPPORT SHALL RESUME AS PREVIOUSLY SET BY COURT ORDER ON THE FIRST

15 | DAY OF THE SECOND MONTH AFTER THE OBLIGOR'S RELEASE; OR,

16 (C) ENTRANCE OF OBLIGOR INTO A LIVE-IN DRUG OR LIVE-IN ALCOHOL TREATMENT PROGRAM AND
17 || THE PROGRAM TERMS PREVENT THE OBLIGOR FROM WORKING OUTSIDE THE PROGRAM, EXCEPT

18 || FOR INCOME THAT IS PAID TO THE PROGRAM AS A TERM OF THE PROGRAM AND THE OBLIGOR

49 | SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETES THE TREATMENT PROGRAM. CURRENT CHILD SUPPORT SHALL RESUME
20 | AS PREVIOUSLY SET BY COURT ORDER ON THE FIRST DAY OF THE SECOND MONTH AFTER

21 | OBLIGOR'S COMPLETION OF THE LIVE-IN PROGRAM.

22 4. THE COURT RESERVES JURISDICTION TO RETROACTIVELY MODIFY AND SET CHILD SUPPORT FOR
23 | ANY PERIODS THAT THE OBLIGOR IS INCARCERATED OR IN A LIVE-IN PROGRAM IF THE COURT

24 || DETERMINES THAT WHILE INCARCERATED OR WHILE IN THE LIVE-IN PROGRAM, THE OBLIGOR HAD AN

25 || ABILITY TO PAY CURRENT SUPPORT.

26 || (Required for verified pleading) The items on {his page stated on information and belief are (specify itern numbers, not fine

numbers):
27 lﬁs page may be used with any Judicial Council form or any other paper filed with the court, J Page
Form Appraved by o ADDITIONAL PAGE

JSudighal Coungll of Califormia . .
MGC-D20 [New January 1, 1887} Attach to Judicial Council Form or Other Court Paper GRS 201, 501

LEGAL



Audit Summary

Case 0650611301-01-1
_A’Ianaging Cnty Butte
Custodial Party MARIA RODRIGUEZ
Non-Custedial Party JOSE RODRIGUEZ
Court Order DFL022330 -
Total Support Charges 61,114.060
Total Principal Arrears/Adjustments 0.00
Total Interest Charges/Adjustments 14,471.12
[Total Charges ] 75,585. l?‘
[ Total Amount Paid (principal / interest) ‘ 34,070.40 1
Total Principal Due 29,858.22
Total Interest Due 11,656 .50
[Total Balance Due 41,514.72
MONTHLY SUPPORT CHARGES L )
Obligation Type - - | StartDate | EndDate | Monthly | AidStatus - | Total Charges
: i P e | Charge -~ | - | for Period -
Child Sugport Sep-05 Jan-06 837.00 Aid 4,185.00
Child Support Feb-06 Apr-09 837.00 Non-Aid 32,643.00
Child Support Mavy-09 Aug-09 190.00 Aid 760.00
Child Support Sep-09 Jun-10 6§00.00 Aid 6,000.00
Child Support Jul-10 May-11 £00.00 Non-Aid 6,600.00
Child Support Jun-11 Dec-12 450.00 Non-Aid 8,550.00
Child Support Jan-13 396.00 Non-Aid 2,376.00
TOTAL SUPPORT CHARGES 61,114.00
ARREARS/ADJUSTMENTS - L
Obhgatlon Effective Description | Aid Total Am_ount_‘
Type Date Status .
TOTAL ARREARS/ADJUSTMENTS 0.00

Printed by jhinshaw, Butte Jun 21,

2013 12:32pm SAT ver 5.1b
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Court Case Number: DFL022330
Petitioner Name: JOSE LUIS RODRIGUEZ
Respondent Name:  MARIA GUADALUPE ROLRIGUEZ

Other Parent Name:
Guideline Calculation Results Detai
NCP Other Parent
Monthly Deduction Information e e e [ —
Chlld Support Paid {Other Relationships) 0.00
Spousal Support Paid {This Relationship) 0.00 0.00
Property Tax 0.00 0.00
Mortgage Inferest 0,00 0,00
Other ltemized Deductlons 0.00 0.0¢
Other Medical Expensas 0.00 0.00
Deductable Interest Expenses c.00 0.00
Contribution Deduction 0.00 0.00
Miscellaneous ltemized 0.00 0.00
Reyuired Union Dues 0.00 0.00
Health \nsurance Premium 0.00 0.00
Heallh Insurance (Pre-Tax) 0.00 0.00
Health Insurance {Posl-Tax} 0.00 0.00
wage Deduction (Fre-Tax} 0.00 0.00
Wage Deduclion (Post-Tax) 0.00 0.00
Retirement Contributions 0.00 0.00
Mandatory Retiremant {Tax-Defarred) .00 0.00
Mandatory Ratirement {Non-Tax-Deferred) 0.00 0.00
Voluntary Retiremeni {Tex-Deferred) 0.00 0.00
i
i Diher Guideline Deductions 0.00 0.00
SpousaliCiher Partner Suppernt Paid Dther Relationship 0.60 0.00
Necessary Job-Related Expenses 0.00 D.00
State Adjustments
Stale Adjusiments 1o income 0.00 0.00
State Adiustments 1o temized Deductions 0.00 0.00
Monthly Hardship Deduction
Hardship Deduction Amaount 0.00 0.00
Hardship Deduction Children 0.0 0.0
Hardship Deduction Expenses
Extraordinary Health Expenses 0.00 0.00
Uninsured Catasirophic Losses 0.00 0.00
Other Tax Deductions ’ 0.00 0.00
Adjustments to Income. 0.00 0.00
Other Discretionary Deductions 0.00 0.00
Alternative Minimurn Tax Information 0.00 0.00
Cerlain Interest on Home Morlgags 0.00 0.00
invesiment Interest 0.00 0.00
Post-1886 Depreciation 0.00 0.00
Adjusted Gain or Loss - 0.00 0.00
Incentive Stock Options 0.00 0.00
Passive Activities 0.00 0.00
Estates and Trusts, Schedule K-1 0.00 0.00
Tax Exempt Interest Fram Private Aclivity Bond 0.00 0.00
Other Preferances 0.0¢ 0.00
; Altemative Mirimum Tax Operating Loss Deduction 0.00 0.00
(.




STATE OF CALIFQRMIA - HEALTH AND RUMAN SERVICES AGENCY

Court Case Number:
Petitioner Name:
Respondent Name:

DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES

DFLG22330
JOSE LULS RODRIGUEZ
MAR!IA GUADALUFE RODRIGUEZ

Other Parent Name:
Guideline Caleulation Results Summary
Monthly Support Tetzls N NCP Qther Parent
| Monthly Child Supperd Amouant 396,00 0.00
i Basic Child Suppor Amount 396.00 to 545.00 Q.00
! Child Suppart Add-Ons Amount 0.00 0.00
i Child Carz 0.00 0.00
i Visits/Travel Expenses 0.00 0.00
School Expenses 0.00 0,00
i Uninsured Heakth Expenses 0.00 0.00
Towal Arvears Support Amount 0.00 0.00
Temporary Spousal Support Amount(MNA) 0.00 0.00
Munthlv Taxfincome information (Tax Year: 2013) T ) ~ T wee Other Parent
: Monthl; Net Disposatie Income 1085.00 0.00
‘ Monthly Taxable Gross Income 1040.00 0.00
Monthly Non-laxable Gross Ineome 0.00 0.00
: Federal Adjusted Gross Income 1040.00 0.00
j Federal Taxable Income 0.00 ©.00
i et Income of Paries With Support 693.00 388,00
i Federal Tax Fling Status MARRIED FILING SE%%%‘I; HEAD OF HOUSEHOLD
i
I
i .
) Number of Tax Exemplions (Federal) 4 4
State Tax Filing Status SAME AS FEDERAL SAME AS FEDERAL
| Number of Tax Exemplions (State) 4 4
: Federal Tax Liabilities -118.00 0.00
:I State Tax Liabilities Q.00 0.00
[ FICA 59.00 0.00
N Self-Employment Tax 0,00 0.00
i CASDI 10.00 0.00
; TANFICaIWORKS NO NO
{Other Monthly Deduction Tatals . e . NcP Other Parent
f Child Supporl Paid {Othsr Relatianships) 0.00 £.00
Required Union Dues ¢.00 0.00
: Mandalory Retirernent 6.00 0.0¢
! Olner Guideline Deductions 0.00 0,00
: Health tnsurance Pramium 0.00 0.00
i Hardship Deduciion Amount 0.00 0.00
; Hardship Deduction Children 0.0 0.0
' Extraordinary Health Expenses 0.00 0.00
: Uninsured Camstrophic Losses 0.00 0.00
{Monthly Suppert Amounts Per Child
ChildName _ Date of Birth % Timo with NCP_ NCF Add-Ons NCP Support  NCP Tolal OF Add-Ons OP Suppert  OP Total
LILIANA 1996-07-21 0.0 % 0.00 80.0C 80.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
L JENNIFER 1989-10-18 0.0 % 0.00 114,00 119.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 !
é JONATHAN 2002-05-20 0.0 % 0.00 197.00 197.00 0.60 0.00 0.00
i % !
! %
! %
H %
: %
. %
%
L Aversge % Time with NCP: oo %  o00 39600 39600 D@0 000 000
GUIdEIIf‘IB Flndmgs T - rTmmmm oo o - B I
{ JOSE RODRIGUEZ is required to pay MARIA RODRIGUEZ $396.00 in CURRENT SUPPORT
| Total Child"Support Arrears Per Chitd
_ChildName  Prior Period NCP Add-Ons NCP Suppart NCP Total QP Add-ons OP Suppert  Op Total
P LILIANA Not Appllcable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00
t JENNIFER Not Applicable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
: JONATﬂAN Not Applicable 0.G60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
! L 000 " TTToo0 T 000 000 000 000 ]




FL-192
INFORMATION SHEET ON CHANGING A CHILD SUPPORT ORDER

General Information
The court has just made a child support order in your case, This order will remain the same unless a party to the action requests that the
support be changed (modified). An order for child suppornt can be modified only by filing a motion fo change child support and serving
each party involved in your case, If both parents and the local child suppart agency (if it Is involved) agree on a new child support
amount, you can complete, have all parties sign, and file with the court a Stiputation to Establish or Medify Child Support and Order
(form FL-350) or Stipuiation and Order (Governmentai) (form Fl-6825).

When a Child Support Order May Be Modified

The court takes several things into account when ordering the payment of child support. First, the number of children is considered.
Next, the net incomes of both parenis are determined, along with the percantage of fime each parent has physical custody of the
children. The court considers both parties' tax filing status and may consider hardships, such as a child of another relationship. An
existing erder for child support may be modified when the net income of one of the parents changes significantly, the parenfing schedule
changes significantly, or a new child is born.

Examples

+ You have been ordered ta pay $500 per month in child support. You lose your job. You will continue to owe $500 per month, plus
10 percent interest on any unpaid support, unless you file a mofion to modify your chiid support to a lower amount and the court
orders a reduction.

* You are currently receiving $300 per manth in child support from the other parent, whose net income has just increased )
substantially, You will continue to receive $300 per month unless you file a motion to modify your child support to a higher amount
and the courl orders an increase.

= You-are paying child suppart based upon having physical custedy of your children 30 percent of the time. After several months it

© tums out that you actually have physical custody of the children 50 percent of the time. You may file a motion to medify child support
{o & lower amount,

How to Change a Child Support Order
To change a child support order, you must file papers with the court. Remember: You must follow the order you have now.

What forms do | need?

If you are asking to change a child support order open with the local child support agency, you must fill cut one of these forms:
* FL-880, Notice of Motion (Governmental) or FL-683 Order fo Show Cause (Govermmental} and ’ .

* FL-684, Request for Order and Supporting Declaration (Governmentai}

If you are asking to change a child support order that is not open with the local child support agency, you must filf out one of these
forms: . :

» FL-301, Notice of Motion or FL-300, Order to Show Cause and

» FL-310, Application for Order and Supporting Declaration or .

*+ FL-390, Notlice of Motion and Motion for Simphified Modification of Order for Child, Spousal, or Family Support

You must also fill out one of these forms:
* FL-150, Income and Expense Declaration or FL-155, Financial Stalement (Simplified)

What if | am not sure which forms o fill out?
Talk to the family law facilitator at your court.

After you fill out the forms, file them with the court clerk and ask for a hearing date. Write the hearing date on the form.
The clerk will ask you to pay a filing fee. If you cannot afford the fee, fill out these forms, too: .

* Form FW-001, Application for Waiver of Court Fees and Costs

* Form FW-003, Order on Agplication for Waiver of Court Fees and Costs

You must serve the other parent. If the local child support agency is involved, serve it too,

This means scmeene 18 or over — not you — rmust serve the other parent coples of your filed court forms at leasi 16 court days before
the hearing. Add § calendar days if you serve by mail within California (ses Code of Civil Procedure section 1005 for other situations).
Court days are weekdays when the court is open for business (Monday through Friday except couri holidays). Calendar days include
all days of the month, including weekends and holidays. To determine court and calendar days, go to
www.courtinfo.ca.gov/selfhelp/courtcalendars/,

The server must also serve blank copies of these forms:

* FL-320, Responsive Decfaration to Order to Show Cause or Notice of Motion and EL-1 80, Income and Expense Declaration, or
* FL-155, Financial Statemen! (Simplified)

Then the server fills out and signs a Proof of Service (form FL-330 or F L-335). Take this form to the clerk and file it.

Go to your hearing and ask the judge to change the support. Bring your {ax returns from the last two years and your last twe
months’ pay stubs. The judge wili look at your information, listen to both parents, and make an order, After the hearing, fill out:
—— FL340, Findings and Qeder Aflar Mearing and

= FL-342, Child Support Information and Order Aftachment
Need help?

Contact the family law facilitator in your county or calt your county's bar association and agk for an experienced family lawyer.
FL-192 [Rev. July 1, 2007) Pege 20l 2

NOTICE OF RIGHTS AND RESPONSIBILITES
Health-Care Costs and Reimburserr)ent Procedures



FL-692

PETITIGNER/PLAINTIFF: JOSE LIS RODRIGUEZ CASE NUMBER:
RESPONDENT/IDEFENDANT: MARIA GUADALUPE RODRIGUEZ DFL022330
OTHER PARENT:

22. An earnings assignment order is issued.

23. In the event that there is a contract between a party receiving support and a private child support collector, the party ordered to pay
support must pay the fee charged by the private child support collector. This fee must not exceed 33 1/3 percant of the total
amount if sast due support nor may it exceed 50 percent of any fee charged by the private child support collector. The mongy
judgment created by this provision is in favor of the private child support collector and the party recaiving support, jointly,

24. If"The parent ordered to pay support” box is checked in tem 15, a health insurance coverage assignment must Issus.
25. ] Johsearch. (Specify namef(s)): must seek employment for

at least (specify number): jobs per week and report these job applications and results to the court and the locai child
support agency at the continuance date. These job applications are to be made in person, not by phone, fax, or e-mail.

26.[] For purposes of the licensing issue only, the parent crdered to pay support is found to be in compliance with the support
order in this action. The local child support agency must issue a release of licanse(s).

27.[] Notwithstanding any noncompliance Issues with the support order in this action, the court finds that the needs of the party
ordered to pay support warrant a conditional release. The locel child support agency must issue a release of license(s). Such
release is effective only as long as the parent ordered to pay support complies with all payment terms of this order.

2801 A warrant of attachment/bench warrant issues for {specify name):
a. {T] Bailis setin the amount of $

b. [ Service is stayed until (dale):
28. ] The sourt retains jurisdiction to make orders retroactive o (dafe):
30. ] The court reserves jurisdiction over [] allissues [ the issues of (specify);

31, The parents must notify the local child support agency in writtng within 10 days of any change in residence or employment,

32. The Notice of Rights and Responsibifities (Health-Care Casts and Relmbursement FProcedures} and Information Sheet on
Changing e Child Support Order (form FL-1 92) are aftached and incorporated.

33.[ 3 The fallowing person (the "other parent”) is added as a party to this action (name):
34.[] The court further orders {specify);

Approved as conforming to court order.

Date:

> Date: -~ 5

[SIGNATURE OF ATTORIIEY FOR THE PARENT QRDERED TO PAY SUPPORT)

> g -2

(SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY FOR LOCAL CHILD SUPPORT AGENCY) JUDICSAL OFFICER
7 Number of pages atiached: [__J Signature Tolfows last attachment.
FL-892Rov. Juy 1,2011) MINUTES AND ORDER OR JUDGMENT Page 4 ar4
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FL-692

PETITIONERIPLAINTIFF: JOSE LUIS RODRIGUEZ CASE NUMBER:

| RESPONDENTIDEFENDANT: MARIA GUADALUPE RODRIGUEZ DFLO22330
QTHER PARENT:

8. [ Respondent [ ] Petitioner [ Otherparent  has read, understands, and has signed the Advisement and
Waiver of Righis for Stipulation (Govemmentaf) {form FL-694). He or she gives up those rights and freely agrees that a judgment
may be entered in accordance with these findings.

10, a. Guideline supporl amount; $ 'bq[e 00

b. This order F’ is [] isnot based on the guideline.
¢. [_] The attdched Guideline Findings Altachment (Governmental) (form FL-693) Is incorporated Into these findings.

A printout, which shows the calculation of child support payable, is atached and must become the court's findings.

{—] The child support agreed to by the parentsis [ | below {_Tabove the statewide child support guideline.
The amount of support that would have been ordered under the guideline formula is $ per month. The parfies
have been fully informed of their rights concerning child support. Neither party is acting out of duress or coercion.

Neither party is receiving public assistance, and no appfication for public assistance Is pending. The needs of the chitdren
will be adequately met by thig agreed-upon amount of child support. The arder is in the best interest of the chiidren. If the
order is below the guideline, no change of circumstance wilt be required for the cour to modify this order. If the order is
above the guideline, a change of circumstance will be required for the court to modify this order.

t. [_] The fow-income adjustmant applies.

{1 The low-income adjustment does not apply because (specify reaéons):

11. ] Arrearages from (spscify date): through (specify date):
are $ (1 including interest "] interest not computed and not waived.
THE COURT ORDERS

12. All orders previously made in this action must remain in full force and effect except as specifically modified below.
13.] Genetic testing must be coordinated by the loca child support agency.
a. [ Respondent [] Pefitioner [ 3 Mether of the children

[C_1 Other (specify):
and the minor children must each submit to genetic testing as directed by the local child suppaort agency.

b. ] The parent ordered to pay support must reimburse the local child support agency for genetic testing costs of $
14. a. [X] Tae parent ordered to pay support is the parent of the children listed below and must pay current child support for them,

The court finds that there is sufficient evidence that the parent ordered to pay support is the parent of the children
listed below and therefore there is sufficient evidence to enter a support order.

Name of child Date of birth Mgnthly basic support amount
~&1725] 1683 _

LILIANA RODRIGUEZ 07/21/1996 5 ga Y.

JENNIFER RODRIGUEZ 10/15/1999 ﬁ ‘ m 00

Additional children are fisfed on an attached page.
b. [ The parent ordered to pay support must pay additional support monthly for actual child-care costs:
1 (specify amouni): $ [T cone-half [ (specify percent}: pefcent of said costs.
Payments musi be made tothe [ State Disbursement Unit [ other paty [ child-care provider.
. [ The parent ordered to pay support must pay reasonable uninsured health-care costs for the children:
{Z 1 (specity amount: $ (T one-half [ (specify percent): percent of said costs.
Payments must be made to the [C3 state Disbursement Unit [ otherparty [_] health-care provider.
d. [__] The parent ordered to pay support roust pay additional support monthly for the following {specify}:
O (specify amount): $ £ one-half {__J (fspecify parceny):
Payments must be made o the [ State Disbursement Unit 1 other party.
. (X1 Other (specify): See attachment A, the Standard Orders Attachment is attached herewith. Notwithstanding Farnily Code

Section 4007.5, paragraph 14 i. is hereby replaced in its entirety by parsgraph 3(B) of the Standard
Orders Attachment that is attached herewith and incorporated by reference,

O

1]

NOTICE: Any party required to pay child support must pay interest on overdue amounts at the legal rate, which is
currently 10 percent per year,

FL:692 [Rev. duly 1, 2014 MINUTES AND ORDER OR JUDGMENT PageZots
{Governmental) LEGAL




Aviso Sobre Derechos y Responsabilidades FL-692
Procedimientos relativos a costos de salud y devolucién de dichos costos

Si usted tiene una orden de manutencién de m

enores que disponga la devolucién de costos

incurridos por servicios de salud para menores y costos no cubiertos por el seguro médico,

la ley dice lo siguiente:

1 Aviso Se debe dar al otro padre una factura
detallada relactonando los costos cobrados por
servicios de salud que no estén cublertos por seguro
meédico Esta factura se le debe dar al otro padre con
antelacién razonable y no mas tarde de 30 dias
después de haber recibido dichos cobros de pago

2 Comprobante de pago total Si usted ya pagé

todos los costos de salud correspondientes 8 individuos
no asegurados, deberd (1) proporcionar al otro padre el
comprobante de haber pagada y (2) pedirie al otra padre
que le pague la porcion de los costos que al otro padre le
corresponda, segln fa orden del tribunal

3 Comprobante de pago parcral. S1s6lo pagb

su porcidn de los costos no cublertos por el seguro,

debe (1) darle al otro padre un comprobante

indicando que ya pagé dicha porcion, (2) pedir al otro
padre que pague directamente al proveedor de

servicios médicos la parte de los costos que al otro padre
le corresponda y (3) darfe al otro padre la informacién
necesana para que pague ia factura

4 Pago que le corresponde al padre notficado Si
usted recibe nolificacion del otro padre indicando costos
ncurmdos por servicios de salud para individuos sin
seguro, debera pagar la porcién que le corresponde a
usted dentro del plazo ordenado por el trbunal, o si el
tnbunal no especifica un plazo, usted debers pagar dichos
costos, ya sea, (1) a mas tardar en 30 dias, desde la
fecha en que recié la notficacién sobre los costos por
pagar, (2) segun un horane de pagos fijado por el
proveedor de servicios de salud, (3) segin un horang
acordado por escrito entre usted y el otro padre o (4)
segun el horano adoptado por el tnbunal

§. Cuando se disputan los costos Si usted disputa un
costo, puede presentar al tnbunal una mocidn {o
pedimento) para resolver la disputa Sélo podra hacer
esto, s1 paga el costo antes de presentar la mocién S su
reclamo consiste en que la ofra parte no le ha pagado a

usted por un costo, © que no ie ha pagado al proveedor de

servicios de salud después de {a notificacion apropiada,
usted puede presentar una moci6n ante el tnbunal para
resolver la disputa

Eltribunal asumird que si los costos ya se han pagado, dichos
costos han sido razonables S una persona se comporia de
Una manera que no sea razenable, el tnbunal puede imponerle
que pague honoranos de ahogado

6. Cobertura de seguro por orden de tnbunal Siun padre
tiene seguro de safud por orden del tribunal, ese seguro se
usara todo el trempo, siempre que esté disponible para cubnr
tos costos de servicios de salud

a Responsabilidad de comprobar La responsabilidad
de comprobar ante el tnbunal que fa cobertura de servicios
de salud es inadecuada para los menores recae sobre Ia
parte que reclama que es madecuada

b Costos-de cobertura adicional. Si uno de los padres
cempra un seguro de salud adicional al que haya sido
ordenado por el trbunal, tal padre debera pagar todo e
costo de la cobertura adicional Y si uno de los padres usa
una manera alterna para cubnr gastds médicos que cuestan
mas que la cobertura dispuesta por el tnbunal, dicho padre
tendra que pagar la diferencia

7 Proveedor preferido para servicios de salud Sila orden
del fnbunal especifica un proveedor prefendo para semvicios de
salud, dicho proveedor debera usarse siempre, segun los
téminos de la péhza del seguro de salud Si una de las partes
decide usar un proveedor que no sea el preferido & ncume
costos que podrian haber sido cubiertos por el proveedor
prefendo 1 se hubleran utilizado sus servicros, dicha parie
asumira la responsabilidad de cubrir los costos incurndos

FL-682 [Rev January 1 2010}

Aviso sobre derechos y respensabilidades Page 6 of 8

Procedimiento relativo a costos de salud y su devolucién de dichos costos



FL.-692
[ petmonereLantre JOSE LUIS RODRIGUEZ CASE NUMBER
responoentoerencant MARIA GUADALUPE RODRIGUEZ DFL022330
OTHER PARENT
25 (1 Job search. (Specity name(s)) must seek employment for
at least (specify number) jobs per week and report those Job applications and results to the court and the local child

support agency at the continuance date These job applications are to be made in person, not by phone, fax, or e-mail

26 [_J For purposes of the licensing 1ssue only, the parent ordered to pay support 1s found to be in compliance with the support
order in this action The local child support agency must 1ssue a release of license(s)

27 [ Notwithstanding any noncompliance issues with the support order in this action, the court finds that the needs of the party
ordered to pay support warrant a conditional release The local child support agency must 1ssue a release of icense(s) Such
release Is effective only as long as the parent ordered to pay support complies with all payment terms of this order

28 [ A warrant of attachmentbench warrant issues for (specify name)
a [__] Bad s setin the amount of $-
b [1 Service Is stayed untl (dats)

28 [ The court refains Junsdiction to make orders retreactive to (dafe)

30 [T The court reserves jurisdiction over [ all issues [ the 1ssues of (specify)

31 The parents must notfy the local child support agency in wiiting within 10 days of any change in residence or employment

32 The Notice of Rights and Responsibilties {Health-Care Costs and Reimbursement Procedures) and Information Sheat on
Changing a Child Support Order {form FL-192) are attached and incorporated

33 [ e following person (the “cther parent”) 1s added as a party to this action (name)

34 The court further orders (specry)
14a continued

JONATHAN RODRIGUEZ 5/20/02  $150

THE COURT FINDS THE GUIDELINE SUPPORT AMOUNT IS UNREASONABLE THE
GUIDELINE SUPPORT AMOUNT EXCEEDS 50% OF PETITIONER'S TAKE-HOME
PAY

Approved as conforming to court order
Date
) JAN 12 2010
(SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY FOR THE PARENT ORDERED TO PAf SUPPORT) Date .
; DAVID E. GUNN
(S'GNATURE OF ATTORNEY FOR LOCAL GHILD SUPPORT AGENCY) JUDICIAL OFFICER
1 Signature follows last attachment
Number of pages attached
FL-882Z [Rev January 1 2010) MINUTES AND ORDER OR JUDGMENT Page 4 of 9

{Governmental)



FL-692
. PETIONERPLANTEF JOSE | UIS RODRIGUEZ CASE NUMBER
RESPONDENTIEFENDANT MARIA GUADALUPE RODRIGUEZ - {DFL022330
OTHER PARENT

g [ Respandent [ ] Pettioner 1 other parent has read, understands, and has signed the Advisement and
Warver of Rights for Stipulation (Govemnmental) (form FL-694) He or she gives up those nghts and freely agrees that a jJudgment
may be entered In accordance with these findings

10 a Guidelne support amount $

b Thsorder [ s Isnot  based on the guideline

¢ [ The attached Guideline Findings Attachment {Governmental) (form FL-693) 1s Incorporated into these findings

d 1A printout, which shows the calculation of child support payable, 1s attached and must become the court's findings

e [__] The child support agreed to by the parents Is [ belaw [T above the statewide child support guideine
The amount of support that would have been ordered under the guideline formula 1s $ per month The parties
have been fully informed of their nghts conceming child support Neither party is acting out of duress or coercion
Nerther party 1s receiving public assistance, and no application for public assistance 1s pending The needs of the children
will be adequately met by this agreed-upon amount of child support The order is In the best interest of the children If the

order 1s below the guideline, no change of circumstance will be required for the court to modify this order If the order1s
above the gurdeline, a change of circumstance will be required for the court to modify this order

f 1 The low-iIncome adjustment applies

11 ] Arrearages from (spectfy data) through (specify date)
are $ _ ] including interest [ interest not computed and not waived
THE COURT ORDERS

12 Allorders previously made in this action must remain in full force and effect except as specifically modified below
13 [ Genetic testing must be coordinated by the local child support agency
a [] Respondent [ ] Pettioner [ ] Mother of the children
1 Other (specify)
and the minor children must each submit to genetic testing as directed by the local child support agency
b [ The parent orderad to pay support must reimburse the local child support agency for genetic testing costs of §

14 a (Y] The parent ordered to pay support Is the parent of the children listed below and must pay current child support for them

[ /] The court finds that there is sufficient evidence that the parent ordered to pay support 1s the parent of the children
histed below and therefore there 18 sufficient evidence to enter a support order

Name of chiid Date of birth Monthly basic support amount
CRYSTAL RODRIGUEZ 1/25/93 ' 1580
LILIANA RODRIGUEZ 7/21/986 150
JENNIFER RODRIGUEZ 10/15/99 $150

Additional children are listed on an attached page
b ] The parent ardered to pay support must pay additional support monthly for actual child-care costs
[ (spectfy amount) $ (] onehalf [ (specrfy percent) percent of said costs
Payments must be made tothe [ local child support agency [ other paty [] child-care provider
c [j/‘r he parent ordered to pay support must pay reascnable uninsured health-care costs for the children
] (specify amount) $ one-halt [ fspecify percent) percent of sad costs

Payments must be made tothe [~ _] tocal child support agency mef party [ health-care provider
d [__] The parent ordered to pay support must pay additional support monthly for the following (specrfy)
[ (speciy amount) $ U] one-half [__] (specify percent)

Payments must be made tothe [ local child support agency (] other party
e [ Other (spectfy)

—

¥ Foratotal of $ BOO payabls onthe 1ST day of each month
beginning (date) 9/1/09

9 ] The low-income adjustment applies
[ The low-income adjustment does not apply because (specify reasons)

h  Any support ordered will continue until further order of court, unless terminated by operation of law

NOTICE Any party required to pay cHﬂd support must pay mterest on overdue amounts at the legal rate, which 1s
currently10 percent per year

FL802 Rev Jenuary 1, 2010} MINUTES AND ORDER OR JUDGMENT Puge 2 of 9
{Governmental)



Aviso Sobre Derechos y Responsabilidades FL-692
Procedimientos relativos a costos de salud y devolucion de dichos costos

S1 usted tiene una orden de manutencidon de menores que disponga la devolucién de costos
incurridos por servicios de salud para menores y ¢ostos no cubiertos por el seguro médico,

la ley dice 1o sigmente

1 Awiso Se debe dar al otro padre una factura
detallada relacionando los costos cobrados por
servicios de salud que no esten cublertos por seguro
medico Esta faciura se le debe dar al otro padre con
antelacion razonable y no mas tarde de 30 dias
despues de haber recitido dichos cobros de pago

2 Comprobante de pago total Siusted ya pago

todos los costos de salud correspondientes a individuos no
asegurados, debera (1) proporcionar al otro padre el
comprobante de haber pagado y (2) pedirie al otro padre
que te pague la porcion de los costos que al otro padre le
corresponda, segun la orden del tnbunal

3 Comprobante de pago parcial Sisolo pagoe

su porcion de los costos no cubiertos por el seguro,

debe (1)darie al ofro padre un comprobante

indicando que ya pago dicha porcion, (2) pedir al otro
padre que pague directamente al proveedor de

servicios medicos la parte de los costos que al otro padre
le corresponda y (3} darle al otro padre la informacion
necesaria para que pague la factura

4 Pago que le corresponde al padre notificade 5
usted recibe notificacion del otro padre indicando costos
incumdos por servicios de salud para individuos sin
seguro, debera pagar la porcion que le corresponde a
usted dentro del plazo ordenado por el tnbunal, o st el
trbunal no especifica un plazo, usted debera pagar dichos
costos, ya sea, (1) a mas tardar en 30 dias, desde ta fecha
en que recibio la notificacion sobre los costos por pagar,
{2) segun un horario de pagos fijado por el proveedor de
servicios de salud, (3) segun un horano acordado por
escnto entre usted y el otro padre o (4) segun el horano
adoptads por el tribunal

5 Cuando se disputan los costos Siusted disputa un
costo, puede presentar al tnbunal una mocién (o
pedimento) para resolver la disputa Solo podra hacer
esto, s1 paga el costo antes de presentar la mocion Sisu
reclamo consiste en que la otra parte no le ha pagado a
usted pcr un coste, o que no le ha pagado al proveedor de
servicios de salud despues de la noYfficacion apropiada,
usted puede presentar una mocion ante el trbunal para
resclver la disputa

El tnbunal asumira que si los costos ya se han pagado, dichos
costos han sido razonables Si una persona se comporta de
una manera gue no sea razohable, el tnbunal puede imponerle
gue pague honoranos de abogado

6 Cobertura de seguro por orden de trtbunal $iun padre
tiene segub de salud por orden del tnbunal, ese seguro se
usara iodo el tempo, siempre que este dispomble para cubrir
los costos de servicios de salud

a Responsabihdad de comprobar La responsabilidad
de comprobar ante el tnbunal que la cobertura de servicios
de salud es inadecuada para los menores recae sobre la
parte que reclama que es inadecuada

b Costos de cobertura adicional Si1unc de los padres
compra un seguro de salud adicional al que haya sido
ordenado por el tnbunal, tal padre debera pagar tedo el
costo de la cobertura adicional Y s1 uno de los padres usa
una manera alterna para cubrir gastos medicos que cuestan
mas que la cobertura dispuesta por ei tnbunat, dicho padre
tendra que pagar la diferencia

7 Proveedor prefendo para servicios de salud Sila orden
del tnbunal especiica un proveedor prefendo para gervicios de
salud, dicho proveedor debera usarse siempre, segun los
terminos de la poliza del seguro de salud Si una de las partes
decide usar un proveedor gue no sea el prefendo e incurre
costos que podnan haber sido cubiertos por el proveedor
prefendo si se hubieran utilzado sus servicios, dicha parte
asumira ta responsabilidad de cubnr los costos Incurndos

FL-632 [Rev January 1 2008

Aviso sobre derechos y responsabihdades Page 6 of 9

Procedimiento relative a costos de salud y su devolucién de dichos costos



| PETTIONERPLANTIFE JOSE LULIS RODRIGUEZ CASE NUMBER
RESPONDENTIDEFENDANT  MARIA GUADALUPE RODRIGUEZ

OTHER PARENT

FL-692

DFL022330

26 [ 1 Awarrant of attachmert/bench warrant Issues for (specify name)

a (] Bail 1s set in the amount of §
b [ Service s stayed unti (date)

27 [ The count retans junsdiction to make orders retroactive to (date}  5/1/09

28 [/] The court reserves junisdiction over | all issues (£ the 1ssues of (specify)
CHILD SUPPORT

29 The parents must notify the local chid support agency in wrting within 10 days of any change i residence or employment

30 The Notrce of Rights and Responsibiites—Health-Care Costs and Rembursement Procedures and Information Sheet on
Changing a Child Support Order are attached and incarporated

31 [3 The following person (the “other parent”) 1s added as a parly to this action under Family Code sections 17400 and 17406
(specify name)

32 The court further orders {specify)

14(a) ADDITIONAL CHILD
JONATHAN RODRIGUEZ (DOB 5/20/02) CHILD SUPPORT $83

CHILD SUPPORT ORDER IS TEMPORARY

33 [ Number of pages attached

Approved as conforming to court order JUL 1 4 m@
Date
Date
} JAMES F. REILLEY
(SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY FOR OBLIGOR) T
’ Ju FICH
{BIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY FOR LOCAL CHILD SUPFORT AGENTY) (I Signature follows last attachment

FL 652 (Rev Lonuary 1 2008) MINUTES AND ORDER OR JUDGMENT Pagedof 3

(Governmental)



FL-692
. PETITIONER/PLAINTIFF JOSE LUIS RODRIGUEZ CASE NUMBER
ResPonoenToEFENDanT MARIA GUADALUPE RODRIGUEZ DFL022330
OTHER PARENT

9 [} Respondent [ __] Petttioner [__] Otherparent  has read, understands, and has signed the Advisement and
Waiver of Rights for Stipufation (form FL-694) attachment He or she gives up those nghts and freely agrees that a judgment may
be entered 1n accordance with these findings

10 a Gudeline support amount §

b This order i [ ] isnot based onthe guidehne

¢ [ The attached Guidelne Findings Altachment (form FL-693) 1s incorporated into these findings

d 3 a printoul, which shows the calculation of child support payable, 1s attached and must become the couri's findings

e [_] The child support agreed to by the parents 1s [ ] below {__] above the statewide chid suppor guideline
The amount of suppaort that would have been ordered under the guideline formula 1s ] per month  The parties
have been fully informed of their nghts concerming child support Nerther party 1s acting out of duress or coercion
Neither party 1s recenving public assistance, and no application for public assistance 1s pending The needs of the children
will be adequately met by this agreed-upon amount of child support The order is in the best interest of the children If the

orderis below the guideline, no change of circumstance will be required to modify ths order If the order 1s above the
guideline, a change of circumstance will be required to modify this order

f [_] The low-income adjustment applies

11 [_] Awrearages from (spectfy dale) through (specify date)
are 3 [ including interest | interest not computed and not waved
THE COURT ORDERS

12 All orders previously made in this action must remain in full force and effect except as speafically modified below
13 [ Genetic testing must be coordinated by the local chiid support agency
a ] Respondent [ ] Petitoner [__| Mother of ihe children
[ Other (specify)

and the minor children must each submit to genetic testing as dwected by the local child support agency
b [_] Oblgor must reimburse the local child support agency for genetic testing costs of $
14 a Obhigor 1s the parent of the following children and must pay cumrent child support for them

There 15 sufficient evidence that the obliger 1s the parent of the following children to enter a support order

Name Date of birth Monthly basic support amount
CRYSTAL RODRIGUEZ 1/25/93 $25
LILTANA RODRIGUEZ 7/21/96 £33
JENNIFER RODRIGUEZ 10/15/99 $49

[V Additonal children are isted on an attached page
b ] Obligor must pay additional support monthly for actual child-care costs
L__ (specify amount) $ [ one-half [ (specdy percent) percent of said costs
Payments must be made tothe [ local child support agency [ ] otherparty [ child-care provider
¢ [ Oblgor must pay reasonable uninsured health-care costs for the children '
[ (spectfy amount} $ [ onehalf [ (specify percent) percent of said costs
Payments must be made tothe [__] local child supportagency [ otherparly {1 health-care provider
1 Obiigor must pay additional support monthly for the foliowing (specify)
1 {(specify amount} $ (] one-haif [__) (speciy percent)

Payments must be made to the [ local child support agency [ other party
e [ other {specify)

(=3

—n

[/ ] Foratotalof $ 190 payableonthe 1ST day of each month
beginning (date) 5/1/09

8 [ The low-income adjustment applies
(1 The low-ncome adjustment does not apply because (specrfy reasons)

h Any support ordered will continue until further order of court, unless termmated by operation of law

NOTICE Any party required to pay child support must pay interest on overdue amounts at the legal rate, which Is currently.
10 percent per year

FL 622 [Rev Januery 1 2008] ' MINUTES AND ORDER OR JUDGMENT Paga 2 of §
{Governmental)



FL-632

| BETITIONER/PLAINTIFE JOSE LUIS RODRIGUEZ GASE NUMBER
RESPONDENT/DEFENDANT MARIA GUADALUPE RODRIGUEZ

DFLO2233C
OTHER PARENT MARIA RODRIGUEZ

¢ [X] Alarrears payments other than mcome withholding payments must be sent to (specify)
State Dishbursement Unit
PO BOX 989067, WEST SACRAMENTO CA 95798-9067

d [_] Other (specify}

6 [Zl An assianment of support nghts by operation of law under Weifare and Institutmens Code section 11477(a) has been
made to the county of (specry) BUTTE

7 a E] Each parent must notify the local child support agency in writing within 10 days of any change in residence or employment

b [X] Each parent must complete a Child Support Case Regrstry Form (FL-191) and deliver it to the court within 10
days of any change n residence or employment

Date 06/24/2008

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME} (816 RE}

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
{To be completed only when this form is recorded)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF

On , before me,
Notary Public, personaily appeared

(W o B

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persorys) whose name(s) isfare
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that hefshefihey executed the same in tisMer/thew authorzed

capacity(ies), and that by ris/herftheir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behaif of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument

WITNESS my hand and official seal

[SIGNATURE OF NOTARY)

(Seal)

FL 832 Rev January 1 2007) NOTICE REGARDING PAYMENT OF SUPPORT Page Zof2
(Governmental} oPs s
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SHORT TITLE ~ASE NUMBER : \
| ew prip2

1 |[] County Department of Child Support Services written notice of his/her relsase date and/or begwnning

2 || date of employment Notice of employment shall include the name and address of the employer and the
3 || rate of pay If the support obhgor fails to provide notice pursuant to this paragraph, it 1s understood and
4 || agreed the start date of any subsequent child support order may be made retroactive to the date notice
9 || under this paragraph was required to be given

[ 9 [ 1 TheComplaintand all the pleadings herein are amended to show the support obligor’s true name
71l as

81l 10 [ X I ACommussioner of the Superior Court may sign this Stipulation as a Temporary Judge

8 || 11 [ X ) Each parent shail pay one-half of all unreimbursed medical, dental and visian expenses for the
104| munos child{ren) in this order

1)) 12 ‘/] Other _ 7 5yrg o P nBp @@t CIISE. Colrell SorrZrfpR

12 ot Dot o PR G Gl rmens S ,%/ Eprre 2l
i3 PRI IBRY o Pl e TR Sa R ? g O A e Vs
14 T SettRL £FER. LAL. L2GL sri Lt 20 FO 7,
. D07 prigormes AN TO por e Ly [P T
16 TR L Cp CLAR L S TAIE L T~ S

. THE i TP Sl A5 BESGAED T PR E

18 E D7 D5 Lrwl S ="

19

20

21
22 '

23

24

25

26 mﬁ% for verrfied pleading) The tams on this page stated on information and behef are (specify item numbers. nat iine

d LThrs page may be used with any Judicial Council form or any other paper filed with the court.J P-ge_3‘£_:"_

Form the
T R ==L — -

MC020- STIPAORDER  {R/0601-2003)
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SHORAT TITLE B ASE NUMBER.
(S0 R1/02
1 ADRDITIONAL ORDERS
2{i 1. [ ] The support obligor shall pay to the obligee the sum of $ oh account of
3 || arrears/accrued child support on the State of order
4 )| filed/dated for the penod from through payable in the
5 {| amount of $ per month, one-half on the 1st ang one-half on the 15th days of each
6 |} month commencing
74| 2 [ ] The support obligor shall pay the sum of $ . less any payment previously made to
8 {{ the Riverside County Department of Child Support Services as reimbursement for costs advanced for
9 || paternity genetic testing in this action Said sum shall be patd forthwath by money order, cashier s
10|| check or attorney's trust account check made pavable and mailed to the Riverside County Department of
11|| Child Support Services, Post Office Box 19990, Riverside, Cahfornia 92502 This payment shall include
12|} on its face that 1t 1s for GENETIC TEST COSTS
13]| 3 | X ] The support obligor s residing at < C Ol 7 20778 )
18 .
15
16|} 15 employed by
17
i8
19{| and is ordered to advise the Riverside County Department of Child Support Services, th writing, within
20{| ten (10) days of every change of residence by providing a new address and every change of
21{] employment by providing the name and address of the new employer if the support obligor becomes
22{1 unemployed or 15 currently unemployed, he/she will report his/her emplayment status to the Riverside
231| County Department of Chrld Support Services in writing or in person on the first day of each month,
24 commencing the month after which he/she becomes unemployed. Each repart shall consist of names
25{| and addresses of all prospective employers
26 (mrbr vertfied pleading] The tems on this page stated on information and belief are (specify 1tem numibers, not bme
n
27 j , This page may be used with any Judtcial Council form or any other paper filed wrth the cnurt.] Pnge_’;'f_g___._
Form thio
R, At o it o B S, ot Papn

ACO2Z0 - STIP&ORDER (R/06-01-2003)



PETITIONER/PLAINTIFF Co UMBER
RESPONDENT/DEFENDANT
DR O2S
OTHER PARENT A? /

3 ¢ X Attached s a computer pnntout showing the parents’ incomes and percentage of time each parent spends with the
children  The printout, which shows the calculation of chid support payable, will become the court's findings

d  Obligor must pay current child support as follows

Name Date of bith Monthly support amount
Erred / ol oo
CHLD &K F 142 0o
cried 3 £ 2 do
Cren Y F 372 oo

(1) X Other (specy)

2 IZ/FW atotalof § RF 7 P2 0e-A4/Fpayable onthe 7 “ el /5 rgay of each month
beginning (date)- < /;‘/05'
(3 J The low-ncame adjustment apples.
X The low-income adjustment doss not apply becausa (specily reasons} .

(4) Any support ordered must continue untl further order of court, unless terminated by operation of law

e Oblgor support arrears as follows, as of (date} 2 / z //5'5"'
Q) Child support: § /, . 74 &4 [ Spousal support § 2 Famuly support $
(20 0 Interest is not mciuded and 1s not warved —4
(3) Payable $ 25700 parmp, Lz onthe /et /5 Tag of each month

beginning (date) . = /: L a

4 2 Interest accrues on the ‘enfire pnincipal balance owing and not o each installment as k becomes due

f No provision of this ludgment may operate to imit any nght to collect the prncipal (total amount of unpald support) or to charge
and coflect interest and penalties as afiowed by faw All payments ordered are subject to modification

g. Al payments must be made to (name and address of agency)
DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVI CES
P.C. BOX 19950
RIVERSIDE, CA 92502 Ch SE~NDirg,
h  An Order/Notice to Withhold Incorhe for Child Suppaort{form FL-195) will Issue.

1 1 owiigor (I | Obligee  must (1) provide and maintain health Inswrance coverage for the children if it 1s avaiable
through employment or a group plan, or otherwise available at no or reasonable cost, and must keep the local child support
agency informed of the avallabiity of the coverage, (2) ¥ health insurance i3 not available, provide coverage when it becomes
avallable; (3) within 20 days of the local child support agency’s request, compiete and retum a health msurance form, (4) provide
to the local child support agency all information and forms necessary to obtam heatth-care services for
the children, (5} present any claim to secure payment of rembursement to the other parent or caretakar who incurs costs for
heafth-care services for the children, (6) assign any rights to reimbrsement to the other parent or caretaker who mcurs costs for
heaith-care services for the children If the “Obiigor” box s checked, a health nsurance coverage assignment
will 1Issue.

] Both pasents must camplete a Chid Support Case Registry Form (form FL~191) and send (mall or defiver) it to the local child
Support agency within 10 days of the date of this order The parents must notfy the local child support agency of any change in
the information submitted withun 10 days of the change by submutting an updated form

k The form Notce of Fights and Respons:biities-Health-Care Costs and Reimbursement Procedures and informahon Sheet an
Changing a Chid Support Ordesr (form FL-192) 1s attached.

FLZS e ity 1 2004 STIPULATION AND ORDER Pogezof3
Martin Depn s Exsentual Forms (Govemmental)



FL-650

GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY {under Family Code §§ 17400 17408)

FOR COURT USE ONLY
SHARCN A STONE DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES BUTTE COUNTY

1474 MYERS ST
ORDVILLE CA 959654530

0850511301 01
TELEPHONE NO [666) 804 3212 FAX NO (530} 528-6500

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF BUTTE
STREET ADDRESS 1 COURT 8T

MAILING ADDRESS 1 COURT ST
CITY &4ND zIP cODE  OROVILLE 95065-3303
BRANCH NAME BUTTE COUNTY COURTHOUSE

PETITIONER/PLAINTIFF JOSE LUJS RODRIGUEZ
RESPONDENT/DEFENDANT MARIA GUADALUPE RODRIGUEZ

QOTHER PARENT
STATEMENT FOR REGISTRATION OF CALIFORNIA SUPPORT ORDER CASE NUMBER
Support Order ]:prder for Earnings Assignment

The local child support agency's statement to register a Calforria support order ]:a Calrfornia order for earmings assignment
15 as follpws

1

The Obligor (the parent ordered to pay support) is Petitoner/Plaintiff [ |Respondent/Defendant

]: Other parent

An endorsed file copy of the most recent support order or arder for eamings assignment {ar & copy) s attached

a }:An affidavit or declaration of Obiigor's payment history 1s attached
b A Deciaration of Payment History (form FL-420) 1s attached
c [X] The arrearage balance 1s unknown

The local child support agency's post office address is {specify)

1474 MYERS ST
OROVILLE CA 95965-4930

Obiigar's last known place of residence ar mailing address, or address in the records of the California Department of Motor
Vehicles, 15 (specrfy) PO BOX 70368
RIVERSIDE, CA 92513-0368

States and counties In which the onginal order for support or order for eamings assignment, and any modfications, are
registered (specify]
RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CA

l:, None, or unknown

NOTICE TO OBLIGOR

1 You have 20 days after the date of matling of this Stafement for Registration of California Support Orderto
petition the court to cancel (vacate) this registration or for other reltef (Farmily Code, § 5603 ) (See the
accompanying document to determine the date of matiing }

2 The local child support agency may seek a health insurance coverage assignment enrolling the children in
an appropriate heaith insurance plan pursuant to Family Code section 37561

Page 1 of 1

Form Adogied fr Mendatory Goe STATEMENT FOR REGISTRATION Famiy Cos § S50

WWW COumnio ca gav

FL-B50 [Rev January 1 2003] OF CALIFORNIA SUPPORT ORDER
(Governmental) oPs 5



SHORT TITLE: SASE NUMBER:

) B/ l0F~ l '

1 {| County Department of Child Support Services written notice of his/her release date and/or beginning
date of employment. Notice of employment shall include the name: and address of the employer and the
rate of pay. I the support obligor fails to provide notice pursuant to this paragraph, it is understood and
agread the start date of any subsequent child support order may be made retroactive to the date notice

under this paragraph was required to be given.

9. 1 The Complaint and all the pleadings herein are amended to show the support obligor’s true name

N g, W N

10.[ X ] A Commissioner of the Superior Court may sign this Stipulation as a Temporary Judge.

o o

11.[ X ] Each parent shall pay one-half of all unreimbursed medical, dentat and vision expenses for the

10}| minor child{ren)in this order.

1yl 12,4 ‘/] Other  ~7 T s /s /B i iEp f@us C IS, Cpnlrt 2 SordZpRr—
12 D SPRE DS Il TS [ f;/ C e Lroins

13 BRI RS el TP L e T SAFarT G2 O T srssrregerrand
14 T St Rl AR 2L, 29D s Lvtrs 20 FO f~ P,
15 m/m. o A0 70 RE VT LA pef fORRE i 7D
16 T s fl it e LR LN SFS T L L TR S

17 2y Lisitr FD Sl e IS APESGAED T PP
18 E Ot 7 5 LIl Srad="

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

28{| (Requirad for verified pleading) The itams on this page stated on information and balief are (spacify item numbers. hot line
numbers}:

. T 3of3
el [ This page may be used with any Judicial Council form or any other paper filed with the court |  Page
Tl Covmettof Contresie ADDITIONAL PAGE .
MC-620 (Nerw Jumary L, 19877 Attach to Judicial Council Fofm or Other Court Paper o

MCD20 - STIP&DRDER  (R/06-01-2003)



SHORT TITLE: . | . ASE NUMBER:
(S0 F1/02f
1 -ADDITIONAL ORDERS
2 1. [ ] The support abligor shall Pay to the obligee the sum of $ on account of
3 || arrears/accrued child support on the State of order
4 || filed/dated for the peried from through payable in the
§ || amount of § per month, ons-half on the 1st and one-halfon the 15th days of each
6 [| month commencing
7{| 2. [ ] The support obliger shall pay the sum of $ . tess any payment previously made to
8 || the Riverside County Department of Chiid Support Services as reimbursement for costs advanced for
9 (| paternity genetic testing in this action. Said sum shall be paid forthwith by money order, cashier's
10}] check or attorney’s trust account check made payable and mailed to the Riverside County Department of
11|| Chiid Support Services, Post Office Box 199890, Riverside, California 92502. This payment shall include
12§ on its face that it is for GENETIC TEST COSTS,
13} 3. [ X ] The support obligor is residing at < Cond s ﬂé\{fm/)
14
15{|
16|j is empioyed by
17
18
18| and is ordered to advise the Riverside Countx} Department of Child Support Services, in writing, within
20}| ten {10} days of every change of residence by providing a new address and avery change of
21|| employment by providing the name and address of the new employer. if the support obligor becomes
22|l unemployed or is currently unemployed, he/she will report his/her employment status to the Riverside
23]| County Department of Chiild Support Services in writing or in person on the first day of each month,
24 ' commencing the month after which he/she becomes unemployed. Each report shall consist of names
25| and addresses of alt prbspective employers. -
26 mglbr venfied pleading) The items on this page stated on information and belief are {specify item numbers. nat lire
27_ f_This page may be used with any Judicial Council form or any other paper filed with the court.] Pngeﬂ.ﬁ._;_
Form Apgraved by tho
mm:‘?mﬁ:" Attach to Judida? ggmgil":ol;t:ﬁ;?%mer Court Paper
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PETITIONER/PLAINTIFF: Cr AUMBER:

| RESPONDENT/OEFENDANT:
722 &
OTHER PARENT: : /e 5.7// # ’%

3. ¢ [} Attached s a computer printout showing the parents’ incomes and percentage of time each parent spends with the
children. The printout, which shows the calculation of child support payable, will become the court's findings.

d. Obfigor must pay current chitd support as follows:

Name Date of birth Monthly support amount
EHrep 7/ F IO/ O
cifed g F g2 00

L HeD 3 /2200
Eren o / Pk

(1) O Other (specifi} :

(2) »mor atotalof: § BIF 7 £ @7 /44/ payable on the: / > el /5 rgay of each month
beginning (date) : <7 /10%95’

(3} LA The low-incame adjustment applies. .
The low-income adjustment does not apply because (specify reasons) :

{4} Any support ordered must continue unil further order of court, unless terminated by operation of law.

e. Obligor support arrears as follows, as of (date): /o,/5/,/25
1} Child support: $ /, & 74. 2 ] Spousal support: § 0 Family support: $
" (2 1 ntersst is not inciuded and is not waived. —
3) Payable: § F5 00 per My, Loz onther/ STl < day of each month
beginning (date) : S ,«//5" _
{4) [ 3 iInterest acerues on the enfire principal balance owing and not on each installment as it becomes due.

f. No provision of this judgment may operate to limit any right to collect the principai (total amount of unpaid support) or to chame
and collect interest and penalties as aflowed by law. All payments ordered are subject to modification.

g. All payments must be made to (name and address of agency):
DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES
P.O. BROX 19990 .
RIVERSIDE, CA 92502 Ch SENOING.
h. An Order/Notice to Withhold income for Child Support(fﬂl_'m FL-195) will issue.

i ) obigor [} Obliges must (1) provide and maintain heaith insurance coverage far the children if it Is available
through employment or a group plan, or otherwise available at no or reasonable cost, and must keep the local child support
agency Informed of the availability of the coverage; (2) # health insurance is not available, provide coverage when it bacomes
available; (3) within 20 days of the local child support agency’s request, complete and retumn a health insurance form; {4) provide
to the local child support agency alt information and forms necessary to obtain health-care services for
the children; (5) present any claim o secure payment or refmbursement to the other parent or caretaker who incurs costs for
health-care services for the children; (6) assign any rights to reimbursement 1o the other parsnt or caretaker who incurs costs for

" health-care services for the children. If the “Obligor” box is checked, a health insurance coverage assignment

will issue.

i- Both parents must complete a Child Support Case Registry Form (form FL-191) and send {mail or deilver) it to the local child )
Support agancy within 10 days of the date of this arder. The parents must notify the local child support agency of any change in
the information submitted within 10 days of the change by submitting an updated form.

k. The form Notice of Rights and Responsibilities-Health-Care Costs and Reimbursement Procedures and Information Sheet on
Changing a2 Child Support Onder (form FL-192) is attached.

FL-&25 [Rev. Juty 1, 20081 STIPULATION AND ORDER ' Pagezofa
Martf Dasn's Essentiol Fornrs THM (Gmmmtaﬂ



ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITROUT ATTORNEY (Name and Address)

Recording requested by and retum to
SHARON A STONE DIRECTOR

BUTTE COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORY SERVICES
1474 MYERS ST

OROVILLE CA 955654930

TELEPHONE N (866) 901-3212

[ ] AtToRneYFOR [ ] JupeMeNToRreDIToR  [DX ] ASSIGNEE OF RECORD

FOR RECORDER § USE ONLY

0650611301-01

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, cCU NTY OF BUTTE
STREET ADDRESS 1 COURT ST

MAILING ADDRESS 1 COURT ST
CITY AND ZIP CODE  QROVILLE 95965-3303
BRANCH NAME BUTTE COUNTY COURTHQUSE

PETITIONER/PLAINTIFF JOSE LIS RODRIGUEZ

RESPONDENT/DEFENDANT MARIA GUADALUPE RODRIGUEZ

ABSTRACT OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT

CASE NUMBER
DFL022330

1 The [ judgmentcieditor [3X ]

assignee of record

apples for an abstract of a support judgment and represents the following

a Judgment debtor's

MName and last known address
| JOSE RODRIGUEZ
838 SCOTT AVE
EL CENTRO CA 922431710

T

L

b Dnver's icense No and state
¢ Social Secunty number
d Birthdats 05/20/1968

Date 7/!5/0?
CATHERINE M, JEDLICKA
(TVPE OR PRINT NAME]

FOR COURT USE ONLY

(FT his document i1s a notice under
amily Code Section 4506
Court stamp not required )

Any electroric signature affixed
below has been officially adopted by
the requesting govermental agency

unknown
unknown

[ unknown

(SIGNATURE[OF {CANT OR ATTORNEY}

2 | CERTIFY that the judgment entered in this action contans an
order for payment of spousal, family, or child support

3 Judgment creditor (name)

BUTTE County Department of Child Support Services whose
address appears on this form abave the court's name

4[] The support s ordered to be paid to the following county
officer {name and address)
BUTTE County Depariment of Child Support Services
PO BOX 985067
WEST SACRAMENTO CA 95798-8067

{Seall

Thus document 1s a
notice under Famil
Code Section 450
No court seal
required

This abstract 1ssued on
(dfate} No date required under
FC '§4506

5 Judgment debtor (fill name as it appears in judgment)

JOSE LUIS RODRIGUEZ
6 a Ajudgment was entered on {date} 11/16/2005
b Renewal was entered on (dafe)

¢ Renhewal was entered on (date)

7 [} Anexecution lien i1s endarsed on the judgment as follows
a Amount $

b Infaver of {(name and address)

8 A stay of enforcement has
a [2{1 not been ordered by the court
b [__1 been ordered by the court effective until
({dats}

g [ This s an mstaliment judgment

Thus document 1s a natice under Family Code
sechon 4506
Clerk, by No signaiure required

, Deputy

NOTICE OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT

{Code of Civil Procedure §5674, 697 320 700 180
NCSS 0239 (D9/01/05)

Family Gode § 4506 )

STATE OF CALIFORNIA. - HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY
DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPOETSE%VOI?E
1

SPANISH
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CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
"~ (SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector
Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds
TC 194 Item 22 Assessmeni No.: 313143010-8
Assessee: RODRIGUEZ, JOSE
Situs:
Date Sold: February 4, 2013
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: April 1, 2013
Final Date to Submit Claim: April 1, 2014
IMe, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$ [ F , 6733 i from the sale of the above mentioned real property. I/We were the B lienholder(s),
property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale ¢f the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No.20/0- 64 { 8376 recordedon _2 /12 /(o . A copy of this document is attached here to.

/\We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. I/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the ¢laim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.
Copd ﬁLS)me_f- ()C ur){dn/\mf- f'C'CPr‘G/nC_Q/*X
GLL & e

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the feregoing is true and correct.

Executed thi C?/'l'\ day of _ MM 2000 at Tnpes e \ " CA

County, State

Signature of Claimant —

D“du,;.d A Lbﬂtpﬂf ﬂr7}7
LMP e Covseyry anv oﬂcww

.y

Signature of Claimant

Print Name SVrrroe 7 Sofve Ces § Print Name
2745 S Yth <+
Street Address Street Address
El Cen 1‘\4:3 C/L GZTLY
Clty, State, Zip City, State, Zip
760~ 482-232Y
Phone Number Phone Number

8CO 8-21 (1-89)

in



DOC # 2010-0448316

D( 29/17/2010 03:000 Fee:NC
Page 1 of 2
Recorded in Official Records
County of Riversids
Larry W, Ward
Assessor, Count lerk &

Wi

0
RECORDING REQUESTED BY
IMPERIAL COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES m

COUNTY CODE: oce02500

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

IMPERIAL COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES

2705 S ATH 8T
‘-/( EL CENTRO CA 92243-6013

DOCUMENT TITLE

NOTICE OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT‘><

NOTICE OF SUPFORT JUDGMENT STATE OF CALIFORNIA - HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENGY

DCSS 0239 (Q105) ABSTRACT OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT DEFARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICE
{Cada of Civil Procedurs, §§674, B97.320, 700,190, Family Code § 4508) “Page 1012
ENFORCEMEN

[ Public Record

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2010 (0448316 Page 1 of 2



[FATTORNEY CR PARTY WATHOUT ATTORNEY (Name 6nd AJOress): . FOR RECORDEN'S USE ONLY

Recording requasted by and reim (o
GUSTAVO ROMAN , DIRECTOR

4 IMPERIAL COUNTY
>( DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT BERVICES
2795 § dTHET

EL CENTRO CA 922436013 2000000000870

TELEPHONE No.{(866) 801-3212 _
|} atrorNevsor. [7] subaMENTCREDITOR [ ] ASSIGNEE OF RECORD
SUPERIOR GOURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF IMPERIAL
STREET ACDRESS; 839 W MAIN ST
MAILING ADORESS: 938 W MAIN ST

CITY AND AP CODE: EL CENTRO 92243-2843
BRANCH NAME: Ei. CENTRO DEPARTMENT

PETITIONER/PLAINTIFF; COUNTY OF IMPERIAL

RESPONDENT/DEFENDANT. JOSE RODRIGUEZ

4 -
CASE NUMBER:
| ~ ABSTRACT OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT X, ersizor X
1. The X judgmentcreditor [__] assignes of record FOR COURT LSE ONLY
applies for an abstract of a supper judgment and represents the following:

a. Judgment deblor's his document is_a notice under

Name and 1asl known addrass amily Code Section 4508,

[ JoSE RODRIGUEZ \/ Court'stamp not required.)

924 E 5TH AVE
ESCONDIDO CA 920254504 \/\

Any electronic signatura affixed
below has been officially adopted by
the requasting govermental agency.

I —
b. Driver's license No. and state: % unknown
c. Soclal Security number: unknown
d. Bldhdate: 01/15/1985 ] unknown
Date: 09/13/2010 } e R
GUSTAVO ROMAN 5< % A
[TYPE OR PRINT NAME) {SIGNATURE OF AFPLICANT OR ATTORNEY)

2. { CERTIFY that the judgment antered in this action contains n 5. .Judgment deblor (ful "8"79 as it appears in judgment):
order for payment of spousal, family, or child support. JOSE RODRIGUEZ"
3. Judgment creditor (name): 6. a. A]udgmal'll was enlered on fdate): 10/28/2009

IMPERIAL Caunly Dapartment of Child Support Services whose b. Renewal was entered on (date):

addrass appears on this form above the court's name. ¢ Renewal was entered on (date);
7.[_) Anexecution lisn is andorsad on the judgment as follows:
4[] The support is ordered to be paid to the fallowing county a. Amount $
officer (name and addrass): b. Infavor of {name and address);

IMPERIAL County Departmant of Chiid Support Services

PO BOX 989067 )
WEST SACRAMENTO CA 95798-8067
8. A stay of enforcement hag

a. [3X] not baen ordered by the court,

Se
fSeel b. [[__] been ordered by the court effactive until
(date).
This document is a 9. [ This is an installment judgment.
notice under F am:})y
Sode Sretactlorlt 4506.
6] ea s
req%?#led_s This abstract Issued on This documant is a notice under Family Coda
{date): No dale required under soction 4506,
FC §4506 Clark, by No signature required. , Deputy
NOTICE OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT {Codo of Civl) Procadura, §§074, 857,220, 700.100, STATE OF CALIFORMIA - KEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY
DS 0?39 (DQP‘MB} Family Code § 4508) DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPOE;SE%VIO’CE
ENFORCEMEN
| j Public Record

Order: Non-Crder Search Doc: RV:2010 00448316 Page 2 of 2



ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY {Neme and Address):
Kl Recarding requested by and retum to:
GUSTAVQ ROMAN , DIRECTOR

IMPERIAL COUNTY

DEPARTMENT QF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES
2795 S 4TH 87

EL CENTRO CA 82243-6013

TELEPHONE NO.:(866) 901-3212
[] ATToRNEYFOR [ ] JUDGMENT CREDITOR

[T] assiaNEE OF RECORD

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONMLY

200000Q00309770

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF IMPERIAL
STREET ADDRESS: 938 W MAIN ST

MAILING ADDRESS: 9389 W MAIN ST
CITY AND 217 CODE: EL CENTRO 92243-2843
BRANCH NAME: EL CENTRO DEPARTMENT

PETITIONER/PLAINTIFF: COUNTY OF IMPERIAL

RESPONDENT/DEFENDANT: JOSE RODRIGUEZ

ABSTRACT OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT

GASE NUMBER:
EFS12047

1. The [>] judgmentcrediter [ | assignee of record

applies for an abstract of a support judgment and represents the following:

a. Judgment debtor's

Name and last known address

| JOSE RODRIGUEZ
924 E 5TH AVE
ESCONDIDO CA 92025-4504

1

L

b. Driver's license No. and state:
¢. Social Security number:
d. Birthdate: 01/15/1985

Date: 09/13/2010

GUSTAVO ROMAN
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

FOR COURT USE ONLY

his document is a notice under
amily Code Section 4508.
Court stamp not required.)

Any electronic signature affixed
below has been officially adopted by
the requesting govermental agency.

> | unknown
unknown

1 unknown

(SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT OR ATTORNEY)

2. | CERTIFY that the judgment entered in this action contains an
order for payment of spousal, family, or child support.

3. Judgment creditor (name}:

IMPERIAL County Department of Child Support Services whose
address appears on this form above the court's name.

4[] The support is ordered to be paid to the following county
officer fname and address):
IMPERIAL County Department of Child Suppert Services
PO BOX 989087
WEST SACRAMENTO CA 95798-9067

[Seal]

This document is a
notice under Famil
Code Section 4506.
No court seal

This abstract issued on
(dafe). No date required under
FC § 4506

required.

5. Judgment debtor (full name as it appears in judgment):
JOSE RODRIGUEZ

6. a. A judgmentwas entered on (date): 10/28/2009
b. Renewal was entered on (datg):

¢. Renswal was entered cn (dais);

7.[__] Anexecution lien is endorsed on the judgment as follows:
a. Amount: §

b. Infavor of (name and address}.

8. A stay of enforcement has
a. [X] not been ordered by the court.
b. [ ] been ordered by the court effective until
{date).

9. [__] This is an installment judgment.

This document is a notice under Family Code
section 4506.

Clerk, by No signature required. , Deputy

NOTICE OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT
DCSS 0235 (08/01/05)

{Code of Civil Procedurs, §§674, 697,320, 700,190,
Famity Code § 4508 )

STATE OF CALIFORNIA - HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY
PEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICE
Page2of2

ENFORCEMEN




County Administrative Center- 4th Floor
4080 Lemon Street, P.O. Box 12005
Riverside, CA 92502-2205

(951) 955-3900

(951) 955-3990 - Fax

E-mail: ttc@co.riverside.ca.us
WWW.Countytreasurer.org

TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

Palm Springs Office
997 E Tahquitz Canyon Way, Suite A
Palm Springs, CA 92262

Ternecula Office
40935 County Center Drive, Suite C
Temecula, CA 92591

April 24, 2013

IMPERIAL COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES
CASE# EF512047

P.O. BOX 989067

WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95798-9067

Re: EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY

Assessment No.: 313143010-8
Situs Address: 2
Assessee: Rodriguez, Jose @P
Date Sold: February 4, 2013 ’
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: April 1, 2013

Final Date to Submit Claim: April 1, 2014

Ttem: 22 *2%,,

Dear Sir or Madame:

The property referenced above was declared subject to the Tax Collector's power of sale for non-payment of taxes and
later sold. Parties of Interest, as defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code (e.g., the last
assessee and any lienholders of record), have a right to file a claim for any excess proceeds that remain after the tax liens
and the costs of the sale have been satisfied. Our records show that you may be a party of interest, and we are enclosing
for your convenience a claim form and a return envelope. Please note that your claim must be filed within one year of
the date the deed 1o the purchaser was recorded (shown above). By law, we cannot accept claims after one year from this
recording date. Claims submitted will be evaluated by our legal counsel and awarded in accordance with state law. The
submission of a claim merely initiates that review.

The enclosed form is relatively simple and we must stress that most applicants will be able to fill it out without help.
However, if you need help, please feel free to contact our office by mail, telephone or in person and we will help you
without charge. You may telephone us at (951) 955-3842.

If you prefer to have an agent file your claim for you, or if you should decide to sell your claim (often referred to as

“assignment™) so that the purchaser of the claim may receive the funds, please advise us and we will send the proper
form.

Please note also that the statutory procedures and the County's internal procedures dictate that most claims will not be
processed until at least twenty (20) months following the date of recordation of the tax deed.

Sincerely,

DON KENT
TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

py Adnian Potenciano
Deputy

117-170(Rev. 5-03)



DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES IMPERIAL
COUNTY"

2795 S 4TH 8T

EL CENTRO CA 92243-6013

County of Riverside Treasurer-Tax Collector
PO BOX 12005
RIVERSIDE CA 92502-2205

Dear County of Riverside Treasurer-Tax Collector:

05/09/2013

CSE Case Number: 200000000308770

Custodial Party:
ADRIANA C ENRIQUEZ

Noncustodtial Parent:
JOSE RODRIGUEZ

Court Case Number: EFS12047

Please contact us at (866) 901-3212  with the above case number if you have any

questions.

Sincerely,

ARTURO GALEANA
Child Support Representative

FREE FORM CORRESPONDENCE
DCSS 0196 {08/16/04)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY

[ [l |

ENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES
m ESTABLISHM




GEDHGE:-HOURETTI
IMPERIAL COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES

2795 S. 4TH STREET AQ N i S
EL GENTRO, CA 92243 TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR
HAY 13 2012

=) I T
KRECEIVED
RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED
e EsEns Bl :E?::?315:::::_____::5__m:___:_;i:



CLAIM FOR EXCESS PR_OCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds

TC 194 Item 22 Assessment No.: 313143010-8
Assessee: RODRIGUEZ, JOSE

Situs:

Date Sold: February 4, 2013

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: April 1, 2013
Final Date to Submit Claim: April 1, 2014

[/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$ 3997.85 from the sale of the above mentioned real property. 1A\We were the foz] lienholder(s),

L property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No2010-0479842 " recorded on 10/06/10 . A copy of this document is attached here to,
I’We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. I/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitied to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this _ 30th ~day ofApril ,2013 at__ Culver City, CA

County, State

L

Signature of Claimant
Gary Condon, for
Professional Collection Consultants

Signature of Claimant

Print Name Print Name
6700 S Centinela Ave., 3rd Floor

Street Address ‘ Street Address
Culver City, CA 90230

City, State, Zip City, State, Zip
(310) 636-1001x129

Phone Number Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)



t_m

Q9

e’
DOC # 2010-0479842
FLEASE CoMPLETE T WFORMATION, 10/05/2%:.0’.018:32 Fee:21.00
RECORDING AEQUIESTED By Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside
Larry W, "Ward
Rssessor, County Clerk & Recorder
C SRS AR RE S R AT A G e
PROFESSIONAL COLLECTION . .
CONSULTANTS, ———— s — * ” ~—
P.0.BOX 45274 ' S | R | U [race] size[ pa | msc]iong RFO [ copy
Las ANGELE3, ca, 30045 3 A
M A L 1 465 | 426 |PCOR|NCOR[ smr NCHe] F
I CTY | uN) J-43
— SPAGE ABDVE FOR RECORDEYS 152 ooy . Z"f
g
ABBTRACT OF My
- Titla of Documant o

L3

STC.SC30 erss Rev 5757

THiS PAGE_ADDED TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE 8PACE FOR RE
. (53.00 Additional Recording Fee Appliss)

GORDING INFORMATION



. . ‘wwets)-001
ATTORNEY GR PARTY WITHOUT ATTGRNEY (Neme, address, Stale Bar number, and

taiaphons number): . .
Recording raquested by and return ta:

SCOTT D. WU {SBN 199055)

LAW OFFICES. OF SCOTT D. WU
8726-D SEPULVEDA BLVD., PMB 1321
LOS ANGELES, CA 30045

(626)441-8660

X | amrorney [ X ] JuoGMENT ASSIGNEE OF
(x1 FOR [X] CREDITOR L] RECORD

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY 0F RIVERS IDE
STREETADORESS: 46200 OASIS STREET

AND SMALL CLAIMS |

(] Amended

MAILING ADDRESS: SAME AS ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY
cryanpzircone: INDIO, CA 92201 760~-8€3-8208
_ sRancHName; INDIO COURT-CIVIL DIVISION
PLAINTIFF: PROFESSIONAL COLLECTION CONSULTANTS CASE NUMBER;
 DEFENDANT: JOSE RODRIGUEZ INC10003917
ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL FOR COURT USE ONLY

1. The [X] judgment creditor || assignee of record

applies for an abstract of judgment and represents the following:

]

a. Judgment debtor's
Name and'last known address

|JOSE RODRIGUEZ
84023 LINGAYAN AVE
INDIO, Ca 92201

-

b. Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] and state:
¢. Soclal security no. [last 4 digits]:

d. Summons or natice of entry of sistar-state judgment was personally served or

mafled to (name and address); JOSE RODRIGUREZ

84023 LINGAYAN AVE

INDIO, CA 92201
2. [__] Information on additional judgment
debtors is shown on page 2.
3. Judgment credior (name and.address):

AVE, CULVER CITY, CA 90230
Date: 8/31/10
SCOTT D. WU

[ X7 Unknown
(] Unknown

4. [ ] Information on additiona! judgment

creditors |s shown on pagae 2.

5. ] Orginal abstract recorded in this county:
PROFESSIONAL COLLECTION CONSULTANTS : 6700 S, CENTINELA

a. Data:
b. Instrument

{TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

F APPLICANT OR ATTORNEY)

6. Total amount of judgment as entered or last renewed:
$ 3,140.24

7. All judgment creditors and debtors are listed on this abstract.
8. a, Judgment entered on (date):8/6/10

b. Renewal entered on (dals):
9. ["_] This judgment Is an instaliment judgment,

This abstract issued on (date):

SEP 17 2010

10, An [ ] execution lien : attachment lien
is endorsed on the judgment as follows:

a. Amount; $
b. In faver of (name and address);

11. A stay of enforcement has
a. not been ordered by the court.

b.[__] been ordered by the court effactive until
{date):
12. a. 1 certify that this Is a true and comect abstract of
the judgment entered in this action.
A cartified copy of the judgment is attached.

» Deputy

Form Adopled for Mandatory Usa
Judicial Council of California
EJ-001 (Rev. January 1, 2008}

" oY
T AP S e

5

gﬂ} H §74, 700150



)

[ DEFENDANT:  JOSE RODRIGUEZ . - '

PLAINTIFF:  PROFESSIONAL COLLECTION CONSULTANTS |

CASE NUMBER:

INC10003917

i NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT CREDITORS:

13.. Judgpient craditor (name anid address);

15, [__] Continued 6n }\tlaciimerit 15,
INFORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS:

16. Name and last known address
1

- .

L

Driver's ticense no. [last 4 digits}
and state; L £ JUnknown
Social security no. flast 4 digits]; [ JUnknown
Summons was personally served at or malled to (address):

—

18. Name and fast known address

i 1

1
[ JUnknown

[ TUnknown
Summons was personally sarved at or mailed to {address):

Driver's ficense no, Dast 4 digits]
and state:

Soclal security no. {last 4 digits]:

20, Continued on Attachment 20,

14, Judgment creditor (name and address):

17. Name and last known address

[ 1

L

Driver's license no. {last 4 digits) .
and state: [ JUnknown
Soclal security no. [last 4 digits}: [ TUnknown
Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

_

19,

—

Name and last known addrass

L

Driver's license no. {last 4 digits]
and state:

Social sacurity no. [last 4 digits):

—

[_lUnknown
[ IUnknown
Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

E-001 [Rev, January 1, 2008}

.ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT--CIVIL

Page 2 of 2

AND SMALL CLAIMS



PCC

6700 S. Centinela Ave., 3'° Floor (310) 636-1001
Culver City, CA 90230 FAX (310) 636-4771

BREAKDOWN OF CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS

TC 194 Item 22 Assessment No, 313143010-8

Judgment entered 8/6/10 $3140.24
Interest at 10% 8/6/10 to 2/4/13 $808.61
Costs for issuance and recording of Abstract $49.00
Total Claim $3997.85

PROFESSIONAL COLLECTION CONSULTANTS
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TREASURE RIVERSIDE COUNTY TREASURER
URERTAX COLLECTOR  P.O. BOX 12005

MAY o 213 RIVERSIDE, CA 92502-220%
RECEy VED
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CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
{SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

Re:  Claim for Excess Proceeds

TC 194 lHtem 22 Assessment No.: 313143010-8
Assessee: RODRIGUEZ, JOSE

Situs:

Date Sold: February 4, 2013

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: April 1, 2013
Final Date to Submit Claim: April 1, 2014

I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Cede Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
g 593167 from the sale of the above mentioned real property. 1/We were the (= Flienholder(s),

LI property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No, 2010-0623846 - recorded on _12/29/10 . A copy of this document is attached here to.
I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. |/ We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED,

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

29TH April 13 Sacramento, California
Executed this day of 20 at
County, State
s ’_\
Signature of Claimant Signature of Claimant

Robert Scott Kennard of Nelson & Kennard

Print Name Print Name
2180 Harvard Street, Ste. 160

Street Address Street Address
Sacramento, CA 95853

City, State. Zip ‘ City, State, Zip

(916} 920-2295

Phone Number Phone Number
SCO 8-21 (1-99)



TO BE RECORDED IN:
RIVERSIDE COUNTY

FILE NO, 10-08648-0
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
' DONALD C. NELSON
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
NELSON & KENNARD
P.O. BOX 13807
SACRAMENTO, CA 95853

o DOC # 2010

12/29/2010 05:

-8623846

Larry u Hard
Assessor, Count

Il

i I Illl

i Ml

QBP Fee:25.00
Page 1 of
Recorded in Offj

cial Records
County of Ri

verside

s PAGE| SIZE Misc | Long copy
M L | 465 | 426 |PCOR|NCOR| sMF [ncHg] M
NOTICT Briat) N ere |l w CEi

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE IS RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE

TITLE(S)

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT

G

CACH, LLC v.

JOSE RODRIGUEZ

r

et

al.

ARC.FRM




. El-001
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, address, State Bar numbsr, y ‘ |
snd telaphong number): ’

Donald 6. Nelson, §.3.N. 72086 HECD NOV 30 2010
NELSON & KENNARD (916) 920-2295

2180 Harvard Street, Suite 160

Sacramento, CA 95815
File No. 10-08648-0

X} aTrorneEY B JubeMmenT O AssIGNEEOF
FOR CREDITOR RECORD

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, RIVERSIDE COUNTY
STREETADDRESS: 4050 Main Street

MAILING ADDRESS: 4050 Main Street
CITYAnDziPcoDE: Riverside, CA 92501-3704
BRANCHNAME: RIVERSIDE COURT - LIMITED CIVIL CASE

PLAINTIFF: CACH, LLC CASE NUMBER:

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

DEFENDANT: JOSE RODRIGUEZ, et al. , RIC14012207

FOR COURT USE ONLY

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL [0 Amended
- AND SMALL CLAIMS

1. Tha judgment creditor  [[] assignee of record
applies for an abstract of judgment and represents the following:
a. Judgment debtor's

Name and last known address
JOSE RODRIGUEZ .

25428 Valley View In
Moreno Valley, California $2557-6506
b. Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] and state: & unknown
¢. Social securlty no. [last 4 digits]; * %% -+ {7 unknown
d. Sumrmons or notice of entry of sister-state judgment was personally served or
malled to (name and address):
JOSE RODRIGUEZ , 25428 Valley View Ln, Moreno Valley, California 92557-6506

2. [ Jinformation on additional judgment 4, [] Information on additional Judgmep
debtors Is shown on page 2, creditors is shown on page 2.

3. Judgment creditor (name and address); 5. [J Original abstract recorded i

CACH, LLC, a. Date:
c/o NELSON & KENNARD P.O. Box 13807, Sagramento, CA 85852 h. Instrument No.:
Date: November 8, 2010

Donald G. Nelson >

{TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

6. Total amount of judgmant as entered or last renewed:
$ 4,768.68
7. All judgment creditors and debtors are listed on this abstract.
8. a, Judgment entered on {dafe): October 26 , 201 OT
b. Renewal entered on (date):
9. [0 This judgment is an installment judgment. 11. A stay of epforcement has
ot been ordered by the court.

[ attachment lien
he judgment as follows:

been ordered by the court effective until
(date): '

12. 2. [ | certify that this is & true and correct abstract
of the judgment entered in this ag

This abstract issued on (date): b. [ A certified copy of the judgment
DEC 08200 | ry, ()
Form Adopted for Mandatory Use ' ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT-—CIVIL Page 1 of 2
clal G | of Californi Coddigf Fivil P 3 480,
koo AND SMALL CLAIMS Wi Pracedure, § 483.480

674, 700.180




PLAINTIFF: CACH, LLC

DEFENDANT: JOSE RODRIGUEZ, et al..

CASE NUMBER:

RIC10012207

NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT CREDITORS:
13. Judgment creditor {name and address):

15. [0 Continued on Attachment 15.

INFORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS:

16. Name and last known address 17.

|Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]

and state: ] Unknown

and state:
Soclal security no. [last 4 digits]: ***-* *—0000

O unknown
Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

18. Name and last known address

__\ 19.|___
| T

Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]

Social security no. [last 4 digits]:

v

14. Judgment creditdr (name and address):

Name and iast known address

-
_

O Unknown
O Unknown

Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]

Summons was personally served at or malled to (address):

Name and last known address

~
_

and state: O UYUnknown Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]
and state: O unknown
Social security no. [last 4 digits]: 1 Unknown Saclal security no. [last 4 digits}: 3 Unknown

Summons was personally served ator mailed to (address):

20. ] Continuad on Attachment 20.

Surnmons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

£J-001 [Rev. January 1, 2008]

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL
AND SMALL CLAIMS

Paga20f2




o~ Employment
EDD Development
Department

3idaie of California

April 30, 2013

RIVERSIDE COUNTY TREASURER

ATTN: CLAIM TO EXCESS FORECLOSURE PROCEEDS
PO BOX 12005

RIVERSIDE, CA 92502-2205

EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY

APN: 313143010-8
EDD REFERENCE NO.:

Enclosed is the completed Statement of Claim for Excess Proceeds From The Sale of Tax-
Defaulted Property for JOSE E RODRIGUEZ.

To ensure proper credit to the account, please note the EDD account number listed above
on the payment. _

SEND PAYMENT TO:

EDD

PO BOX 826808

SACRAMENTO CA 94206

If you have any questions concerning the claim, you may contact me at (916) 464-1261.

Sincerely,

57

A. Reed
Department Representative

Enclosure

Employment Development Department « P.O. Box 826218 « Sacramento, CA 94230-6218 ¢ 1-800-676-5737



CLAIM FOR EXCESS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR
PO BOX 12005
RIVERSIDE, CA 92502-2205
Attn: TAX COLLECTION DIVISION

Trustor Name: JOSE E RODRIGUEZ

APN NO.: 313143010-8

ITEM NO.: 22

SALE DATE.: FEBRUARY 4, 2013

Claimant: EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

Reference No.:

Address: PO BOX 826218, SACRAMENTO, CA 94230-6218

Phone No.: (916) 464-1261

The following amounts were secured by a Deed of Trust or lien on the above-referenced

property immediately prior to the Tax Collector's Power of sale for non-payment of
taxes, and these amounts remain outstanding to this date:

Principle Balance $ 14,472.90

Interest from 07/28/10 to 02/01/13  § 3,538.50

10% per annum. -

Other Charges: (Costs) $ 43300 X A
Less Credit(s) received $ 000 -
Total Due $ 18.444.40

X Document evidencing the claim (Attached)
[[] The claim has bee fully released (Attached)

i declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing is true and correct.

!
Dated April 30, 2013 Signature: @qu
A. REED Depaﬁment Representative




5110207059

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
STATE OF CALIFQRNIA
‘)<EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT ></

BENEFIT OVERPAYMENT COLLECTION

SECTION, MIC 91 ~ DOC # 2011-2105765\

P.0. BOX 825218, SACRAMENTO, CA 94230-6218 Vv 03/08/2011 03:04P Fee:NC

meme—————  TELEPHONE NO: 1-800-676-5737 Page 1 of 3
Recorded in Officlal Records

County of Riverside
Larry W. Uard
ssor, County Clerk & Recorder

— N

::f . EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

4 ENEFIT OVERPAYMENT COLLECTION
SECTION, MIC 91
P.0. BOX 826218, SACRAMENTO, CA 94230-6218

I

{SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR' RECORDER'S USE}
k74
/\7
D

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT ‘X
DOCUMENT TiTLE '

SEPARATE PAGE, PURSUANT TO GOVT. CODE 27361.6

i - Public Record

Crder; Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2011 00105765 Page 1 of 3



EJ-001

teiaphone numbery. ,$-BD0-676-5737
Recording tequested by and relum lo:

BENEFT OVERPAYMENT COLLECTION SECTION, MIC 81

ATTORNEY JUDGMENT
FCR m CREDITOR

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, address, State Bar number, end
8110207059 . '

STYATE OF CALIFORNIA, EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
BOO CAPITOL MALL, P.O. BOX 826218, SACRAMENTO, CA 94230-6218

ASSIGNEE OF
RECQORD

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO
STREETADDRESE: Y20 NINTH STREET, ROOM 104
MAILING ADDRESS: 720 NINTH S5TREET, ROCM 104
CITY AND 2IP CODE:  SACRAMENTO, CA 95814

BRANCH NaME:  SACRAMENTO - CIVIL

FOR RECURDER'S USE ONLY

PLAINTIFF:

DEFENDANT: JOSEE. RODRIGUEZ.

v

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT:

CASE NUMBER:

34-2011-90007059 "‘)(

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT - CIVIL
AND SMALL CLAIMS

" FOR COUAT USE ONLY

[:] Amended

1. The [0 puagment creditor ] assignee of record

apphes for an abstract of judgment and represents the following:

a. Judgment deblor's
Name and last known address

N\

] JOSE E. RODRIGUEZ
7666 MAGNOLIA AVE
I RIVERSIDE CA 92504-3640

b.
c.
d.

Driver's llcense no. [tast 4 digits) and state:
Social security no. {last 4 digits}: X000

-
_

E Unknuwﬁ
C unknown

Summons or notice of entry of slster-state wuysnran was personally setved or

mailed to (name and address): (Same as ine 1.a. above)

2, :I Information o additional judgment
- debtors is shown on page 2.
3. Judgment crediter {(name and address):
{ State of Caltfarnia
Employment Dovelopmant Department
P.O. Box 826218, Sacramento, CA 824300248~

Date: 02/23/11

\/

R. Leon

4. [ mformation on additional judgment
creditors Is shown on page 2.

8. I: Criginal abstract recorded in this county:
a. Date:
b. Instrurnent No.:

- G A0 (L NE) '
(330 );a:.ué% %Dgﬁﬂ:b

{TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

{SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT OR ATTORNEY)

6. Total amount of judgment as entered or [ast renewed:
§15421.98
7. Al judgment creditors and debtors are listed on this abstract.

4. a. Judgment entered on (date): 02/23/11
b. Renewal ertered on [dafe);

8. E This judgment is an installment judgment.

[SEAL]

0. £ an [ executiontien [T attachment fien
Is endorsed on the judgment as follows:
a8 Amount: § .
b. In fevor of (name ano' address).

11. A stay of enforcement has

a. [X] not been ordered by the court.

b. E:I been ordered by the court efiective until

{dale):

12. 2. [X] | cerfify that this is & true and correct abstract of
the judgment entered in this action.

b. D A certified copy of the judgment is attached.

This abstract issued on (date):

02/23/11 M
. Clark, by L7 . Depu
Y A ty
e e ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT-~CIVIL Code of i Procass §§ 285,480,

EMD0) [Rev. Jamry 1, 2008)

674, 705,190

Amancan Logasiet.
www.FormsWoridkaw.co

AND SMALL CLAIMS

Public Record

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2011 00105765

Page 2'of 3



PLAINTIFF;

DEFENDANT: JOSE E. RODRIGUEZ

CASE HUMBER:

NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT CREDITORS:
14. Judgment crediter (name and address):

13, Judgment creditor {name and address):

185.

[T continued on Attachment 15,

INFORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS:

16.

18.

Name and last known atidress

D Unknown

Driver's license nc. [last 4 digits)
and state:
Social securily no. [last 4 digits]: D Unknown

Summons was pe'rs'onarly served at or mailed to (address):

Narne and last known address

Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]

and state: Unknown

Social security no. [last 4 digits]: D Unknown

Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

20. (] Continued on Attachment 20.

17.

19.

Name and last known address

Driver's license no. [last 4'dfgits]

and state: Unknown

Social security no. {last 4 digits}: D Unknown

Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address);

MName and last known address

Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]

and state: Unknown

Social security no. {last 4 digits): O unknown

Summons was personally served at or mafled ta (address):

EJ-001 (Rev. Jaraary 1, 2008]

ABSTRACT OF JUDGM ENT---CIVIL

Poge2of2

AND SMALL CLAIMS

Public Record

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2011 00105765

Page 3 of 3



SSN,

Account
Summary

Liability Arnount

| $14,472.90

PreJudg. Interest

[ $541.08

Court Costs

4 $433.00

. Interest

[ $2,997.42

Credits/Payments

|

Amount Due

[ $18,444.40

|

l o

Account Reconciliation 04/29/13

Date
07/28/10
08/16/10
08/16/10
08/16/10
08/16/10
02/23/11

- 02/23M1

03/01111
04/1111
05/02/11
06/01/11
07/01/11
08/0111
09/01/11
10/03/11
11/01/11
12/24/11
01/03/12
02/01/12
03/01/12
04/02/12
05/29/12
05/29/12
06/01/12
07/03M12
08/0112
09/04/12
10/01/12
11/01/12
12/04/12
01/02113
02/01/13

Code
00
00
00
00
00
00
36
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

Credits

Debits
$3,003.00
$1,341.60
$5,616.00
$1,404.00
$3,108.30

$25.00
$13.00
$5.81
$39.67
$88.73
$126.75
$126.75
$130.99
$130.99
$135.21
$122.53
$223.93
$42.26
$122.53
$122.53
$135.21
$25.00

$240.84

$12.70
$135.42
$122.73
$143.90
$114.28
$131.20
$139.66
$122.73
$126.96

Transaction Detail
Overpayment
Overpayment
Overpayment
Overpayment
Overpayment
Court Costs
Court Costs
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest

Court Costs
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest
Interest



CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
~ (SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

Re:  Clalm for Excess Proceeds

TC 194 item22 AssessmentNo.: 313143010-8
Assessee: RODRIGUEZ, JOSE

Situs:

Date Sold: February 4, 2013

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: April 1, 2013
Final Date to Submit Claim: April 1, 2014

$ from the sale of the above mentioned real property. /We were the lienholder(s),

IWe, | urs,uant o Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
é property owner(s) [check In one hox] at the time of thlf sal? ﬁf the property as is evidenced by Riverside County

Recorder's Document No; , recorded on . A copy of this document is attached here to.
I/We are the rightful claimants by Vtrtue the attached asSignment of interest. HWe have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR GLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her raspective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Execut% of mz), 20_l3at (C )TM% C@\M’\M C A

. 00unty
/ i /

Signature of Claimant

Signature of Claimant

Powyed . Wgve. g

Print Name O Print Name

N0 = . Sugon SESTAG

Street Address Street Address
oo Hro CA Y45 7¢

City State, Zip City, State, Zip

Y -HE - 202 .

Phone Number Phone Number i

$C0 821 (1-99)
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i @ Eso01 © @

{ ATTORNEY OR FARTY DUT ATTORNEY (Name, address, Sl Ear tumber, ard
falaphone nuber. s

Recording requestad by end retum to:
irvey M. Moote, Esq. (101128)
Elaina Moore, Esq. (265636) Farida Chehata, Esq. (2721 17)
The Moore Law Group, A Professional Corporation
3710 S. Susan St., Ste. 210
P.0. Box 25145, Santa Ana, GA 92799-5145
800-506-2652

ATTORNEY JUDEMENT ASSIGNEE OF
FOR CREDITOR RECORD

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF  Riverside
STREET ADORESS: 4050 Main Street, Third Floor £OR RECDRDER'S USE GMLY

MAILING ADDRESS:
oy anp ze cooe: Riverside CA 92501

BRANCH NAME:

PLAINTIFF:  iribank (South Dakota), N.A. CASE NUMBER:

RIC10018166
DEFENDANT: 1gs¢ P Rodriguez, an individual

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL | onodmiseany
AND SMALL CLAIMS [ Amended !

1. The EK‘ judgment creditor [:‘ assignee of record
applies for an abstract of judgment and represents the following:
a, Judgment debtor's

S Name and last known address

Jose P Rodriguez, an individual l
921 Lakeview Dr
Corona CA 92880-6745 J
b. Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] and state: X Unknown

c. Social security no, [last 4 digits]: ***-** Unknown
d. Summons or notice of entry of sister-state judgment was parsonalty served or

mailed to (name and address). Jose P Rodriguez, an individual
921 Lakeview Dr

80-674
2, D Information on additional Judgngﬁ a2 sa0 678 4. [ ] Information on additional judgment

dettors is shown on page 2, creditors is shown on page 2.
3. Judgment creditor (nrame end address): -8, D Original abstract recorded in this county.
Citibank (South Dakota), N.A. a. Date:
C/O The Maoore Law Group, A Professional Corporation .
P.0O. Box 25145, Santa Ana, CA 92799-5145 b. insirument No.:

Date: February 4, 2011

2011-8139584
gof 3

83/30/2011 10:15A

0V A A

{TYPE OR PRINT NAME) (SIGATURE OF APPLICANT OR ATTORNEY]

6. Total amount of judgment as entered or last renewed: 10. 3 An [ executiontien [ attachment lien
5 2820.53 . is andorsed on the judgment as follows:

7. All judgment creditars and debtors are listed on this abstract a. Amount; $ 0.00

8. &. Judgment entered on (dafe): January 3, 2011 b. In favor of (name and address):
b. Renewal entered on (date): ¢

9. [ s judgment is an instaliment judgment. 11. A stay of enforcement has

a nat been ordered by the court.
b. [} been ordered by the court effective unti
(date):

12 a [ X] i certify thatthis is a true and correct abstract of
. the judgment entated in this achon
b. (] Acertified copy

AFhis abstract issued on (dai=):

FEB 2 2 2011

Clerk, by

__ puty

Form Adopted forMsndatary Usa ABSTRACT OF KIDGMENT—CIVIL ' \_/J Paueianz
Judiclal Couricii of Cakfomia Code of Ciwl Procedure, §§ 488 489,
E£001 [Rev. Janusy 1. 2008} : AND SMALL CLAIMS e mu?’f. 70C.190

!
 —————— - :

American LeaelNet Inc




PLAINTIFF:  Citibank (South Dakota), N.A..

DEFENBANT:, Jose P Rodriguez, an individual

CASE NUMBER;,

RICIOO18166

NAMES AND ADDR‘SES OF ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT CREDITORS:

13. Judgment creditor (name and address):

15. [ ] Continued on Attachment 15.

INFORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS:
18. Name and last known address

Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]
and state:

Social security no. [last 4 digits]; ##s-*¥-

18. Narme and last known address

—e

Driver's ficense no. [last 4 digits]
and state:

Social 2ecurity no. [last 4 digits]:

D Unknown
E:I Unknown

Summons was personally served at'or mailed to faddress):

20. D Continued on Attaghiment "20.

-
- _

] Unknown
D Unknown

Summons was personally sefved at or mailed to (address).

14.

17.

19.

Judgrnent creditor {(name and address):

Name and last known address

-
_ |

Driver's icense no. [last 4 digits]
1 unknown

and state:
1 unknown

Summons was personally served ator mailed to (address).

Social security no. [last 4 digits];

‘Name and last known address

[ B
L _

Driver's license no. {last 4 digits]
and state: '

Social security no. [last 4 digits):

I:I Unknown
E] Unknown

Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

2R11-0133084

o \\Ill LT ety

L}

* ?

E.-001 [Rev. Januery 1, 2008]

. = a

.BSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL
= AND SMALL CLAIMS .

Page 2 of2




CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector
Re:  Claim for Excess Proceeds = = Y
m2 = .
-
TC 194 {tem 22 Assessment No.: 313143010-8 Vm 1-1"1 m
T = O
Assessee. RODRIGUEZ, JOSE O - M
Situs: £E & ‘m;n-
e m
"2 ¥ o
Date Sold: February 4, 2013 24 o
o
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded. April 1, 2013 =

Final Date to Submit Claim: April 1, 2014

I/'We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$ !5,3'7.').-03 from the sale of the above mentioned real property. IfWe were thelienholder(s),

property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No. 28,1 - B34 5305 : recordedon Q¢ [C3 1i__. A copy of this document is attached here to.

I’'We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. I/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.
PBRSTR. BCT 7 OF SUPPORT TUOGMEMT TOR COURT CALL NUMUBER
D2ZHHAAA | RTSCORDED N RIVERSIDE TOUNTY.

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will

have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this (g:gg day o NAN [;)"b‘f' el , 20 i_“f at U? ne2ed O‘Pd .

County, State 4

AN e
¢ Sigl_'Eture/SP'Cflaimant Signature of Claimant

JOHN CARDOZA

Print Name

Si7i MERDWGD weay
Street Address

Camppicco CA 9301
City, State, Zip

DB~ H4D7 - R0

Phone Number

Print Name

Street Address

City, State, Zip

Phone Number

CASE 02 02\8592 -0} SCO 8-21 (1-99)



CALIFORNIA ALL. PUFF’%SE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A R C N S e A mmm L 5]

® State of California
§ County of \/m Qll
¢ oOn 02/00 I"‘L" before me, L-\%A AL R.—U—i DO, _ﬂfl\( P

f? Date ) Rlere Inserl Name and Tille ofhe Officer

personally appeared AN ANVIHIO MY CARQDOZN

Name(s) of Slgner(s)

KT

L2

Fio o

NOVERVERYR
|
|

N

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person(s whose name(g} is/are”
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged
to me that he/gshefthey executed the same in
his/hefitheit authorized capacity(jes), and that by
his/hefithei’ signature(ef on the instrument the
LISA M. PULr person(s}, or the entity upon behalf of which the
Cemmisslon £ 1927285 person(s] acted, executed the instrument.

;;

|
%
:
%

Potary Public - Cabiiorniz
Yeniura Coumy

| centify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

B NN N P M

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature: {'@Q@\ ZQ.QJ

O NOAIOH,

Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above Signature of Noiary Public
OFTIONAL 9
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable fo persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. A

Descripticn of Attached Document -
Title or Type of Document: : 58 - :

Document Date: 02 /‘Cé A'—I : _ Number of Pages: 5‘ ) P%S ﬁ'Hn

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

o R R YN T S AR TR T,

|

% Capecityiies) Claimed by Signer(s) 4
I Signer's Name: Signer's Name: 5
g 1 Corporate Officer — Title(s): (1 Corporate Officer — Title(s):

# O Individuai O Individual

:[( L1 Partner — U1 Limited [ General | Tep of thumb here [ Partner — (] Limited (I General | yop of thumb here

% T Attorney in Fact (1 Attorney in Fact

g O Trustee O Trustee

:% O Guardian or Conservator O Guardian or Conservator

‘é 1 Other: [ Other: %
& g
g Signer 1s Representing: Signer s Representing: g
@ g
"

© 2008 Kational Notary Asscciation= 9350 De Sole Ave., P.O. Box 2402 » Chatsworth, CA 81313-2402 = www.NatlonalNotdry.org Item #5907 Reordef: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY

VENTURA CQUNTY DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES

COUNTY CODE: 0611100 . .
«
D Loso

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

- VENTURA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES
/' 4651 TELEPHONE RD STE 101

\ VENTURA CA 93003-8393
DOCUMENT TITLE
, N/
NOTICE OF SUPPORT JUDGMENTv™
NOTICE OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT . ORi -HEALTH
DCSS 0239 (3601108} ABSTRACT OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT o o T of Gy SERVIGES AGENCY
. {Code of Slvil Procpdure, §3614, £47.320, 700.100, Family Code § 4508) Page 102
FULL SPECT
[ Public Record

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2011 00245323 Page 1 of 2



" [ATTGRNEY OR PARTY WitHOUT ATTORNEY {Name 87d AGTRSE, FOR RECORDER'S USE DNLY |
Redordng mquesiad by and retum to: . ’
KAREN C. QUESADA, MANAGING ATTORNEY

VENTURA COUNTY
‘ DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES
4651 TELEPHONE RD STE 101
VENTURA CA 830038393 026031556201

TELEPHONE NO..(8686) 801-3212
(] ATTORNEYFOR  [X] JUDGMENT CREDITOR || ASSIGNEE OF RECORD

SUPERICR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF VENTURA
STREET ADDRESS: 800 S VICTORIA AVE
MAILING ADDRESS: 800 S VICTORIA AVE
€ITY ANG 2P GODE: VENTLIRA 93009-0001
BRANCH NAME: VENTURA COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

PETITIONER/PLAINTIFF; COUNTY OF KERN

RESPONDENT/DEFENDANT: JOSE J RODRIGUEZ \/
ABSTRACT OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT V' CASE NUNGER:

0344099 ‘X

1. The [XJ judgment craditor [ assignesofrecord _ | _. - . FOR GGURT USE ONLY
&pplies for an abstract of a support judgment and represents the following:
a, Judgment debtor's

This document is a notice under

Name and last known address amily Code Seciion 4506.
[ JOSE J RODRIGUEZ | Courtystamp not required.)
1182 AQUAMARINE LN

CORCNA CA 92882-3848

Any electronic signature affixed
below has been officially adopted by

the requesting govermental agency.
1_ ] o
b. Driver's icanse No. and state; unknown
c. Sodlal Security number; unknown
d. Birthdate: 03/19/1970 T unknown
Date: 05/19/2011 | ) C @
KAREN C. QUESADA v R At '__““'“‘L i
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) ) (SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT QR ATTORNEY)
2. | CERTIFY that the judgment entered in this action contsins an 5. Judgment debtor (full name g5 It appears in judgment):
order for payment of spousal, family, or child support, . JOSE J RODRIGUEZ
3. Judgment creditor (name): \ \‘./ 6. a. Ajudgment was entered on (date): 08/05/2010
VN b. Renewal was entered on (date}:
VENTURA County Department of Child Support Services whose
address appears on this form above the court's name. c. Renewal was entered on (date): _
7.[ ] Anexecution llen Is endorsed on the judgment as loliows:
43X The support is ordered fo be paid to tha following county a. Amount §
officer (name and address): b. Infavor of (neme and address};
VENTURA County Department of Child Support Services
PO BOX bagoer

WEST SACRAMENTQ CA 05798-0067
' 3 8. A stay of enforcement has

(Sean a. [ X not been ordered by the courl.
b. [__] been orderad by the court affective unti
(data); '
This document is a 9. [__] Thisls an instatiment judgment.
notice under Famil
r(‘J‘ode Sgchorll 4506.
O COUr sea . . :
required, This abstract issued on . This document i3 a notice under Family Code
{date). No date required under saction 4506,
y FC §4506 Clark, by No signature required. , Deputy
. .
NOTICE OF SUPPORT JUNGMENT ' {Cade of Civil Procedure, §5674, 897.320, 700.150, STATE OF CALIFORNIA - HEALTHAND HUNAN SERVIGES AGENCY
DCSS 0230 {06/0108) Family Coda § 4308 ) DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPRORT SEE'QFE
- FLLL SPECT
[ Public Record

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2011 080245323 Page 2 of 2



RECORDING REQUESTED BY

VENTURA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES

COUNTY CODE: 0611100

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

VENTURA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES
4651 TELEPHONE RD STE 101

VENTURA CA 93003-8393

DOCUMENT TITLE

NOTICE OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT

NOTICE OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT STATE OF GALIFORNIA - HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY
DOSS 0238 (09/01/05) ABSTRACT OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPQRT SERVICE
{Code of Clvil Procedure, §§674, 697.320, 700.190, Family Code § 4606) Page 10of 2

FULL SPECT



ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Mame and Address):

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY
Recording requestsd by and return to:
KAREN C. QUESADA , MANAGING ATTORNEY

VENTURA COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES

4651 TELEPHONE RD STE 101

VENTURA CA 93003-8393 0280315502-01

TELEPHONE NO.((866) 901-3212

[ ATTORNEYFOR [ X JUDGMENT CREDITOR [ | ASSIGNEE OF RECORD

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF VENTURA
STREET ADDRESS: 800 S VICTORIA AVE

MAILING ADDRESS: 800 S VICTORIA AVE
CITY AND ZIP CODE: VENTURA 93009-0001
BRANCH NAME: VENTURA COUNTY SUPERIOR COQURT

PETITIONER/PLAINTIFF: COUNTY OF KERN

RESPONDENT/DEFENDANT: JOSE J RODRIGUEZ

CASE NUMBER:
ABSTRACT OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT D344590
1. The X7 judgmentcreditor [ | assignee of record FOR COURT USE ONLY
applies for an abstract of a support judgment and represents the following:
a. Judgment debtor‘sN This document is a notice under
ame and last known address amily Code Section 4506.
| .11?8325 x gggmﬁé N | Court’stamp not required.)

CORONA CA 92882-3848

AnP/ elactronic signature affixed
below has been officially adopted by

. the requesting govermental agency.

N 1 Y
b. Driver's license No. and state: unknown
c. Social Security number; 3 unknown

d. Birthdate: 03/19/1670 ] unknown

Date: 05/19/2011 } 0 @ 124 )
KAREN C. QUESADA @ vt
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME} {SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT OR ATTORNEY)
2. 1 CERTIFY that the judgment entered in this action contains an 5. Judgment debtor (full name as it appears in judgment):
order for payment of spousal, family, or child support. JOSE J RODRIGUEZ
3. Judgment creditor (name): 6. a. Ajudgment was entered on (date): 08/05/2010
VENTURA County Department of Child Support Services whose b. Renewal was entered on (date):

address appears on this form above the court's name. ¢. Renewal was entered on (dafe):
7.1 Anexacution lien is endorsed on thes judgment as follows:
4[> ] The support is ordered to be paid to the following county a. Amount §

officer {(name and address):

VENTURA County Department of Child Support Services
PO BOX 989067
WEST SACRAMENTO CA 95798-9067

b. Infavor of {(name and address):

8. A stay of enforcement has
TSeal a. not been ordered by the court.

b. T ] been ordered by the court effective until
(date):

This document is a 9. [__] This is an installment judgment.
notice under Famil

Code Section 4506.
No court seal

required. This abstract issued on This docurnent is a notice under Family Code
(date); No date required under section 4506.
FC' § 4506 Clerk, by No signature required. , Daputy

NOTICE OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT

{Code of Clvil Procedurs, §§674, §97.320, 700.190,
DCSS 0239 (09/01/05)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA - HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY
Famlly Code § 4506 )

DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICE
Page 2 of 2

FULL SPECT
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VENTURA COUNTY DEPT. OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES
(VCDCSS)

5171 VERDUGO WAY

CAMARILLO CA 93012-8603

05/16/2013
CSE Case Number: 0290315592-01
Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector Custodial Party:
ATTN: EXCESS PROCEEDS MARIA
PO BOX 12005 c RQDR'GUEZ
RIVERSIDE CA 92502-2205 Noncustodial Parent:
JOSE J RODRIGUEZ

Court Case Number: D344005

Dear Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector:

Please see the attached Claim for Excess Proceeds.

Please contact us at (866) 437-8255  with the above case number if you have any
questions.

Sincerely,
;_,W"

—JASONSAGAR
Child Support Representative

FREE FORM CORRESPONDENCE STATE OF CALIFORNIA — KEALTH AND HUMAN SERVIGES AGENCY
DCSS 0108 {0816/04) DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES
|||||“”||'| ﬂ|| “IIIIIIII A ||| | || |||| DATA MANAG

DD2350320427
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CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds

TC 184 ltem22 AssessmentNo.: 313143010-8
Assessee: RODRIGUEZ, JOSE

Situs: — —_— -
Date Sold: February 4, 2013

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: April 1, 2013

Final Date to Submit Claim: April 1, 2014

IWe, 01:>ursua;mt to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4875, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$ V0,599, {o0rom the sale of the above mentioned real property. |/We were the 2 lienholder(s),

property owner(s) [check in Ege boz at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No. A4 0 27, recorded on 1 o11q44 A copy of this document is attached here to.
I’'We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. 1/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

if the properly is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

IWe affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this 1\ D"™ dayof _July 1201 at Contva COS'}UCDWH ; CA

Depr-t merm of O\ Sapport Services S See
B0 M lrmnga NAlerie A .

Signature of Claimant  ~ Signature of Claimant
Shawnd-Teagué
Print Name ~ Print Name
R0 POMGLAL Pr. <Te 100
‘S-tr_e;t A&dresg Street Address
Mgz, e, a4s09
City, State, Zip City, State, Zip
(625) 1D U gs
Phone Number Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)



RECORDING REQUESTED BY

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES

\, DOC # 20@11-0366309 X

28/18/2811 24:31P Fee:NC
Page 1 of 2
Recorded in Official Record
County of Rlverside
Larry W. Ward
Assesser, County Clerk & Reco

BTG

v

rder

MU

COUNTY CODE: 9601300

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES

do*

S0 DOUGLAS DR STE 100
MARTINEZ CA 84553-8500
DOCUMENT TITLE
NOTICE OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT‘><
RS e e o ABSIRACT.OF SUPPORTJUDGMENT, o curom e S

Pega 1 012
ENFOR%EMEN

Mle”

Public Record

Order; Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2011 00366309

Page 1 of 2



ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY Name and addmis) FOR REGDRDER'S USE ONLY
Recording requested by and ratum 1o: ’

| MELINDA R.SELF , SUPERVISING ATTORNEY

[, CONTRA COSTA COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SURPORT SERVICES
50 DOLIGLAS DR STE 1

| YMARTINEZCA mmsou

TELEPHONE NO: {858) 801-3212 O137141790-01

[ Jarroreevror [ woovenTcreomor (X ] ASSIGNEE OF REGORC
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF GONTRA COSTA
STREST ADDRESS: 751 PINE 8T
MAILING ADDRESS: PO BOX 11
CITY AND ZIP CODE: MARTINEZ 43530081
BRANGH NAME: FAMILY LAW CENTER

PETITIONER/PLAINTIFF: VALERIE RODRIGUEZ

RESPONDENT/OEFENDANT: JOSE RODRIGUEZ

ABSTRACT OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT ) . B’;?E:’;‘fﬁ“%

1, The [__] judgmentcreditor {3X] assignee of record FOR COURT USE GALY

applles for an abstract of a support judgment and reprasents the following:

a, Judgment debtor's This document is a notice under
= name and last known address — Family Code Section 4506.
!)( JOSE RODRIGUEZ Court stamp not required.

607 E 14TH ST
PITTSBURG CA 94565-2744

Any alectronic signature affixed below

has been officially adopted by the
L— | requesting gavernmental agency.

b. Driver's license no, and slate: ] Unknown

c. g;)cia)l securlty numbar: JXOOK-XX (provide only fast four ] Unknown
gits,

d. Birth date: 04/27/1867 [ Unknawn

- S

Date:07/13/2011 ) )\ .
\ 2 Wvtonrdl

MELINDA R, SELF

TIVPE OR PRINT NAME) TSIGNATURE OF APPUCANT OR ATTORNET]
2. | CERTIFY thal tha Judgment entered in this action contains 5. Judgment debtor (fulf ngme as it appesrs in judgment).
an order for payment of spousat, family, or child support. JOSE RODRIGUEZ
3. Judgment creditor (name). Caunty of CONTRA COSTA 6. a. Ajudgment was entered on (dats). 06/18/1896

Depariment of Chlld Support Services  b. Renewal was entered on (date):

. ¢. Renewal was entered on (dats): "=
whose address appears on this form above the court's name. one (date) T e ¢
7. [_] An execution llan Is sndorsed on the judgment.as follows:
a. Amount: §

b. In faveor of {name ,and address)!

4.X3The support (s ordered to be pald to the following county
officer {name and addrass).

: CONTRA COSTA
‘)ﬂ PO BOX 989067
WEST SACRAMENTO CA 95798-9067
8, A stay of enforcement has
a.3X7 not baen ordered by the court,
b.L__1 been ordered by the court effective untl
(date):

g. ] This Is an Installment Judgment.

[Seef

This document fs a
notice under Family

Code Section 4506. This decument is a notice under
No ciou‘r’t seal , Family Code Sectlon 4508,
required. This abstrast issued on
(data): No date required undar Clark, by_No signaturs raquired. « Deputy
FC § 4506
NOTIGE OF SUPFORT JUOGMENT ABSTRACT OF SUPFORT JUDGMENT  STATE OF CALFORNIA - HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY

OCSE 0239 (1211518 DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERYICES

(Coda af Givil Procedurs, §5674, B97.220, T00.190, Famlly Code § 4508) Paga 2012
ENFORCEMEN

Public Record

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2011 00366309 Page 2 of 2



ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name and address):
Recording requasted by and retum to:
MELINDA R. SELF , SUPERVISING ATTORNEY

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY

GEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES
50 DOUGLAS DR STE 100

MARTINEZ CA 84553-8500

TELEPHONE NO.: (886) 9013212
[T arrorney For [T suoemenT crenimor [ X ] ASSIGNEE OF REGORD

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

013714179001

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF CONTRA COSTA
STREET ADDRESS: 751 PINE ST
MAILING ADDRESS: PO BOX 911
CITY AND ZIP CODE: MARTINEZ 94553-0091
BRANCH NAME: FAMILY LAW CENTER

PETITIONER/PLAINTIFF: VALERIE RODRIGUEZ

RESPONDENT/DEFENDANT: JOSE RODRIGUEZ

ABSTRACT OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT

CASE NUMBER:
093-04214

1. The [_] judgment creditor  [0X ] assignee of record

applies for an abstract of a support judgment and represents the following:

a. Judgment debtor’s
name and last known address

[ JoSE RODRIGUEZ |
607 E 14TH ST
PITTSBURG CA 94565-2714

— i

b. Driver's license no. and state:

C. Social security number:  XOO(-XX
digits)
d. Birth date: 04/27/1967

. {provide only fast four

Date:07/13/2011

MELINDA R. SELF
{TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

FOR COURT USE ONLY
This document is a notice under
Family Code Section 4506.
Court stamp not required.
Any electronic signature affixed below

has been officially adopted by the
requesting governmental agency.

] Unknawn
[_] Unknown

[ Unknown

b wlonses~—

2. | CERTIFY that the judgment entered in this action contains
an order for payment of spousal, family, or child support.

3. Judgment creditor (mame): County of CONTRA COSTA
Department of Child Support Services

whose address appears on this form above the court's name.

4. 2XThe support is ordered to be paid to the following county
officer (name and address).

CONTRA COSTA

PO BOX 989067
WEST SACRAMENTO CA 95798-9067

{SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT OR ATTORNEY)
Judgment debtor (full name as it appears in judgment):
JOSE RODRIGUEZ
a. A judgment was entered on (dafe). 06/18/1996
b. Renewal was entered on (date):
¢. Renewal was entered on (date):

7. [_1An execution lien is endorsed on the judgment as follows:

a. Amount: $
b. In favor of (name and address):

8. A stay of enforcement has
a.[2X] not been ordered by the court.
[Seal]
b.[__] been ordered by the court effective until
{date):
This document is a . ) .
. . . lIm d ]
notice under Family 9. ] This is an instaliment judgment
Code Section 4506. This document is a notice under
No cpu: seal Family Code Section 4506.
required. This abstract issued on ; g
No signature required.
(date). No date required under Clerk, by o S1an 9t  Deputy
FC § 4506
OTICE OF SUPPORT JUDGME .
gc S|S 5239 g;ﬁmm UDGMENT ABSTRACT OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT STATE OF CALIFORNIA - HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY

{Code of Clvil Procedure, §§674, 697.320, 700.190, Family Code § 4506)

DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES
Page 2 of 2
ENFORCEMEN
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* + ‘ . 31 62"!"1

TELEPHOME NGO

(510) 313-4200

mmmtmwmmmmu 14781 and 197828
GARY T. YANCEY, DISTRICT ATTORNEY
By: Brin M. Weled  DERUTY D.A.
50 Douglss Drive, Suite 100
Martinez, California 94553

B 18 A %33

FYUE ML D L Y O BN
CONT T D3R TUNEY

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORAMIA, COUNTY OF CONIRA COSTA
SIREET ADDMESS: 72D COURI STREET
MAILING ADDRESS: P'.O. m 911 . . P : E Sy
mWAffaﬂ'm A MARTINEZ, CALIFORNIA 94553
. BRANCH MAME: i
PETITIONER/PLAINTIFF: VATFRTE RODRIGUEZ
: ‘ . vs ’
RESPONDENT/DEFENDANT JOSE RODRIGUEZ
' ORDER AFTER HEARING .

CASE NUMBER:
_ _ . | D93-04214
1. This matter proceeded as follows: E:] uncontested G by stipulation EZ cantested

‘s Da: 3-20-F6  Dept: A4/

b. <] Paintiff/Petitioner prasent in court
c. | D) Defendani/Respondent present in court

Judicial officer: JOSANNA BERKOW, SUPERTOR (OURT REFEREE

Attommey present in court frame):
Attomey present in court fnemel:

4. Per Welfare & Institutions Code sections 11475.1 and 11478.2, Prosecuting Attorney fnamel: Lriarn 1 el ,.b?;}g, A

2. Ej -This order is based on the attached documents..

X Defendant/Respondent * .

3. The *obligo”” for purposes of this order is [ Plaintiff/Petitioner.
4. THE COURT ORDERS, GOOD CAUSE APPEARING: : _
.. Al orders previously made in this action shall remain in full force and-sffect except as specifically modified below.

i - Obligor.is the parent of and.shall pay child support for the following children:

Name - ] Date of birth Monthly support amount
Samantha Rodriguez 05 11 86 F P2 .00 ChIA Supporl
Kellie Rodriguez , 032488 8 /2S00 ChilA care

Ty
. W

1

Loy

P et ]

(0 [SZ) forotatslci 8 357.00  paysbioontre £ST day of sach month bégiing idatel: e‘;)'_./;zg .
2y Other fspecify}: Effeclive 1:7:/‘%' . %* ’/96' v -f-"fW"W?f{ A5 ElJo0t pen month, CHIA cost 4
{3). Any support ordered shall continue until further order of court, unfess terminated by operation of law, £ 'Z‘T""'_f’“ Mantd

c. [5%] Obligor owes support arrears as follows, as of {date): T
- | L] Famity support: $

Child support: § 7] spousal support: §
Intarest is not included and is not waived.
Payable § JS o0 on the -8 t day of each month commenging /dare): gy e 75

d. Noprovisionof thisorder shall operate tolimit any right to assess and collect interest and penalties as allowed by law. Interest accrues
on the entire principal balance owing and not an instaliments as they become dua. Allliquidation peyments shall be subject to modifi-
cation. There shall be no limitation on collection of principal, interast, and penalties without further notice as allowed by law.

e. All paymants sh_gﬂ be made to rnafng and address of agency): AUDITOR-CONTROLLER ACCOUNT DR ﬁ Z V74 0

S . MARTINEZ, CA 94553-0239 . .. ...

f. Obfigor'shall provide health insurance coverage for the children as obligated by law; a Health insurance Coverage Assignment

shall issue; and abligor shall complete a form 1?5-6110 abrbretum it 10 the Office of the District Attorney within 20 days.

ovder (BEM

no heal LN
3/22/9
{Continued on reverse) o
Formy Adopied by Ruls 1208.07 ORDER AFTER HEARING
Surisia) Coumell of Cakfomis leemmemall
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PROOF OF SERVICE BY MAIL
{c.c.p. 1012, 1C13a, 1963(24), 2015.5)

VALERIE RODRIGUEZ

V8.

Re:‘KBE'HImﬁQEZ

No._DI3-04214

I, the undersigned, certify that I am over 18 years of age, and
not a party to the within actien. My business address is Contra
Costa County District Attorney's Office, Famlly Support Division,
50 Douglas Drive, Suite 100, Martinez, California 94553.

I served a true copy of:

[ '] STIPULATION AND ORDER
[ ] WAGE AND EARNINGS ASSIGNMENT ORDER
[ -] ORDER FOR EEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE

[X'] ORDFR AFTER HEARING ( 3/20/96)

bj placing said copy in a sealed envelope(s) with postage fully
prepaid in the United State’s mail at Martinez, California on
(date) _Jume 23, 1996 . Said envelope(s) was addressed as
follows: : ' '

Jose J. Rodriguez
431 E 9th S5t.
Pittsburg, CA 94565

Valerie A. Rodriguez
421 Hazelnut Drive
Oakley, CA 94561

Executed this day, _ June 25, 1996 " , at Martinez,

California. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing
is true and correct. '

=l W
SUSHILA NELSON ™ (aane)

F8-76 (Rev. 11/93)



FOR COURT USE ONLY .

.Chiid Cistody
-Child Support

| Att mw._Fees and.: 66sts

putsal Suppawt

[ MODIFICATION

r__l Injunctive Order
| Giher {specifyl:

UC“‘_.'

c:fw

8 temporary orders ‘B..tt'a_,

L

Xk
&

ce [:I heanng is shortened Service shsu be on or beiore dare}mfggﬂ Lﬁh
- h A

ORDER TO SHOW: CAUSE
(Family, I.aw) :

- cm § 28826
Flmiycm u 215. 271-272, 2030-2034, 2045,
2254. 43304339. 4369, 4370, usu. 4BOA, 4809



- {THIS IS NOT AN ORDER): ;" '
- ciaimant requests, the! folluvylng orders bé-

"

Modlfy axlstsng order™ f
210, fled on (datal; 7

b ‘Monthly amount

{if not by gu!dallne)-
.~

OUSA S!JPPO‘ ,at
: Ambupt,ri‘_ liésted rmnnthlv

ta,

5 i'%p Iicant s plét:a of work {addmss opﬂont
itha children’ )

(03

'hmmre ting 10, plckqp,.and delivery oI
at,\dmng mediatiouilshall ba parmltted
[::] Yo be.ord ed"pendinu

””“,,?-_"",.ﬁ’ 'q'i;':ourt ordar 0.8 stlpulauon of the porties.

miv cm. i

b 8324, 8226 -
©,6320-6316, 63406383



Arrqm (mw m\mj: . TELBPHONE NO.:

M-~ D/?wefz_ %
3/ Z-“ P T

. FORCOUAT uSE oMLY -

’i PLPERET

FILED
SEP 29 1995
- f_/‘) P S _' ,': srmsuwgg,ro%%m&m

T e T CORTEGA

. Lrw‘mu{'c _
g Noouemsmssnemme | ',.'“55’“"278. / 10O

Ihave oompleled|:| lncomel____j Expense[J- Child Support Information forms, *

(if child support Is not an'issue, dg nat complete !he Cmtd &rpport !nformat:on Fom: If your only Income ls A
'-do‘mt comp!ete the lncome !nfonna tion Fonn ) _

recaivin of have you applled for or do you intend to apply for Welfare or AFDC‘?
E Recelving  Applied for ] Intend to apply for [:] :

Sk 2. What is your date of birth (manay/yearf? , s
15 Whatlsrourooctpatlon? ’ - UMAZ{/U it f IR
4, Highest year of education completed: N :

6 Are yeu cusrently employed? [ Yes [Nc]No -
yes; [1) Where do you work? (i daddrass)t

i (2) When did you start work thera' (montmﬁmar]?
b. lf no: o} When did you iast-work {month/year) .........
s (2) Wihat were your gross monthly samings? - M

: "6. What ls the total numb»r of minor childres you are Iogally ohligated to support?

L T Net mm'ltl'ulyr dlsposable fncoma (rram tine 16a of lmome mronnatlon)‘

: 8 Ourrent net rmnihly dlaposabie income (if dif ferent trom llna 7. sxp.‘ain below or oh Attaclvnen! 8)-

"Sf -'I'otal monthly expenses from line Zq of Expense Informatlun $
10 Amcmt oi' these expiensos paid by others: " ............ SO

1 declare under penalty of pefjury undar the laws of the State of California that the fore going and
the attaohsd infotmation forms are true and correct. ~ ©

u.;., %w/%

3 i ¥
. (smmunz CLARANT} . 3
DPel;tmnar ,Maespondent

INOO ME AND EJIPEHSE DECLARATION
\ {Family }.aw]_

i
.

Page tne ol
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re-mmmuwnsf /M KL’/E//(W/ u)c‘?‘a, T s e
[ RESPONDENT /. DEFENDANT: T ,e'rw LT '

Nss_woammwwtnm) rasz' T A J@gfgut & . ég//oa

L) Nj,.-‘ :

w N~

“Residence payments T _1 - e Food at home andhbﬂééﬁold supplies ..$ |

. o
(1)-. Hentor- mortgage,...;....'....;.-.. $ AT

'f. Food eating out ..... ....... ,...‘.812‘.;

R $

Averiﬁe lntéieét ;;.'..'.3' f . o o o
"_.Impomdforreal = _ h. Teleph9n§ ............... RO et raies $ _
; : » Laundry and cleaning ....cuuniesimnernin §

j Clothing e s satsasassi e sessae :
Insurance (life, accident, etc. Do notin- .
ciude ato, home, of heaith insuranca) $

y -Educatlon (spec!fy};

. Entertalnment .......vececriineiinnn e oenncnne

) Tranaponation and euto expenses

. {insurance, gas, ofl, 1epalr) .................

;0. Instaliment paymenta (insert total and
itemize befow-in item 3) ......

Chlldcare assssetesssesmammsatssenrieteesnnsss $ r
: q. TOTALEXFENSES(a p} .. SRR
(do not i‘nck:de amounts in 3(2)) '
,_EMIZATICN OF INSTALLMENT PAYMENTS oR OTHER DEBTS |:] Continuod on Attachment 3.
AR o ' 7 | MONTHLY
- cnggﬂ'en's NAME PAYMENT FOR PAYMENT BALANCE .

aT ‘dats ! have paid my attomey for fees and costs;

The source of this money was:. :

(SGNATURE.OF ATTORNEY)

U TRAE OR PRINT HAME OF XTSERNEVY
Page .

. i idaatad by ke TR " EXPENSE INFORMATION e
- Wﬂ"m . (Family L.aw) o CEB
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RESPONSNE DEGI.ARATION 'I'O ORDER TO suov. CAUSE
OR HUTIGE OF MOTION




e ‘ ‘DR #681100—3’/,

P Y ey ey r— T T W T r————
| GARY T. YANCEY, District Attormey:
" Coritra Costa County E

by: FRANCINE )

sicociohan, Nartinez.” Ch 94863 A % Daglas I, S 100 ATAFIEA L
srvonney 508 wemer._ Plaintiff At (510) 3134000 1255 ﬁgmmr SHERIFF 1|
NAME OF COURY, JUBICIAL DISTRICT OF BRANCH COURT. IF AN F e T,

'SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF CONTRA COSTA
PLAIRTIFF: VALERTE RODRIGUEZ' '

DEFENDANT. JOSE RODRIGUEZ
INTERVENOR: CONIRA COSTA COUNTY

NGTICE OF TERMINATION OR MODIFICATION CevaG OFFICER FLE WO | COURT CAsE 0
OF EARNINGS WITHHOLDING ORDER 04-02838 D93-04214
1. TO EMPLOYER: You are given naotice that the Eamings Withhoiding Order is moditied as follows:
Name and addrass of employer Name and sddress of ampioyee
— — —
CANMFOODILC.,SERVICECENIERPMIWM JOSE RODRIGUEZ
ﬂ o S& .94710-1918 el
keley, . \ Pittsburg, CA 94565
_— L _
At Socigl Security Nurhber (i known):
finsert. name above/
2. THE EARNINGS WITHHOLOING ORDER IS -
a. [X] terminated for st asmings pavable on or after e, < s
taate)8-8-94 ==
b ] modified for all sarnings payable on or after - -~ ﬁa
fdate): : - as follows: ) &= i
1 [ ] The sum to be withheld is (specify amount/weekly, monthly, etc.): = =
The amount withheld must not exceed. the maximem permitted by law, wpldniif‘: the Employer's
Instructions.. :_.. &r“
==
(21 [[__] The sum necessary for the supgort of the judgment debtor and famlvus{spewymmxmekly manthiy. etc.}:
$

All disposabie eamings exceeding that amount are to bs withheid, but the amoum withheld must not exceed
the maximum permitted by law, as explained in the Employes’s instructions.

_& [_] Oher orders (specityi:

3. Withheld earnings presently in your possession shauld be paid in accordance with the terms of this notice.

Date:

Levying Officar, by . . . . .. . . . . . . . . - s o . -

CREDITOR'S. INSTRUCTION TO TERMIN&TE OR MODIFY EARNINGS WITHHOLDING ORDER
To the levying officer: You are directad to terminate or modity the Eamings Withholding Order as indicated 2bove.

Date: August 8, 1994
TRANGINE-R—CAREEY, Deputy D.A, | | ., L_KELML‘A_%;—— .
ITYAE OR PRINT NAME) 3]

| NOTICE OF TERMINATION OR MODIFICATION
Form Acoored b tre . OF EARNINGS WITHHOLDING ORDER cp 70810510

et o ens:  FS=283L MWage Gamishment) Yot
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aary T. vAnceY, District @orney &)
Contra Costa County by -

FRANCINE CARLEY, Deputy DA
50 Douglas Drive Ste. 100 )
Martinez, California 94553 Sy .

=i

J- ! B
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Phene: (510 313-4200 STEPLEM L Wmm, Co

Attorney for Plaintiff

. Spece abova for Mauﬂ-ﬂ.d.ﬂlrm
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF CONTRA COSTA

VALERIE RODR : .
:....%.I:'..E = 0 IGU:EZ..-.. PRI No. Dg 3_04214

Plzinifils)

ve. * DECLARATION FOR ISSUANCE OF
e e, - WRIT-OF-EXECUTION- ' g
JGSE BODRIGUEE. S - e ol MRORERECH) ON- AND ORDER

.8 e paT—————— L . TR Pt SRS SAE PR PR AR RASS ST b 3 orrasnnn

Intervenor: Contra Costa Countyoelendents)
- ' (ABEREVIATED TITLE)

I deciare that ' the . Atfomey for Contra Costa County  —in the above entitled couse: thet
the following judgment (ordar) was made, wnd entered on ... November 8, 1993

IT WAS ORDERED that'petitioner and respondent are awarded joint legal
custody of the minor children, namely, SAMANTHA RODRIGUEZ, born May 11,
1586, and KELLIE RODRIGUEZ, born March 24, 1988..

IT WAS FURTHER ORDERED that respondent shall pay to petitioner the sum of
$323,00 per month :per child for a total of $646.00 per month child support
commencing the date this Judgment is executed by the Judge and continuing
monthly thereafter on the first of each month, until death, emancipation,
eithteen. vears of ‘age, or nineteen years of age and a full time high
school student residing with parent, or unitl further order of the court,
whichever occurs first. ' L

IT ‘WAS FURTHER ORDERED -that -respondent -shall 'pa-y-- to petitioner a ‘port-ioﬁ-
of child care. costs in the sum of $175.00 per month commencing upon the

date this Judgment is executed by the Judge and continuing monthly there-
after until further order of the court.
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i 1 ATTSANEY OR BARTY wiTmOyT "‘aﬂ'l'.gfdum 58! = TELEE=OME Ny FOR AECORDER'S USE ONL
= @ (5103134550 @ L
£
« |

"
| Recorgmg requested by ane retuen 100
{ GARY I. YANCEY, District Attormey, Contra Costa County

Bv. TNE GARLEY, Deputy DA

| 50 Douglas Dr:., Ste. 100 Martinez, CA Y4553

P ATTORNEY FOR Al"'_’ JUDGIErT CREBITER i T ASBIGNEE 57 A{SUROA Intewe‘flor
SUPERIDR COURT OF CALIFORNLIA. COUNTY OF DOINTRA - BQ‘TA
STREEY ADORESS 725 Court Szrret
MARLWG ADORESS P, C. 8ox 91

l cmr AND Iw CODE: Martinez, Ca - 94553

| BRALIM KAME

PLAINTIFF: JAT ERTE RODRIGUEZ

pezznoanT JOSE RODRIGUEZ
:Intervenor: Contra Costa County

. SASE NuBES
1 EXECUTION {Money Judgment} ; _
WRIT __ POSSESSION OF __ Personal Property b D93-04214
OF _— . = Reai Praperty i FOR COURT USE G i
—_saLE . - - ;

1. To the Sheriff or any M'arshai or Constabie of the County of: ALAMEDA

You are directec 10 enforce the juggment describec beiow with daily interest anc !
YOour Zosts . as proviged by law. !

2. To any registered process server: You are authorized tz: serve this writonly in aczord |
-witn CCR 622.080 or CCF 715.040. -~ ‘ ;

3. (Name): CONTRA COSTA COUNTY - ;
15 'r‘e T judgrnent creditor : assignee of record X Intervenor
whose address is snown on this form above the court's hame.

4. Judgment debtor (name ang /ast known adoress!:
JOSE RODRIGUEZ 3. T See reverse forinformauon on real or personai nroperty 1o be ge-
2174 Goff . livered under a writ of possession or solc uncer a writ of sale.
' Pittsburg, CA 94565 10. i__! Tivis writ is issuec on @ sister-state judgment.
i E
; . 1. Totsl judgment . ...... S s 2,463.00
/ 12. Costs after judgment Iper fiiec
order or memo CCP 685.0901 . ¢  ~O-
13. Subtoval fagd 71 and 12} . .. .. s 2,463.00
| 14 Credits. ... ........... .. s 465,00
[ additional jucgment debtors on reverse  15. Subtotat fsuberace 14 from 13) . & _1,998.00
5. Judgment entared on fgarei: 11/8/93. ~-18: Interestafrer judgment-(ger filed
8. 1 Judgment r&:ewod.mbrdafesj sffidavit CCP 685.050) .. ... . s 26.46
o8 i SPoEn o 17. Fee forissuance of writ. . . ... 8 ~- .
7. Notice of sale under this weit ~ ~° = 18. Total jadd 15, 16, and 77) . ... $ _2,024,46
a. LX | has not peen requested. 19, Lavying officer: Add daily interest —
b. has been requested (seé reverse). from date of writ /at the lega/rate
8. } Joint debror information on reverse. en15)lof .......... . $ -
I ISEAL!
j } 20. D The amounts called for inftemns 11-19 are different for sach debtor.
Thess amoums are stated for each debtor on Attachment 20.
[ STEBHEN 1, WEIR
: lasued on ‘ B
i | toater: FEB 18 1994 . Clerk, by S WILLIAMS o
| — NOTICE TO PERSON SERVED: SEE REVERSE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION . |
'= {Continusd on reversal
P aniis s bt WRIT OF EXECUTION B it

B 130 1Rew Septemaer 3C. 1887 "See note on reverse
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. . DR#681100 6A

GARY T. YANCEY, District Attorney FhLE
County of Contra Costa :
By: FRANCINE CARLEY, Deputy D. A.

Family Suppert Division 19 FEB 0 P33
50 Douglas Drive, Suite 100 e
Martinez, California 94553 STEHEN L WER COUMTY CLER
Telephone: (510) 313-4200 CONTRA

- ; s v S L

Governmental Agency appearing pursuant
to W&l Code 11475.1, 11478.2

IN THE SUPERICR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
"IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF CONTRA COSTA

petiticner/Plaintiff: NO. DI3-04214
VALERTE RODRIGUEZ EX PARTE APPLICATION AND
DECLARATION = FOR
INTERVENTION, CHANGE OF
PAYEE AND ORDER (Welfare
& Institutions. Code
: . Section 11475.1; Civil
Respondent/Defendant:

Code Sections 4702 & 4801.7
JOSE RODRIGUEZ - and 4390.3)

INTERVENOR: CONTRA COSTA COUNTY /

The undersigned declares as follows:
"1, I am a Deputy District Attorney for Contra Costa Cc:untf
assigned to the Pamily Support DPivision.
2. A case has been opened in this ocffice on hehalf of the
child(ren) for whom support has been ordered in this action.
3.  pursuant to Welfare & Institutions Code Section 11475.1
and Civil Code Sections 4702, 4801.7 and 4390.5, I request that the
Court issue an order as follows:
(1) That the District Attorney may intervene in this
action pursuant to CCP Section 387(b) by this ex parte application;
(2) That the person ordered to pay support in this

action be ordered to pay all unpaid sums to the Auditor-Controller
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Iﬂm"“m mmwmmm acicras); ( 510 ) 7&5&“&0350“30-! : FOR COURT USE OMLY
mERIE RODRIGUEZ - _ ‘- ] rr':]
—600 WILBUR AVENUE, NO. 2064 . 5“ | D

ANTIOCH, CA 94509

- - __ {93 HoY -8 P 125U
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF CONTRA COSTA COUNTY )

smerriconess; 725 COURT STREET | semegas
wimaiooRess:  POST OFFICE BOX 911 Coratin Coi Lo
crvinozrcoot: MARTINEZ, CA 94553 : LN

| wwecuwws: COUNTY OF CONTRA COSTA . ‘MW&UDAW’

PETTIONER.  VALERIE RODRIGUEZ
RESPONDENT: - JOSE RODRIGUEZ

~JUDGMENT ' ' . m

mﬂgmg';:u,m,- oo Calesaisepenton. ':3"“_'!"‘,{' | D93-0a214 ... |-

T3] Resérving Juriadiction over ternination of marital Gtatus '
oatummmm 1,4/.94/

1. This pmceedlnq was heard a8 fom [» %] do&uﬂ or uncon%rtad &) by coclmuonm Civti Cous, § 4611 ] contestad

a. Date: RTEl WULVEDR — ‘Z‘.»;mn.
b, Judge mamg P - Tomporary o
e [ © Patitioner S&m& }re' clo(' SE [ Atorney presentin court tnnmj
N Respondent prasent in couft- - l::] Attorney prosont in court (name) :
‘8. 1 Claimant present incourt {name) et E Attorney present in court (name):

‘2. The court acquirad Jurisdiction of the respondent on (cate): ' 9/3 /93 .
m aeopondont \vaa snmo with process * [£J Respondent appoarod ST e e L

e -_-fw".-.-’- AT e LI T L

3. THE COURT ORDERS GOOD CAUSE APPEARING _ N

a (X Jdgmentof dissolutionbe entered. Marital status|s terminated lndthe port'ioaare restored to the status of unmarried parsons

(1) (X3 on tha following date (8peciy): | T £/~57
@ CJ. ona date to be determinad on notloacl mtion of eltller plrty or on Stipulation.

b. £ Judgment of legal ssparation be antered.

c. 3 Judgment of mullity be entered. The parties are doclorod to be umumoo parsons on the ground of (spadlw

d. [ Wite's former name be restored (speciry):

o. [] This judgment Shall ba anterad Runc pro tunc as of (oow _ :

f. [ wrisdiction I& regerved over all othar issues and all prasent orders remain In eitect excapt as provided below.
. X2 other t'speollyl SEE A‘I‘TA.CHMEN‘I‘ 4.G, FOR FURTHER ORDERS OF THE COURT.

h. durisdiction is reserved to make other orders necessary to carry out this judgment.

*

4, Wumber of a@ditlonol pages sttached: _ _ [XJ signature follows last attachment

i" emy e

L NOTIOE
Please rwlw your will, iheurancs poldn retiromant benefit plans, orndlt cards. other credit accounts and oredit reports, and
other matters you may want to change In view of tha disaciution or aphuimant of your marriage, ‘or your lpgal sepsration.
A dubt or obligation May be assigned to one party as part of the division of property and debts, but if that party does not pay
the debt of obligation, the oreditor may be able to eollsct from the cther party.
_An sarninge assignment will sutomatically be issued if child support, tamily support, or spoussl support Is ordered,

mewm 1287 f ’
ity e JUDGMENT cvacode, | 4814

1267 (ev. donuary 1, 1083} o (Famity Law)
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‘Jurisdiction to award spousal support at any time in the future.
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spousal suﬁmrt payable to petitioner.
The court's jurisdiction to award spousal support to
feapoxidant ‘shall terminate forthwith, and the court shall have no

Each party is awarded one-half of ‘all £urnitﬁre,
furnishings and appliances as'-.thsirf'so_.‘l;e- and separate property.
 B. Vehicles |
> 1. Petitioner is awarded the 1988 Ford Escort asJ
her sole and separate property.
' 2, Respondent is awarded the 1982 GMC Truck as higl
C. -Pension/Retirement

.Petitioner is  awarded her one-half community

sole and separate property.

property interest in the pén‘s:l.qn/:;et;fégdént benefits earned during|
marriage through respondent g amf:ldyment with Canned Poods Inc.
Date of Warriage: December 21, 1985
‘Date pf:_ 'saparatibn'z i?'ebrnaxy 23, 1993,

Pﬁt.i.t‘.'l'.b"n'er andRespondent shall assume and be responsible d'
for payment:of one~half of any and an community debts that existe
on date of aeparation. Each party indemnifies and holds the other'
party free -and hamless from their one-half 1.i.ability relating
theretu. | "

Dated:  NOV 51993 L PATRigr L
JUDGE OF THE KIOR COURT

v "
- ,




DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES CONTRA
COSTA COUNTY

50 DOUGLAS DR STE 100

MARTINEZ GA 94553-8500

07/15/2013
CSE Case Number: 0137141790-01
Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector Custodial Party:
ATTENTION: EXCESS PROCEEDS E i
PO BOX 12005 VALERI A-MIRANDA
RIVERSIDE CA 92502-2205 Noncustodial Parent:

JOSE J RODRIGUEZ
Court Case Number: pDg3-04214

Dear Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector:
Please see the enclosed documents regarding the Claim for Excess Proceeds. Thank you.

Piease contact us at (866) 901-3212  with the above case number if you have any
questions.

Sincerely,

S TEAGUE
Child Support Representative

FREE FORM CORRESPONDENCE STATE OF CALIFORNIA — HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY
CCSS 0196 (08/15/04) DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES

ettt 11 or o




Simple Report Al Debt Types

Case: 0137141790-01-1
Manage Cnty: Contra Costa
CP: VALERIE MIRANDA
NCP: JOSE RODRIGUEZ
Court Order: D93-04214
Total Current Charges 61,678.00 Total Principal Due 43,351.92
Tota! Arrears/Adjustments (Principal) 0.00 Total Interest Due 67,246.68
Total Interest Charges 78,214.28 Balance Due 110,598.50
Total Arrears/Adjustments (Interest) c.00
Total Amount Pald 29,293.88
Balance Due 110,5968.60
MM-CCYY| Current Aid Support Paid Principal Monthly Interest Total Balance
Charge St Balance Interest Balance
11-1993 g821.00 0.00 0.00 821.00 6.84 6.84 827.84
12-1993 821.00 465.00 0.00 1,177.00 g.81 16.65 1,193.65
01-1994 821.00 0.00 £.00 1,998.00 16.65 33.30 2,031.30
02-1994 821.00 0.00 0.00 2,819.00 23.49 56.79 2,875.79
03-1994 821.0¢ 0.00 0.00 3,640.00 30.33 87.12 3,727.12
04-1994 821.00 114.00 0.00 4,347.00 36,22 123.34 4,470.34
05-1994 821.00 228.00 0.00 4,940.00 41.17 164 .51 5,104.51
06-19%4 821.00 285.00 0.00 5,476.00 45.63 210.14 5,686,14
07-1994 g21.00 0.00 0.00 6,297.00 52.47 262.61 6,559.61
08-1994 821.00 0.00 0.00 7,118.00 §9.32 321.93 7,439.93
09-1994 g821.00 0.00 0.00 7,939.00 66.16 388.09 8,327.09
10-1994 821.00 0.00 0.00 8,760.00 73.00 461.09 9,221.09
11-1994 821.00 0.00 0.00 9,581.00 79.84 540.93 10,121.93
12-1994 §21.00 0.00 0.00 10,402.00 86.68 627.61 11,029.61
01-193%5 B21.00 Q.00 0.00 11,223.00 93.52 721.13 11,944.13
02-1995 B21.00 0.00 0.00 12,044.00 100.37 821.50 12,865,50
03-1985 B21.00 0.00 0.00 12,865.00 107.21 928.71 13,793.71
04-1995 821.00 0.00 0.00 13,686.00 114.05 1,042.76 14,728.76
05-1995 821.00 0.00 0.00 14,507.00 120.89 1,163.65 15,670.65
06-1995 821.00 0.00 0.00 15,328.00 127.73 1,291.38 16,619.38
07-1995 821.00 0.00C 0.00 16,149.00 134.57 1,425.95 17,574.95
08-1995 821.G0 0.00C 0.00 16,970.00 141.42 1,567.37 18,537.37
£9-1995 821.00 0.00 0.00 17,791.00 148.26 1,715.63 19,506.63
10-1995 345.00 0.00 0.00 18,136.00 151.13 1,866.76 20,002.76
11-1995 345.00 0.00 0.00 18,481.00 154.01 2,020.77 20,501.77
12-1995 345.00 0.00 0.00 18,826.00 156.88 2,177.65 21,003.65
01-1996 345.00 0.00 0.00 19,171.00 158.76 2,337.41 21,508,41
02-1996 357.0¢ 0.00 0.00 19,528.00 162.73 2,500.14 22,028.14
03-1396 357.00 0.00 0.00 19,885.00 165.71 2,665.85 22,550.85
04-1996 357.00 357.00 0.00 19,885.00 165.71 2,831.56 22,716.56
05-1996 357.00 0.00 ¢.00 20,242.00 168.68 3,000.24 23,242.24
06-1996 357.00 C.00 C.00 20,599.00 171.66 3,171.90 23,770.90
07-1996 357.00 0.00 0.00 20,956.00 174.63 3,346.53 24,302.53
06-1996 357.00 0.00 0.00 21,313.00 177.61 3,524.14 24,837.14
09-1996 357.00 0.00 0.00 21,670.00 180.58 3,704.72 25,374.72
10-1896 357.00 0.00 0.00 22,027.00 183.56 3,888.28 25,915.28
11-199¢ 357.00 0.00 0.00 22,384.00 186.53 4,074.81 26,458,81
12-1996 357.00 0.00 6.00 22,741.00 189.51 4,264.32 27,005.32
01-1997 357.00 0.00 0.o0 23,098.00 152.48 4,456.80 27,554.80
02-1997 357.Q0 0.00 G.00 23,455.00 195.46 4,652,26 28,107.26
03-1997 357.00 0,00 ¢.00 23,812.00 198.43 4,850.69 28,662.69
04-1997 357.00 0.00 0.00 24,165.00 201.41 '5,052.10 29,221.10
05-1997 357.00 0.00 0.00 24,526.00 204.38 5,256.48 29,782 .48
06-1997 357.00 0.00 0.00 24,883.00 207.36 5,463.84 30,346 .84
07-1997 357.00 0.00 o.oo0 25,240.00 210.33 5,674.17 30,914.17
08-1997 357.00 0.00 0.00 25,597.00 213.31 5,887.48 31,484.48
09-1997 357.00 0.00 ¢.00 25,954.00 216.28 6,103.76 32,057.76
10-1997 357.00 0.00 0.00 26,311.00 219.26 6,323.02 32,634.02
11-1997 357.00 0.00 0.00 26,668.00 222.23 €,545.25 33,213.25
12-1997 357.00 0.00 0.00 27,025.00 225.21 6,770.46 33,795.46

Printed by steag, Contra Costa Jul 15, 2013 1:29pm SAT wer 5.1b cur p. 1




MM-CCYY| Current Aid Support Paid Principatl Monthly Interest Total Balance
Charge St Balance Interest Balance

08-2003 357.60 0.00 0.00 51,301.00 427.51 29,063.92 B0, 364.92
09-2003 357.00 0.00 0.00 51,658.00 430.48 29,494 .40 81,152.40
10-2003 357.00 0.00 0.00 52,015.00 433 .46 29,927.86 B1,942.86
11-2003 357.00 c.00 0.00 52,372.00 436.43 30,364.29 B2,736.29
12-2003 357.00 0.00 0.00 52,729.00 439.41 30,803.70 83,532.70
01-2004 250.00 275.00 0.00 52,729.00 439.41 31,218.11 83,947.11
02-2004 250.00 275.00 0.00 52,729.00 439.41 31,632.52 84,361.52
03-2004 250.00 322.00 0.00 52,729.00 439,41 31,999.93 84,728.93
04-2004 250.00 275.00 777.00 52,729.00 439.41 31,637.34 84,366.34
05-2004 250.00 275.00 0.00 52,729.00 439.41 32,051.75 84,780.75
06-2004 250.00 275.00 0.00 52,729.00 439,41 32,466.16 85,195.16
07-2004 250.00 275.00 0.00 52,729.00 439.41 32,880,57 85,609.57
08-2004 250.00 275.00 0.00 52,729.00 439.41 33,294.98 B65,023.98
09-2004 250.00 275.00 D.00 52,729.00 439.41 33,709.39 86,438,39
10-2004 250.00 275.00 0.0C 52,729.00 439.41 34,123 .80 86,852.80
11-2004 250.00 0.00 0.00 52,979.00 441.49 34,565.29 87,544.29
12-2004 250.00 275.00 0.00 52,979.00 441.49 34,981.78 87,5960.78
01-2005 250.00 275.00 0.00 52,979.00 441.49 35,398.27 88,377.27
02-2005 250.00 275.00 2.00 52,979.00 441.49 35,814.76 88,793.76
03-2005 250.00 550.00 0.00 52,979.00 441.49 35,956.25 B8,935.25
04-2005 250.00 275.00 0.00 52,9792,00 441.49 36,372.74 B9,351.74
05-2005 250.00 316.00 0.00 52,979.00 441.49 36,748.23 89,727.23
06-2005 250.00 275.00 337.Q00 52,979.00 441.49 36,827.72 89,806.72
07-2005 250.00 275.00 0.00 52,979.00 441.49 37,244.21 90,223.21
08-2005 250.00 275.00 0.00 52,979.00 441.49 37,660.70 50,639.70
09-2005 250.00 275.00 0.00 52,979.00 441 .49 38,077.19 91,056.19
10-2005 250.00 275.00 0.00 52,979.00 441,49 38,493.68 91,472.68
11-2005 250.00 275.00 0.00 52,979.00 441.49 38,910.17 91,889.17
12-2005 250.00 275.00 0.00 52,979.00 441 .49 39,326.66 92,305.66
01-2006 250.400 275.00 0.00 52,979.C0 441 .49 39,743,15 92,722.15
02-2006 250.00 275.00 0.00 52,979.00 441.49  40,159.64 93,138.64
03-2006 250.00 275.00 9.00 52,979.00 441 .49 40,576.13 93,555.13
04-2006 250.00 0.00 0.00 53,229.00 443 .57 41,019.70 94,248.70
05-20086 250.00 550.00 .00 53,229.00 443.57 41,163.27 94,392.27
06-2006 250.00 275.00 0.00 53,229.00 443.57 41,581.84 94,810.84
07-2006 0.00 0.00 0.00 53,229.00 443 .57  42,025.41 95,254 .41
08-20086 0.00 100.00 0.00 53,229.00 443,57 42,368.98 95,597.98
09-2006 0.00 50.00 0.00 53,229.00 443 .57 42,762.55 95,991.55
10-2008 0.co 100.00 0.00 53,229.00 443.57 43,106.12 96,335.12
11-2006 0.c0 126.92 0.00 53,229,900 443.57 43,422.77 96,651.77
12-2006 0.00 353,84 0.00 53,229.00 443 .57 43,512.50 96,741.50
01-2007 0.00 253.84 0.00 53,229.00 443.57  43,702,23 96,931.23
02-2007 0.00 253.84 D.00 53,229,00 443,57 43,891.96 97,120.96
03-2007 0.00 253.84 0.00 53,229.00 443,57 44,081,629 97,310.69
04-2007 0.00 253 .84 D.00 53,229.00 443.57 44,271.42 97,500.42
05-2007 0.00 516.76 0.00 53,229.00 443.57  44,198.23 97,427.23
06-2007 0.00 253,84 0.00 53,229,00 443 .57 44,387.96 97,616.96
07-2007 0.00Q 253.84 0.00 53,229.00C 443,57 44 ,577.69 97,806.69
08-2007 0.00 253.84 0.00 5$3,229.00 443,57 44,767.42 97,996.42
09-2007 0.00 253.84 0.00 53,229.00 443 .57 44,957.15 98,186.15
10-2007 0.00 380.76 0.00 53,2259.00 443,57 45,019.96 98,248B.96
11-2007 0.00 253.84 0.00 53,229.00 443.57  45,209.69 98,438.69
12-2007 0.00 253.84 0.00 53,229.00 443.57 45,399.42 98,628.42
01-2008 0.00 253.84 0.00 53,229.00 443,57 45,589,15 98,818.15
02-2008 0.00 253 .84 0.00 53,229.00 421.76 45,757.07 98,986.07
03-2008 0.00 253.84 0.00 53,229.00 450.85  45,954.08 99,183.08
04-2008 0.00 401.76 0.00 53,229.00 436,30 45,988.62 99,217.62
05-2008 0.00 253.84 428.C0 53,229.00 450.85 45,757.63 98,986.63
06-2008 0.00 253.84 600.00 53,229.00 436.30 45,340.09 98,569,039
07-2008 0.00 253 .84 0.00 53,229.00 450,85 45,537.10 98,766.10
08-2008 0.00 253 .84 0.00 53,229.00 450.85 45,734.11 98,963,111
09-2008 0.00 253.84 0.00 53,229.00 436.30 45,916.57 99,145.57
10-2008 0.00 380.78 0.00 53,229.00 450.85  45,986.66 99,215.56
11-2008 0.00 253.84 0.00 53,229.00 436.30  46,169.12 99,398.12
12-2008 0.00 253.84 0.0C 53,229.00 450.85 46,366,13 99,595.13
01-2009 0.00 253.84 0.00 52,975.16 449.93 46,816.06 99,791.22
02-2009 0.00 253 .84 0.00 52,721.32 404 .44 47,220.50 99,941.82
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FL-687

GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY lundor Family Coda, 55 17400, and 17408): FOR COURT USE ONLY

George O. Nislsen, Child Bupport Attorney DCSS#: 714179-A /3570 /kw ¢ rl y
Contra Costa County - Department of Child Support Services Ev | ! , l ,Tj‘ m
50 Douglas Drive, Suite 100 FoLheo g

Martinez, CA 94563 T e
TELEPHONEND.: (926} 957-7300 raxwno.: [925) 335-3627
| ATTORNEY FOR Meamer:_

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF CONTRA COSTA

STREET ADDRESS: 751 Pine Street
MAILING ADDRESS: P (). Box 911

CITY AND ZIP CODE:
| CITY N0 28 COCE: Martinez, CA 94563

Whlonemwmw& VALERIE RODRIGUEZ / /& N/ /)5

RESPONDENT/DEFENDANT: JOSE RODRIGUEZ

OTHER PARENT:
ORDER AFTER HEARING CASENMEER . D93-04214
1. This matter proceeded as follows: [ ] Uncontested [ X | By stipulation |:| Contested
a. Date:  12-18-03 Dept.: 52 Judicial officer: DONALD J. LIDDLE
b.{ X | Petitioner/Plaintiff prasent Attorney present fname):
¢.| X | Respondent/Defendant present Attorney present (name):
d Other parent present Attorney present {name):

. Local child support agency attorney (Family Code §§ 17400, 17408} fname): NANCY GORDON
f. [ Other fspecity):

g. The Obligor {the parent ordered to pay support) is D Petitioner/Plaintiff @ Respondent/Defend
:l Other Parent

2. |:l Attached is a8 computer printout showing the perents’ incoma and percentage of time each parent spends with tha
child{ren). The printout, which shows the calculation of child support payable, shall bscome the court's findings.

3. [__] This order is based on the attached documents (specify’:
4. THE COURT ORDERS

a. All orders previously made in this action shall remain in full force and effect except as specifically modified below.
b. Obligor is the parent of and shall pay current child support for the following children;

Name Date of birth Monthly support amount
SAMANTHA RODRIGUEZ 5/11/86 $250.00
KELLIE RODRIGUEZ 3/24/88
(1) Other fspecity):

{2)[X] For a total of: $250.00 payable on the: 18T day of each month

beginning (date):  {-1-04

{3)1 The support order was reduced, pursuant to the low income adjustment, because the Obligor's net menthly income
is less than $1,000.

{41 Any support ordered shall continue until further order of court, unless terminated by operation of law.

NOTICE: Any party required to pay child support must pay interast on overdue amounts at the "legat” rate,
which is currently 10 percent.

Fomn Adopted for Mandatory Use Family Cods, §§ 17402,
Judicitl Counci ot Cakforia ORDER AFTER HEARING 17404, 17400
FL-887[Rev. January 1, 2003} wrw . courinfo.cagov

{Governmental)




DCSS #714179-A 3570/ !

RESPONDENT/DEFENDANT: JOSE RODRIGUEZ D93-04214

PETITIONER/PLAINTIEF: VALERIE RODRIGUEZ : case NUMBGR:

OTHER PARENT:

4, c. m Obligor owes support arrears as follows, as of /date):

H G Child support: [:I Spousal support: L__J Family support:
(2) [ Interest is not inchuded and is not waived. _
(31 [x] Payabie: $25.00 on 18T day of each month

beginning fdate): 1-1-04
t4) [X] nterest shall accrue on the entire principal hL»Iance owing and not on each installment as It becomes dus.

d. Ne provision of this judgment may aperate to limit any‘nght to collect the principal (total amount of unpaid support) or t¢

charge and collect interest and penalties as allowed by law. Ali payments ordered are subject to modification.

e. All payments shall be made to fname and address of agency): CONTRA COSTA COUNTY-DCSS

f.
g.[_] obligor [} Obliges must {1} provide and mai

P.0. BOX 2399 ) '
MARTINEZ, CA 94653-0238 oess#: 71441 79“?
An Order/Notice to Withhold Income for Child Support [form FL-196) must issue.

in health insurance coverage for the children if it is available
through employment or a group plan, or otherwise at no or reasonable cost, and must keep the local child support
agency informed of the availability of the coverage; {2) if health insurance is not avallable, provide coverage when it
bacomes available; {3} within 20 days of the local child support agency request, completa and return a health
insurance form; (4) provide to the local child support agency all information and forms necessary to obtain health |
care services for the children; (8) present any claim to secure payment or reimbursemant to the other parant or
caretakar who incurs costs for health care servicas to the children; (6) assign any rights to reimbursement to the
other parent or caretaker who incurs costs for heaith care services for the children. If the "Obligor * box is checked,
a Health Insurance Coverage Assignment must issue.

h. Both parents must complete the Child Support Case Registry Form (form FL-191) and send {deliver or mail} it to the local

3

k. [:)ﬂ The court further orders fspecify}:

child support agency within 10 days of the data of thi
any change in the information submitted on the form

The form Notice of Rights and Responsibilities and Infi
attached.

] The tollowing person {the "Other Parent") is add
frame};

order. The parents must notify the local child support agency of
submitting an updated form within 10 days of the change.

atfon Sheet on Changing a Child Support Order (form FL-192)

as a party to this action under Family Code section 17404 (name}:

Rezpondent's driver's license is released conditioned on timely, monthly
payments of child support and arredrs payments

DONALD J. LIDDLE

Date: /—JZ / 'é // JUDICIAL OFFICER

5. Numbse of pages attached: _0 [ ] SIGNATURE FOLLOWS LAST ATTACHMENT

——narr.

Approved as conforming to court order:
Date:

{SIGNATURE QF ATTORNEY FOR OBLIGOR)

Pagalofz

FL-687 [Rawv, January 1, 2003)

ORDER AFTER HEARING
(G[ ernmental)
|




MM-CCYY| Current Aid Support Paid Principal Monthly Interest Total Balanre

Charge St Balance Interest Balance

03-2003 0.00 253.84 0.00 52,467.48 445,61 47,666.11 100,133.59
04-2009 0.00 380.76 0.00 52,086.72 428.11 48,094.22 100,180.94
05-2009 0.00 253.84 0.00 51,832.88 440.22 48,534 .44 100,367.32
06-2009 0.00 253.84 0.00 51,579.04 423.94 48,958.38 100,537.42
07-2009 0.00 253.84 0.00 51,325.20 435.91 49,394.29 100,719.49
08-2009 0.00 253.84 0.00 51,071.36 433.76 49,828.05 100,8989.41
09-2009 0.00 380.76 0.00 50,690.60 416.64 50,244.69 100,935.29
10-2009 0.00 253 .84 0.00 50,436.7¢6 428.37 50,673.06 101,10%9,82
11-2009 0.00 253.84 0.00 50,182.92 412.46 51,085.52 101,268.44
12-2008 0.00 €9.00 .00 50,113.92 425.63 51,511.15 101,625.07
gl-2010 0.00 414.0C 0.00 49,699.92 422.11 51,933.26 161,633,18
02-2010 0.00 276.00 0.00 49,423.92 37%2.14 52,312.40 101,736.32
03-2010 0.00 414.00 0.00C 49,009.92 416.25 52,728.65 101,738.57
04-2010 0.00 276.00 0.c0 48,733.92 400.55 53,129.20 101,863.12
05-2010 0.C0 276.00 0.00 48,457.92 411.5¢6 53,540.76 101,998.68
06-2010 0.00 345.00 .00 48,112.92 395.45 53,936.21 102,049.13
07-2010 0.00 276.0¢C 0.00 47,836.92 406.29 54,342.50 102,179.42
08-2010 0.00 276.00 0.00 47,560,92 403.54 54,746.44 102,307.36
g9-2010 0.00 276.00 0.00C 47,284.92 388.64 55,135.08 102,420.00
10-2010 0.00 276.00 0.00 47,008.92 399.25 55,534.33 102,543.25
11-2010 0.0C 345,00 ¢.00 46,663.92 383.54 55,917.87 102,581.79
12-2010 0.00 345.00 0.00 46,318.92 393.33 56,311.26 102,630.18
01-2011 0.00 207.49¢C 0.00 46,111.92 391.64 56,702.90 102,814.82
02-2011 .00 69.00 0.0C 46,042.92 353.21 57,0586.11 103,099.03
03-2011 0.00 552,00 0.00 45,490.92 386.36 57,442.47 102,933.39
04-2011 0.00 345.00 0.00 45,145,92 371.06 57,813.53 102,959.45
05-2011 0.00 276.00 0.00 44,869.92 381.09 58,194.62 143,064.54
06-2011 0.00 276 .00 0.00 44,593.92 366.53 58,561.15 103,155.07
07-2011 0.00 276.00 0.080 44,317.92 376.40 58,937.55 103,255.47
08-2011 0.00 414.00 0.00 43,903.92 372.88 59,310.43 103,214.35
09-2011 0.00 276.00 0.00 43,627.92 358.59 55%,669.02 103,296.94
10-2011 .00 276.00 .00 43,351.92 368.19 60,037.21 103,389.13
11-2011 0.00 0.00 0.00 43,351.92 356.32 60,393.53 103, 745.45
12-2011 0.400 0.00 0.00 43,351.92 368.19 60,761.72 104,113.64
01-2012 0.00C Q.00 0.c0 43,351.92 367.13 61,128.51 104,480.83
02-2012 0.00 0.00 0.00 43,351.92 343.50 61,472.41 104,824 .33
03-2012 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 43,351.92 367.19 61,839.60 105,191.52
04-2012 0.00 0.00 0.00 43,351.82 355.34 62,194.94 105,546.86
05-2012 0.00 0.00 0.00 43,351.92 367.13 62,562.13 105,914.05
06-2012 0.400 0.00 0.00 43,351.92 355.34 62,917.4%7 106,269.39
07-2012 0.00 0.00 0.00 43,351.92 367.19 63,284 .66 106,636.58
08-2012 0.00 G.00 0.00 43,351.92 367.19 63,651.85 107,003.77
09-2012 0.00 0.00 c.o0 43,351.92 355.34 64,007,119 107,359.11
10-2012 .00 .00 0.00 43,351.92 367.19 64,374.38 107,726.30
11-2012 0.00 0.00 0.00 43,351.92 355.34 64,729.72 108,081 .64
12-2012 0.00 0.00 0.00 43,351.92 367.19 65,096.91 108,448 .83
01-2013 0.00 c.00 0.00 43,351.92 368.19 65,465.10 108,817.02
02-2013 0.00 0.00 0.00 43,351.92 332.56 65,797.66 109,149.58
03-2013 0.00 0.90 0.00 43,351.92 3e8.19 66,165.85 109,517.77
04-2013 .00 Q.00 0.00 43,351.92 356.32 66,522.17 109,874.09
05-~-2013 0.00 .00 0.00 43,351.92 368.19 66,890.36 110,242 .28
06-2013 ¢.00 0.00 .00 43,351.92 356.32 67,246.68 110,598.60
07-2013 0.00 0.00 0.00 43,351.92 0.00 67,246.68 110,598.60
Totals: 61,678.00 27,151.68 2,142.00 78,214.28
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MM-CCYY | Current Aid Support Paid Principal Monthly Interest Total Balance
Charge St Balance Interest Balance
01-1998 357.00 0.00 .00  27,382.00 228.18 6,998.64 34,380.564
02-1998 357.00 0.00 0.00 27,739.00 231.16 7,229.80 34,968.80
03-1998 357.00 0.00 0.00 28,096.00 234.13 7,463.93 35,559.93
04-1998 357.00 0.00 0.00 28,453.00 237.11 7.701.04 36,154.04
05-1998 357.00 0.00 0.00 28,810.00 240.08 7,941.12 36,751.12
06-1998 357.00 a.co 0.00 29,167.00 243.06 8,184.18 37,351.18
07-1998 357.00C 0.00 0.00  29,524.00 246,03 8,430.21 37,954.21
08-1998 357.00 0.00 ©.00 29,881.00 249.01 8,679.22 38,560.22
09-1998 .357.00 0.00 0.00 30,238.00 251.98 8,931.20 39,169.20
10-1998 357.00 0.00 0.00 30,595.00 254.96 9,186.16 39,781.1%
11-1998 357.00 0.00C 0.00 30,952.00 257.93 9,444.09 40,396.09
12-1998 357.00 0.00 .00  31,309.00 260.91 9,705.00 41,014.00
01-1999 357.00 0.00 0.00 31,666.00 263.88 9,968.88 41,634.88
02-1999 357.00 0.00 0.00 32,023.00 266.86  10,235.74 42,258.74
03-1999 357.00 0.00 0.00  32,380.00 269.83  10,505.57 42,885.57
04-1999 357.00C 0.00 0.00 32,737.00 272.81 10,778.38 43,515.38
05-1999 357.00 0.0C 0.00 33,094.00 275.78 11,054.16 44,148.16
06-1999 357.00 0.00 0.00 33,451.00 278.76  11,332.92 44,783.92
07-1999 357.00 0.00 .00 33,808.00 281.73  11,614.65 45,422.65
08-1999 357.00 0.00 0.00  34,165.00 284.71 11,899.36 46,064.36
09-1999 357.00 0.00 0.00  34,522.00 287.68 12,187.04 46,709.04
10-1999 357.40 0.00 0.00C  34,B879.00 290.66  12,477.70 47,356.70
11-1999 357.00 0.00 0.00 35,236.00 293,63  12,771.33 48,007.33
12-1999 357.00 0.00 £.00 35,582.00 296.61  13,067.94 48,660.94
01-2000 357.00 0.00 0.00 35,950.00 299.58 13,367.52 49,317.52
02-2000 357.00 0.00 0.00  36,307.00 302.56 13,670.08 49,977.08
03-2000 357.00 0.00 0.00 36,664.00 305.53  13,975.61 50,639.61
04-2000 357.00 0.00 0.00 37,021.00 308.51  14,284.12 51,305.12
05-2000 357.00 0.00 0.00 37,378.00 311.48  14,595.60 51,9%73.60
06-2000 357.00C 0.00 0.00  37,735.00 314 .46 14,910.06 52,645.086
07-2000 357.00 0.00 0.00  38,0%2.00 317.43  15,227.49 53,319.49
08-2000 357.00 0.09 0.0C  38,449.00 320.41  15,547.90 53,996.90
09-2000 357.00 0.0¢ 0.00 38,806.00 323.38 15,871.28 54,677.28
10-2000 357.00 0.00 0.00 39,163.00 326.36  16,197.64 55,360.64
11-2000 357.00 0.00 0.00  39,520.00 329.33  16,526.57 56,046.97
12-2000 357.00 0.00 0.00C  39,877.00 332.31  16,859.28 56,736.28
01-2001 357.00 0.00 0.00 "40,234.00 335.28  17,194.58 57,428.56
02-2001 357.00 0.00 0.00  40,591.0C 338.26  17,532.82 58,123.82
03-2001 357.00 0.00 0.00 40,948.00 341.23  17,874.05 58,822.05
04-2001 357.00 0.00 0.00  41,305.00 344.21  18,218.26 59,523.26
05-2001 357.00 0.00 0.00 41,662.00 347.18  18,565.44 60,227.44
06-2001 357.00 0.00 0.00  42,019.00 350.16  18,915.60 60,934.60
07-2001 357.00 0.00 0.00 42,376.00 353.13 19,268.73 61,644.73
0B8-2001 357.00 0.00 0.00 42,733.00 356.11  19,624.84 62,357.84
09-2001 357.00 0.00 0.00 43,090.00 359.08  19,983.92 63,073.92
10-2001 357.00 0.00 0.00  43,447.00 362.06  20,345.98 €3,792.98
11-2001 357.00 0.c0 0.00  43,804.00 365.03  20,711.01 64,515.01
12-2001 357.00 0.00 0.0C  44,161.00 368.01  21,07%8.02 65,240.02
01-2002 357.00 0.00 0.00  44,518.00 370.98  21,450.00 65,968.00
02-2002 357.00 0.00 0.00  44,875.00 373.96  21,823.96 66,698.96
03-2002 357.00 0.0Q0 0.00  45,232.00 376.93  22,200.89 67,432.89
04-2002 357.00 0.00 0.00  45,589.00 379.91  22,580.80 68,169.80
05-2002 357.00 0.00 0.00  45,946.00 382.88  22,963.68 68,909.68
06-2002 357.00 0.00 0.00  46,303.00 385.86  23,349.54 69,652.54
07-2002 357.00 0.q0 0.00  46,660.00 388.83  23,738.37 70,398.37
08-2002 357.400 0.00 0.00 47,017.00 391.81  24,130.18 71,147.18
09-2002 357.00 0.00 ¢.C0  47,374.00 394.78  24,524.96 71,898.96
10-2002 357.00 0.00 0.00 47,731.00 397.76  24,922.72 72,653.72
11-2002 357.00 0.00 0.00  48,088.00 400.73  25,323.45 73,411.45
12-2002 357.00 0.00 0.00  48,445.00 403.71  25,727.16 74,172.16
01-2003 357.00 Q.00 0.00  48,802.00 406.68  26,133.84 74,935.84
02-2003 357.00 0.00 0.00 49,159.00 409.66  26,543,50 75,702.50
03-2003 357.00 0.00 0.00 49,516.00 412.63  26,956.13 76,472.13
04-2003 357.00 0.4Q0 0.00  49,873.00 415.61  27,371.74 77,244.74
05-2003 357.00 0.00 0.00 50,230.00 418.58  27,790.32 78,020.32
06-2003 357.00 0.00 ¢.00 50,587.00 421,56  28,211.88 78,798.88
¢7-2003 357.00 0.00 0.00 50,944.00 424.53  28,636.41 75,580.41

Printed by steag, Contra Costa Jul 15, 2013 1:25pm SAT ver 5.1b cur

[8impls Rpt All Debt Types)

p. 2
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e TATTORNEY (A ~ =
VALERIE RODRIGUEZ
$00 -WILBUR AVENUE, NO. 2064

ANTIOCH,  CA 94509

ATTORNEY PO Ovane):

sU R COURT RNIA, COUNTY OF con'rna cosm coun
STREETIOORESS: 725 COURT STREET .- . '

saLwamoress: - POST . .OFFICE BOX 911 - - ST

. mmumm. m’r:mz}& CA- 94553 VI R R RIS oY :___, 1T
: g 0 e LT o

(élb)vs?"'

PETI'l’lmPLMNTIFF VALERIE RODRIGUEB . B i
RESPOWEHMJEFMT JOSE Roonmugz "

T ilﬂl’ﬁ‘ t

WAGE AND EARNINGS ASS'GNMENT ORDCR : ) D932~-0 4214
£ Modification X Child Support £ Spousat or Family Support -

JOSE RODRIGUEZ . SOC. SEC. NUMEER

andpayudlrectod beiow. anww ThiS OFUBN I8 Phmrer s v e e

THE COURT ORDERSYOUTO g2

1. Paypartofthe parnings of the empioyee orothor person ordered to pay suppert as follm
a. [(X1$821.00  pérmonthcurrentomidsupport. o CJ$ per month chiid support arresrages.
b I:‘_:I..s per month current spoussi suppart. 8. 18 ' . POr MeNth SPOUSAl SUPPOTt BITRErRges,
c. )% per month current famiy support. ¥, EJ $ . wmmfmurmortmgn.
g LJ1$ per manth mrmy m. untll the total- ol" L T--" 'I'\as been’ pald '

X3 Tha paymnnta ordered under Items 18, 1b, and 1c shall be pald to (name, addraes)  VALERIE RODRIGUEZ

2.

600 WILBUR AVENUE, NO, 2064, ANTIOCH, CA 94509
‘8 3 The payments ordered unuer ltem 1d, 1e. and 11 shlllbepald to(name ]
4,

] The payments orcerad under item 19 thall be’ pnid to (neme, amssJ

8. The payments orderad undar item 1 shall continua until l‘urtrler written notice from payese or the court.

8. E This order modifies an axisting order. The -maunt wu inust withhoid may have changed. The existing order continues in

- gtfect untll this modification is effective.-

7. . This order affects et earnings payable beglnnlng 3 3000 88 Uf-'!_“‘ble but not later than 10 days after you receive it.

8. Give the obligor a copy of thilu order within 10 days.

o [ _@ther tapectty):

THE GOURT FINDS the total arrsarage to-bs as follows

- TO THE PAYOR: -This is a court order. You must withholda portion of tha eamin.,s ot tansgor's neme mmmmy)

Amount As Of (dale,

10 8 3 chila support: _‘ ) . ; .

b, ] Spousal Bupport.

c. 3 Family support: . R T

e o . _ _ PATRICIA K, SEPUNVEDA -« -
oo ?/-/-'"’:? 7 e : T 00RO HESuPEROR GO
D T e " {868 roveraa for information snd instructions) -

Formadopied by Rule 128670 - WAGE AND EARNINGS ASSIGNMENT ORDER CMA Code, § 4350
Judicial Councd of Cakornis (Family Law « Domestic Viclence Prevention - Uniform Parentage) coswor m&mﬂ:&g

1288.70 (Rev. July 1, 1991)
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IN RE MARRIAGE OF RODBﬁiU_EZ ’ VJ_\LE_RIE AND JOSE 593-04214
| ‘Attachment 4.f.
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED as follows:
Peﬁitioner ‘and réépondént are awarded joint legal custody
of the minor éhildren, namely, _SAanAA RODRIGUEZ, born May 11, .'
1985, and KELLIE RODRIGUEZ, born Ma'rch."zll', ‘1988, with petitioner
being awarded phyaical custody of said ninor children subject to

raspondent's riqhts to reasonabla vis.ttation, upon. reaaonable

" notice first given.

II. CHILD SUPPORI .

Respondent shall pay t;: petitioner the sum of $323.00 per
month per child for a total of $646.00 per month child support
commeéncing the date thisaJudgmen't., is executed by the Judge and
continuing monthly theraafte'r_' c:':x_g the first of each month, until
death, emancipation, eighteen years of aﬁe, or nineteen years of
age and a full time high school student residing with parent, or
until further order of tha court, whichever occurs firat.

As_ and for additional child support, respondent shall pay

. to petitioner a portion of child care costs in the sum of $175.00
‘per month co_ﬁmenéiﬁg upon the date this Judgment is executed by the
Judge and cointinui'ng monthly thereafter until further order of the

.Court. i B

Respondent is ordered to maintain hie present medical,
dental ins‘ura_hc_ie coverage for the benefit of the minor children.
IIX. SPOUSAL SUPPORT

The court shall reserve jurisdiction.over the award of

%
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of Contra Costa County, Finance Building Room 203, Martinesz,

lcalifornia, 94553. Account DR : ] 681_1_100

{3) ‘That an Earnings Assignment issue directing the
employer of the person ordered to pay support to deduct each month
from the earnings due that person the amount ordered to be paid in
the attached support order, and remit said sums to the Audi.t‘or-'
Controller of Contra Costa County, until further order of the
Court.

I declare under penalty of perjury, under the

éms of the
State of California, that the foregoing’ iz true and forrect.

DATED;  February 8, 19%4

Deputy strict Attorney

ORDER

Good cause appearing therefore,
17 IS OERDERED THAT all umpald support previeusly ordered in
this action .shall be paid to the Auditor-Controller, Central

|collections, Room 203, Finance Building, Martinez, California.

94553. Account DR # 681100 .

1T IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Digtrict Attorney shall appear
in any action regarding support, pursuant to the authority granted

 in Welfare & Institutions Code Section 11475.1.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that an earnings assignment shall issue, |
as provided by Civil Code Section 4390.3.

FEB 10 1904 JOSANNA BERKOW
DATED:

SUPERIOR COURT REFEREE




l SHORT TITLE: -i CABE NUMBEK.

—

Jtems continued from the first page:
a. T Additional judgment debtof {name and last known addressl:

AR
— 1
£ r,luom of sale has been requested by fname and adaressl:

11

1
I
—
|

o

8. | i Joint debtor was declared bound by the judgment (CCP 989-994)
a. on fdgatel: a. on fdorel):
b name and address of joint debtorn b name and address of jotnt aebtor:
T—t— — — —t—

¢. ' additional cOsis against cerain oint geutors fitemizel.

a. : (Wit of Possession or Writ of Sajs) Judgment was entered for the following:
a. 1 Possession of real property: The comptaint was filed on idatel: _ (Check {1) or [2}):
{1 ___1 The Prejuagrnent Claim of Right o Possession was served n comphiarce with CCP 415.46. '
— The judgment includes 8l tenants, sublenants. named claimants. anc other pccunants of the premises.
(2) L] The Prejuegment Ciaim of Right to Possession was NOT served \n compiisnce with CCP 415.48.
{a) S was the daity rental value on the date the comptaint was fileg.
(o} The court will hesr objections to enforcement of the udgment under CCP 1174.2 on the following’
— dates (specify).
b _'g_gession of personal Droperty
—__1 It celivery cannot Be had, then for the value firemize in 9e) specified in the judgment or supplementsl orger.
Saie of personal propeny s
Sale of real property
escription of property:

2] |

— NOTICE TO PERSON SERVED —

WRIT OF EXECUTION OR SALZ. Your rights and auties are indicated on the accompanying Notice of Levy.

WRIT OF POSSESSION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY. If the jevying officer is nat atle 1o 1aka custody of the property, the levying
afficer will make 2 gemand upon you for the property. 1 custody is not obtained following demand, the judgment may be enforced
25 8 monay judgment for the value of the property specified in the juggment or in 2 suppiemental order.

WRIT OF POSSEESION OF REAL PROPERTY. I the premises are not vacated within five days after the date of service on the
occoupant or, if service is ty posting, within five days aftef service on you, the levying oHicer will remove the ccsupants from
the real property and place the judgment creditor in possession of the property. Personal property remaining on theprermises will
pe soid or otharwise dispcsed of in accordance with CCP 1174 uniess you or the owner of the property pavs the judgment credior
the reasonable cost of storage and takes possession of the personal property ROt tater than 15 days afier the ume the judgment
creditor 1akes possession of the premises. *

= A Claim of Aight to Possession form accompanies this writ luniess the Summons was sarved in compliance with CCP 415.461.

T NOTE: Contnued use of torm £4-130 fRev. Jan 1, 1985 5 authonzed uanl June 30. 1882, except il used as & Wril of Possession of Raal Property.

“ne
2. 730 Pev Sepremodt 30, 88t

WHIT OF EXECUTION ’ . Page rwe



AWhere pcyments CTe ordered 1o be peid at different limes. hll n daic below: in ather coses. strika out

inspplicsble perions). Falure to clem interest sholl be deered g waver thereot.

That the inawailments erdersd cnd interest thereon, gnd the instellments paid end interest fmereon. are

=s {ollnwa:
tnatelimonts Ordered Peid " Instollments Actuaily Paid ' Baionce Due
. d=te dus  cmount . interest dete paid  on principal eon interest  on prnapal on interest

SEE ATTACHED SPREAD
SHEET EXHIBIT "A"

1 the uadersigned stcts:

-‘I'amﬂwroisq:mnllvduemmi&orderﬁumcisl-%a-oo principal. $ 0

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY

morts, &

2 writ o!execuﬂon_iswemimrd

o ALAMEDA . Couxnty.

then

FE
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PROOF OF SERVICE BY MATIL
(c.C.P. 1012, 1013a, 1963(34), 2015.5)

VALERIE RODRIGUEZ
JOSE RODRIGUEZ

Re: _ No.

D93-04214

I, the undersigned, certify that I am over 18 years of age, and
not a party to the within action. My business address is Contra
Costa County District Attorney's Office, Family Support Division,
50 Douglas Drive, Suite 100, Martinez, California 94553.

I served a true copy of:

[ ] STIPULATION AND ORDER

[ } WAGE AND EARNINGS ASSIGNMENT ORDER

[ ] ORDER FOR HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE

[X} DECIARATION OF POSITION CONTRA COSTA COUNTY RE
- PROPOSED CHILD SUPPORT AND SPOUSAL SUPPORT ORDER

by placing said copy in a sealed envelope(s) with postage fully
prepaid in the United State’'s mail at Martinez, California on
{date) (R L F- DA . Said envelcope(s) was addressed as
follows:

Jose Rodriguez
431 E 9th Street
Pittsburg, CA 94565

Executed this day, [ R~/ F-F5 , at Martinez,
California. I declare under penalty of perjury that the feregoing
is true and correct.

(nane)
&amrhrﬂﬂﬂwmd

F5-76 (Rev. 11/93)



NFMRWWHMATMHNEVM.J I '

”iT erve, Kopdr
2R Ko

| m 9

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF CONTRA COSTA

STREET ADDRESS: 725 COURT STREET
MASLING ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 911
CITY, STATE AND 2L . MARTINEZ. CA 94553 -
e e,
PETITIONER/PLAINTIFF: VQ\M\@WWMZ/ e
RESPONDENTIBEFENDANT &USZ_,M\%ML
CLAIMANT:
S ‘ _ CASE NUMBER:
FINDINGS AND ORDER AFTER HEARING .
(Family Law — Domestic Violence Prevention — Uniform Parentage) . :bc?f)-—- 0‘/;}/ L—i
1. This proceeding . i
on (date) : é?.’slg %’ at ftime): M in Dept: "f / Room:
by Judge tg ) Temporary Judge
jonerplaintiff prasent Atmrnsy present {name):
__MRespondent/defendant present Attorney present fname}:
Claimant present : Attorney present fnamel:
On the order to show cause or motmn filed fdatel: ' . by fnamej:
-
2. THECOURTORDERS . e ——
3. Custody and visitation: :l As attached |:i Not applicable
4, Child support: I:I Asattached || Not applicable
8. Spoussl-Family support: « [] Asattached [ Not appliceble
8. Fropenty orders: E:] As.attached L1 Not applicable
7. Domestic Violence Miscellanecus Orders - [Jas attached ] ot applicable
8. Other orders: - ' |:! Ag sttached |:| Not applicable
8. [} Attorney fees fspecify amount): % [ payable as child support, [ payable as spousal support

Payable to {name and address): ' 6} o Mﬁ) ; 20 fé@ g — .
Payable [ |forthwith [ ather (specify): m Ao ok ” ‘ ‘,‘ LOA L V : ,Mus*f’ A
5 I i Y 4 9 / ‘ L.

veol

10. All other issues are reserved until further order of court, W

peter )7 ..Zs’"?D'/

Approved as conforming to court order..

4

SIGNATURE OF ATIDRNEY FOR | | PETIIONER/PLAINTIFF || RESPONDENT | DEFENDANT

| (Continued) _ Page 1of
Fom Adooted iy A 1296.31 ~ FINDINGS AND ORDER AFTER HEARING -
g sl {Family Law — Domestic Violerice Prevention:— Uniform Parentage)



CASE MUMDER

RESPONSIVE DECI.ARATION TD ORDER 'I'O SHDW GAUSE
OR: HOT ICE OF MOTION _
M o-.mumen'r OB AGOM:

b Ej 1 do not cons nlwﬂunfdurnquested butl
consant to ti. : icMlowing order:

h. D ldonotconsemuﬂwolduuquestedbm |
» . eonsannotha iollnwlnnm

b.EI 1 conseit 1o wideline suppost,

p.:ostad. butleonummthe Iollowmgo:da-
L___l Other fepecifyls

3 HEE lmanuou\eucdurequemd. ] -
| R idnnotcommtothaordvrrequested.-

[=-] ATTORNEY Fies AND COSTS b.-[ZJ 1 consent to :he tollawing order:
e 3 Bl Imemmthemdmroqucmd o "

. w71 1 consent 1 che following order:
Imsennoﬂaomrmqu«ud. S
I.dgno_thnsemwﬂnordqruquemd-_

!;J‘-I.con'sumwﬂxefoilcﬁngomﬂ
leomentto:heurderroquastod ) i S ’
| tdonot consent to the order requested.’

lcomimaq-on uvomi X

RESPONSWE DECI.AHATIDH TO ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE
_ R NOTICE OF MOTION -
tFlmihf taw)
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1 PETTIONER 7 PLAINTFF: Vﬁ/z,t T FTT T T\ case wseR

- | RESPONDENT / DEFENOANT: “J00Cy . J7 A2O4V4 5 P )E &
K
. [INCOME WFORMATION OF (e} = 1258 7, 43¢ o163 ICK. _ QE//OO
3 . Total gmss salary or. Wages. Includiing commissions, bonuses, and overtime paid during last 12 months: . 8
: 2. “All other money received during Jant 12 months except welfare, AFDC Spacily sources below
- 881, spousal support from this: murriugo. or any child support. . 2a.% .
Mdudcpmsions. soclal securily. disabillty, unemploymant, mifitary ba- T
 slo aliowance for quarters (BAQ), spousal support trom a different mar- o 2% /0
ri'aae dMabnds interest or royally, trust income, and annuities. - T,
.. include hcome Trom a business, rental propsrties, and reimbursemant of , 2¢.3 R
Jab-mhtzéd expenses, - ' s
- Prepare and attach a schedule showing gross receipts less cash ex- 248 7 _
- penses for each business orrenta!pmperty ' Q
3 Add lines 1 through 2d.., - OO PRSI SIO TSRS N S
D%vida fine 3 by 12 and place result on Ima 4a ' '
Average ‘Last month:
last 12 months: ; .
4, Gross lncomé' s | 48 8___(7 ws O
5 State Income tax 5a. § (7 ' 5b.% C-j'
8. Fodaul income tax... rerestratsa e eeareserrensasees i | BRS Y 6b.% f”
7. ‘Social Security and Hospitai Tax (TFICA”" or "MEDI") or gelf- employm_ent . («'--‘“r' _
- tax, orthe amount used to secure setirement or disability benefits......ccvun 7a. § Lo 6.8 N
_' 8. Health lnsutanca for you and any children you ars required to support ............ Ba, % {..\ 4 oebs
| 9 Statediaahxuty (T T S S—————————— . R £ o8 it
19. Mendatory union duss R SRR L S X L
11, Mandatory retirement and Pension fund COMABULIONS ......cccuswrsisersmmssnsecinenns 1tas () 11b.g. 2
- Do not Include any deduction claimad in ilem 7.
12, .Co;lrt-owarod child éubport. couri-ardered spousal support, and vnlﬁntarlly ' )
- paid child suppart in an amount not more than the guideline amount, actually . é:’/ _
bolngpuldfuunluthmhipoﬂwrmtmthvdvodinthlspmﬂedlng 1208 . (/ 120.§_ -
'_1'13 Nocesaaly Job=related.expanses’ (‘:tfach GXDIBAGHON oo | 1388 7F {1308 (3
" . N R
. 14. Hardshtp deduutlon (Llne 4d on Child Support information Form} ...................... _1@ 3 U - b14b.$-.. { : =
o 15. Add Ilnes Eﬂuough L D— Total monthly deductions: | 152.8 . : 15b. $
g Subtrant 00 16 10m e 4. Net monthly disposable lncome: | 16a. $ _1eb.$
| — — - i L
. .; 1-T AFDO walfare spousal supportfmm this marriaga and chnld support ir,om qther re}lauonshsps received. _,;Q.
o 7 0BEN MO sostaerreesessereesraseengessenes — ﬁ’ A ’.’.f.:...‘."f......: .......... SEiras e e . § // 5 S
,18. Gash and checking accomts e OO~ ; .

© . 19,.8avings, credit unlon, certificates of depos}t and money markel accounts
= ' 20, Stocks, bonds, and other liquid assets: ..

_:_,21 Aﬂ oiher proparty, real of personal (speci!ybeiow}

‘-'3,'-}.Mtach a copy: of your three most recent pay stubs,

Euge ol
7 V,_'fFom Rde T8, 502 INCOME INFORMATION
. msm mmh"t."'t"m' ] v (Family Law) CER



rgpeny.
f’ for the ttecessme

ttansfemng dlspodng pL

Cl ‘ n}“ msu ar : nealt -atttomubile, and d|§§
it ITthe portie ¢ thel minor. chidren.
ncur any debts 0 ﬁabllities Ior which the nthet‘ may _be

jes of life.

' §¥, "
12 [:_j lthu- st. that tlme or ervit:e of the. Order 10 Show Causl and accompanying | < #3 be shortenad so that they ma
be. eerved no lass than_lspemfy numberl : days before the tim.. st for the hearing. | need tg have

'use of the facts Speclflad |n‘the attached declaration

ances for any mc Jiication: are '!sﬁ'e't:iry):

SUPPORT of rehef requested and change uf circumst
gined in the attached declaratio g ;

APPLiCATlON FOR ORDER
ND SUPPORTING DECLARATION'
(Family Law)




3-32
INFORMATION ABOUT THE
WAGE AND EARNINGS ASSIGNMENT ORDER

1. DEFINITIONS OF IMPORTANT WORDS IN THIS

INFORMATION:
A. Obligor: any person ordered by 8 court 10 pay child

. support. spousal support, or family Support. Named
belare item 1 on the reverse,

B Obligee: the person to whom the support is 10 be
paid, including the District Atiomey or other
-government agency in some cases. Named in itemn
2 on tha reverse.

C. Payor: the person or entity, including an employer,
that pays earnings 10 an obligor.

D. Eamnings:

{1) wages, salery, bonuses. vacation pay, retirement
pay, and commissions paid by an employer,

{2) .peyments for services of independent con-
tractors;

(3) dividends, rents, royaities. and residuals;

{4} patemt rights and mineral or other natural re-

" source rights; _

(5) any payments due as a result of writien or oral
contracts for services of sales, regardiess of
their ttle; and

{B} any other payments or ¢redits that result from
an enforceable obligation.

‘€ Wage and Eamings Assignment Order: A court
order issuad in every court case where ong person
is ordered to pay for the support of another per-
smmmponmwbedﬂd.spomd.orfamﬁy
support. This order has top priofity over any other
orders such as garnishments or earnings withhold-
ing orders. Earnings should not be withheld for any
other order until the amounts necessary (o satisty
this arder have been withheid in full

Whan this order is for child support. it has top
Mvmammmmdwm.m
front of this form telis which types of suppost this
order is for.

‘2, INFORMATION FOR ALL PAYORS: Withhold money
from the earmings payable to the obligar 88 soon as pos-

ble to each obligor.
if you have mora than one order for an obligor, you

must aliocate among these orders following the multi-
ple wege assignments procedure (Form 1285.70A).

3. SPECIAL COMPUTATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR

PAYORS WHOD ARE EMPLOYERS:

A. State and federal laws imit the amount of eamings:
that you should withhold and pay as directed by
this order. This limitation applies only 1o eamings
described in item 1D{1). The limitation is ststed at
& specified percentage of the employee’s disposa:
ple earnings. ' ‘ o

Disposable earmings are different from gross py
or take-home pay. Disposable esrnings are the earmn
ings left alter subtracling the monay that state o
federal law requires an | 1o withhold
Generally these required deductions are (1} feders
income tax, {2) socist security, (3) state incosm
tax, (4) state disability insurance. and (S} pay
ments to public employees’ retirement systems.

After the ernployee’'s disposshif earmings en
%nown, withhold the amopunt requitad by the ord
er, BUT NEVER WITHHOLD MORE THAN 50 PER
CENT OF THE DISPDSABLE EARNINGS UNLES!
THE COURT ORDER SPECIFIED A HIGHER PER
CENTAGE. Federat law prohibits withholding mon
than 85 percemt of disposable eamings of sn em
ployee in any csse. '

8. N the employee is paid by 8 dilteremt time perio:

" fepm that specified in the order, prorate the amoun
. ordered to be withheid so part of it is withiheld fror
each of the employee’s paychecks.

C If the employee stops working for you, notify th
obligee, not iater than the date of the next psymerr
by first class mad, giving the employee’s last know
address, and, if you know them, the name snd 8¢
dregs of any new employsr.

D. California law prohibits you {rom tiring, velusing t
hire, or taking any disciplinery action agsinst an
employee because of a Wage and Earnings Assigr.
ment Order. Such action can lead 10 8 $500 civ
penalty per employee.

4. INFORMATION FOR ALL OBLIGORS: Family Code s«

tion §270 describas the procedures availabls for yo
1o ask the ¢ourt to quash this order. You may file 8 m«
tion to quash this order but you must act within 10 day
aftuwuucﬁwamwoftmmmuupm
g;g"the procedure set forth in Family Code sectio

Family Code section 5240 describas the procedur

"y which sn obligor may request the court to terminat

the assighment order,’ -
These laws may be found in any law librery. Eac
California county has a iaw library,

5. SPECIAL INFORMATION FOR THE OBLIGOR WHO 1.

AN EMPLOYEE: Family Code section 5281 requires yvo
to notity the obligee {item 2 on the reverse) it vo
change your smployment. You must provide the nam
and address of your new employet.

|2ll.-1°lMJ-l~rl.‘ll'lll

WAGE AND EARNINGS ASSIGNMENT ORDER fage tw

(Family Law—Domestic Viclance Prevention—Uniform Parentege)
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& & DR#681100-2
. 3-N
WTHQUY ATTOREY o sy AdIress) TELEPHONE WO ' : 3BT
GARY T. ‘B\NCEY D:.strict Attorney (510) 313=4200 S R e R
mtra Coata Counl:v ¥Y Sy LR gl B
ot BSCIE CARLEEy .
Martinez, caufoinia “ass3 W W18 A %34
arvomnsy son seew- Pursuant to W & 1 Code §11475.1 TP L Y T L
SUPERION COURY OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF CONTRA COSTA COm o CuSTA sty
st sponese: 723 Court Street . -
wanmg aponese: PO, Box 911 ' i = S
crvapzecone Martinez, CA 94553
BRANCH Walg

- PETITIONERALAINTIFE:  yA7 FRTE RODRIGUEZ

" ' JOSE RODRIGIJEZ

_ CAST NUMBER:
. WAGE AND EARNINGS ASSIGNMENT ORDER B
mmﬁm 2] chad Support [ Spousator Family Support D93-04214 -

TO THE PAYOR: This is 8 court order. \bumunw-mhohommofmqemof!W'smmewamwahm:

Jose Javier Rodriguez SS#
and pay as directad below.’ ‘{An expisnation of this order is prinited on the reverse.)

THE COURT ORDERS YOU TO .

1 Mmumcmofm.mplmmuthupetsnnorderedmnaysupponashlows M

o 3 s 3577.00  per month cument child support. - d. f a 2G5 -03 per month child support arresrages.

b| - 0 " per month current spoussi support. - e par month spousal SUPPOTt MTEAIENES.

c | : momhcurmrtt)i‘;milvmm f. E ) per month fanily support arrearages.

¢ w |
ot 2 iy ret disposchle earmirgs. ADDITOR-CONTROLLER

521, The payments ordersd under items 1a. 1 and c shal bs paid.to iname, addrassi: wlrégh::zx ,2329 94553-0239

ﬁlmmummmw.mmumwmmnmtmm. DRE - SR 00

mmummm 1 shall continue until further weritton notice from payes or the court.

m Tmmmﬁummm;d«.ier mmtmmmmhddmhmwThcuiﬂingm-mnﬁnmin
effect until thiz modification is elfective.

This order sffects ali eamings mahlabegwﬁngumn asposﬂbicbmnmlatenhan mdwsa

oo p BN

Thls docnment isa cormect
7. Give the dBligor 8 copy of this order within 10 days. copy of the oﬁgmahnfile in

8 T Over tpecits: thlsofﬂce e
“TFEST JUH 18 1996';"

For the purposes. of this order, the arrearages are set.as loflows: Stenhan L , Ga ng Clerk and exoffica
r Co

Amaunt. As of tdates OIETK urt of the State 01
! : - U for the County-of Contra Costa. .
a Chitd support: . A mww

b Spousal support: By... — Deputy Clork
e

Family suppost: ‘

‘JUDICIAL OFFICER

9.

(Ses reverse for information and instructions)

Fart Adogted by Ruig 1285 10 "~ WAGE AND EARNINGS ASSIGNMENT ORDER Farmiy Code, § 5204

¢
e — - Code of Civd Procasuwss. § 708.001
mws o |cnwwm°.:-ﬁr eroes! {Family Law —Domestic Viclence Prevention Unifarm Parentage) 158G 44 1872-1673



3-162.12

PETITIONER/PLAINTIFF: fomfa? _ CASE NUMBER

.2;?3 -ogu
RESPONDENT IDEFENDANT
? d

g. Obligor shell provide written notification to the superior court clerk of any change in residence ard to the Office of the Dis-
trict Attorney of any change of residence, income, or employment within 10 days.

h. A wage and earnings assignment shall issue.

i. [X] The court further orders fspecify): Tf obligor fails to advise the District Attorney, Family
Suppert Division, of a change in oyment as herein requested, the child may

support
be increased retrcactively to the level of obligor's ability to pay, from the date of
change in obligor's employment.

Approved as conforrning to court order:

oo 3/23. Iz DZ; o0

— ISIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY mmmm#gﬁvcm

an /‘/ neled, AM&..

5, Number of pages sttached:

is a correct
Th‘;ydoi mmnéginal onfile in

ﬂ\isoﬁlce
ATTEST JUN 18 1996
and exofficio
Cletk othhaw jor Gorrt of the State

NOTICE: Any party rcqulmd to pay child support rnust pay interest on overdue amounts at the “legal” rate. which is currently
10 percent. This can be & larpe added amount.

1288.07 (Rew: Janusry 1, 1985 . ORDER AFTER HEARING

. {Govammental)
b - . g .

h!:_g/-



RECORDING REQUESTED BY

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES

COUNTY CODE: 0601300

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES
50 DOUGLAS DR STE 100

MARTINEZ CA 94553-8500

DOCUMENT TITLE

NOTICE OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT

NOTICE OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT ABSTRACT OF SUPPORT JUDGMENT STATE OF CALIFORNIA - HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY
DCSS 0239 (12/15/19) {Code of Civil Procedure, §§674, 697.320, 700.190, Family Code § 4508) DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICE

Page 1 of 2
ENFORCEMEN



Disc Image documgznt

County Administrative Center- 4th Floor
4080 Lemon Street, P.O. Box 12005
Riverside, CA 92502.2205

{951) 955-3900

951) 955-3990 - Fax

E-mail: tte@co.riverside.ca.us
WWW. Couniylreasurer.org

April 24, 2013

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

—

Palm Springs Office
997 E Tahquitz Canyon Way, Suite A
Palm Springs, CA 92262 .

Temecula Office
40935 County Center Drive, Suite C
Temecula, CA 92591

COUNTY OF CONTRA COSTA DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES

C/O MELINDA R. SELF, SUPERVISING ATTORNEY - CASE# D93-04214

50 DOUGLAS DR. STE 100
MARTINEZ, CA 94553-8500

Re: EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY

Assessment No.: 313143010-8
Situs Address:

Asscssee: Rodriguez, Jose
Date Sold: February 4, 2013

Item: 22

Date Dced to Purchaser Recorded: April 1, 2013
Final Date to Submit Claim: April 1, 2014

Dear Sir or Madame:

The property referenced above was declared subject to the Tax Collector's power of sale for non-payment of taxes and

later sold. Parties of Interest, as defined in Section
assessee and any lienholders of record), have a right to fi
and the costs of the sale have been satisfied. Our records

4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code (e.g., the last
le a claim for any excess proceeds that remain after the tax liens
show that you may be a party of interest, and we are enclosing

for your convenience a claim form and a return envelope. Please note that your claim must be filed within one year of

the date the deed to the purchaser was rccorded (shown above). By law,
recording date, Claims submitted will be evaluated by our lega

submission of a claim merely initiates that review.

we cannot accept claims after one year from this
[ counsel and awarded in accordance with state law. The

The enclosed form is relatively simple and we must stress that most applicants will be able to fill it out without help.
However, if you need help, please feel free to contact our office by mail, telephone or in person and we will help you
without charge. You may telephone us at (951) 955-3842.

If you prefer to have an agent file your claim
“assignment") so that the purchaser of the claim may receive the funds,

form,

for you, or if you should decide to sell your claim (often referred to as
please advise us and we will send the proper

Please note also that the statutory procedures and the County's internal procedures dictate that most claims will not be
processed until at least twenty (20) months following the dare of recordation of the tax deed.

Sincerely,

DON KENT
TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

py Adnian Porenciano

Deputy

117-170(Rev. 5-03}



' CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds

TC 194 Item 22 Assessment No.: 313143010-8
Assessee: RODRIGUEZ, JOSE

Situs:

Date Sold: February 4, 2013

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: April 1, 2013
Final Date to Submit Claim: April 1, 2014

I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$ f l 128.43 from the sale of the above mentioned real property. 1/\We were the lienholder(s),

property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document N@011-0428568; recordedon _9/28/11 . A copy of this document is attached here to.

I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. |/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the ciaim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

Judgment entered on 8/15/11 in amount of $3,442.00:; post judgment feesg

and costs $86.00 to record lien No. 2011-0428568; Interest as allowed

per CC3289 in the amount of $600.43. Total amount due $4,128.43.

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this

day of _April 20 13at Irvine, Orgnge County, California
g County, State

Signatyre i Signature of Claimant

Karen Kremling-Calabrese, Esd.
Print Name Print Name

2151 Michelson Drive, Suite 120
Street Address Street Address

Irvine, CA., 292612
City, State, Zip City, State, Zip

{(949) 955-10113
Phone Number Phone Number

SCO 8-21 {1-99)



- L EJ-001

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WJTHDUTATI'ORNEY {Nema, address, Stale Bernumber and
-| tefaphorie rumber}
Recording raqueated by and retum to; # 11-0225

THOMAS WELLS, ESQ. (SBN 47242)
-[KBRREN KREMLING-CALABRESE, ESQ. (SBN 207629)
WELLS LAW GRCUP, APC

2151 MICHELSON DRIVE, SUITE 120
IRVINE, CALIFORNIA, 92612

{949) 955-~1011

E ! ATTORNEY | E l JUDGMENT. i . ASSIGNEE OF
- CREDITOR RECORD

DOC % 2011-0428568 |
02/28/2011 P8:00A Fee:21.00
Page 1 of 3
Recorded In Official Records
County of Riverside
Larry W, Mard
Assessor, County Clerk & Recorder

MARES M

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY oF RIVERSIDE
STREET ADDRESS: 30755~D AULD ROAD, SUITE 1226
MAILING ADDRESS:
cyano zir cooe: MURRIETA, CALIFORNIA 92563
BrancHName: SOUTHWEST JUSTICE CENTER

FLAINTIFF: CAPE MAY AT HARVESTONW CO.,

DEFENDANT: JOSE RODRIGUEZ

" ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL
AND SMALL CLAIMS

1. The judgment creditor ] assignee of record

applies for an abstract of judgment and represents the following:

a. Judgment debtor's
Name and last known address

JOSE RODRIGUEZ

40180 VILLAGE ROAD, #311,
TEMECULA, CALIFORNIA 92591

b. Driver's license no. [last 4 digits) and state:
¢. Social security no. [last 4 digits]:

d. Summons or notice of entry of sister-state judgment was personally served or

malled to (name and address): JOSE. RODRIGUEZ

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY
INC. | case NuMBER:
TEC1104822
:[ Am;ﬁded FOR COURT USE ONLY
Unknown
("1 Unknown

40180 VILLAGE ROAD, #311, TEMECULA, RIVSERSIDE COUNTY,_ CALIFORNIA 92591"

2.[__] Information on additional judgment
debtors is shown on page 2.
3. Judgment creditor (name and address):

4 [ Information on additional judgment -
creditors is shown on page 2.
5. ] Original abstract recorded in this county:

CAPE MAY AT HARVESTON CO., INC. C/0 WELLS LAW GROUP, a. Date:

APC 2151 MICHELSCN DRIVE, STE 120, IRVINE, CA., 92612 b. instrument No.:
Date: 9/8/11 ’ /
OMAS WELLS, ESOQ. BN 47242 } C

{TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

{SIGNATURE OFAPRLICANT OR ATTORNEY}

6. Total amount of judgment as entered or last renewed:
$ 3,442.00

10. 1 An ] executiod lien (] attachment lien

is endorsed on the judgment as follows:

7. All judgment creditors and debtors are listed on this abstract. a. Amount: §

8. a. Judgment entered on (date): 8/15/11

b. Renewal entered on (dafe):
9. [ | This judgment is an instaliment judgment.
ISEALL sy .

Lp s frtyatt igrenan fen o mog gt oceriign e s Tea
R L et 1Y L L TR PERR T

b. In faver of (name and address):

11. A stay of enforcement has
- 8. X ]rnot been;ordered by the:court. -

" b.[_] been ordered by the court effective until
a.;:,.t_i . ""f‘:‘.: (date)'

SEP 09 2011

This abstract issued on (dafe);

12. a. [X] | certify that this is a true and correct abstract of
" the judgriient entered In this action.

b. [_] A certified cZPy of the juggment is attached,
Clerk, by A (\ ., Deputy

—

Form Adopted for Mandatory Usa

; ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL Page 1 0f 2
éﬂmo?lrgm:nmﬁf%;a . AND SMAL L Cl AIMS Sc’{ﬁ%gl}s. Code of Clvil Procadurs, §§ 488.480,

a74 TAn40n



STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO

On April 30, 2013 before me, J. FAHLMAN, Deputy Clerk, personally appeared
A. REED, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
hefshe/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature: _ §& F, 5 L, ——
&




[ DEFENDANT: JOSE RODRIGUER

PLAINTIFF. CAPE MAY AT HARVESTON CO., INC.
RS RY

3}

-y Eq-

.
i

| CASE NUMBER:

TEC1104822

NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT CREDITORS:

13.

15.

Judgment creditor (name and address):

[__] Continved on Attachment 15.

INFORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS:

16.
[ .

L

Name and Iést known address

_

Driver's license ro. [last 4 digits]

and staie:
Social security ne. [last 4 digits]:

[ JuUnknown
[Junknown

Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

8.
T |

L _

Name and last known address

and state:

14. Judgment creditor (méme and address):

17.
—

Name and last known address

et

L

Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]

_

[ 1Unknown
Social security no. [last4 digits]: [ ]Unknown
Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

19. Name and last known address

|

Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]

and state:
Social security nc. [last 4 digits]:

T lunknown
[ Junknown

Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

20.

J—

- EJ-001 [Rev. January 1, 2008)

1,

[__] Continued on Attachment 20.

| 1

L

Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]
and state:

Social security no. [last4 digits]:

|

1 Unknown
[JUnknown
Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL

Page2of 2

AND SMALL CLAIMS



o~ Employment
ED Development
Department

State of California

April 30, 2013

RIVERSIDE COUNTY TREASURER

ATTN: CLAIM TO EXCESS FORECLOSURE PROCEEDS
PO BOX 12005

RIVERSIDE, CA 92502-2205

EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY

APN: 313143010-8
EDD REFERENCE NO.:

Enclosed is the completed Statement of Claim for Excess Proceeds From The Sale of Tax-
Defaulted Property for JOSE S RODRIGUEZ.

To ensure proper credit to the account, please note the EDD account number listed above
on the payment.

SEND PAYMENT TO:

EDD

PO BOX 826806

SACRAMENTO CA 94206

If you have any questions concerning the claim, you may contact me at (916) 464-1261.
Sincerely,

A.Reed

Department Representative

Enclosure

Employment Development Department » P.O. Box 826218 » Sacramento, CA 94230-6218 « 1-800-676-5737



CLAIM FOR EXCESS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR
PO BOX 12005
RIVERSIDE, CA 92502-2205
Attn: TAX COLLECTION DIVISION

Trustor Name: JOSE S RODRIGUEZ

APN NO.: 313143010-8

ITEM NO.: 22

SALE DATE.: FEBRUARY 4, 2013

Claimant: EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

Reference No.:

Address: PO BOX 826218, SACRAMENTO, CA 942306218

Phone No.: (916) 464-1261

The following amounts were secured by a Deed of Trust or lien on the above-referenced

property immediately prior to the Tax Collector's Power of sale for non-payment of
taxes, and these amounts remain outstanding to this date:

Principle Balance $ 507.00
Interest from 02/15/11 to 02/01/13  § 110.62 _
10% per annum.

Other Charges: (Costs) $ 263.00
Less Credit(s) received $ 96.18 -
Total Due $ 784.44

XI Document evidencing the claim (Attached)
[] The claim has bee fully released (Attached)

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Califomnia that the
foregoing is true and correct.

Dated April 30, 2013 Signature: @m

A. REED Department Representative




5111040488

AECORDING REQUESTED BY:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
BENEFIT QVERPAYMENT COLLECTION
SECTION, MIC 81

v
DOC # 2011-0513435 Y\

«/ 11/11/2011 04:23P Fee:NC
_‘/'\ Page 1 of 3
% Recorded in Offlclal Records
County of Riverside
Larry U, Ward

or, County Clerk & Recordur

AT T

P.C. BOX 826218, SACRAMENTO, CA 84230-6218
TELEPHONE NO: 1-8060-676-5737

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO;

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
BENEFIT OVERPAYMENT COLLECTION
SECTION, MIC 91

P.0. BOX 826218, SACRAMENTOQ, CA 94230-6218

(SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE) 050

o<t

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT ‘)-/\
DOCUMENT TITLE

SEPARATE PAGE, PURSUANT TO GOVT, CODE 27361.6

[ Public Record

Crder: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2011 00513435 Page 1 of 3



/ . EJ-001

ATTORNEY GR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, address, Slate Bar number, sif

:  1-800-676-5
il e S111040486

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
/ BENEFIT OVERPAYMENT COLLECTION SECTION, MIC 81
}a 800 CAPITOL MALL, P.0, BOX 826218, SACRAMENTOQ, CA §4230-6218

E ATTORNEY m JUDGMENT ASSIGNEE OF
FOR CREDITOR RECORD

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SACRAMENTQ
STREET ADDRESS: 720 NINTH STREET, ROOM 104
MAILING ADDRESS: 720 NINTH STREET, ROCM 104
CITY AND ZIP CODE:  SACRAMENTO, CA 95814
BRANCH NAME: SACRAMENTO - CIVIL

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

DEFENDANT: * JOSE S. RODRIGUEZ

PLAINTIFF: STATE OF CALIFORNIA, EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT CASE NUMBER:

34-2011-90040486

AND SMALL CLAIMS

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT - CIVIL X [ Amended

FOR COURT USE ONLY

1. The E judgment creditor D assignee of record
applies for an abstract of judgment and rapresents the following:

8. Judgment debtor's
Name and last known address

l—- JOSE S. RODRIGUEZ _-|

\)< 64625 PIERSON BLYD SPC E10

| DSRTHOTSPGS CA 92240-2908 ]

b. Driver's |icen_se no. {last 4 digits] and state:
¢. Social security no. ftast 4 digits]: XCXX-XX

E Uninown
£ unknewn

d. Summons or notice of entry of sister-state judgment was personally served or

mailed to {name and address); (Same as fine 1.a. above)
2, I:] Information on additional judgment
debtors is shown on page 2.

3. Judgment creditor (name and address).
State of California
Employment Development Departrment
P.0, Box 826218, Ssvramento, CA 9'2_430-6218

Date: 10£24/11

R. Leon

{TYPE OR PRINT NAME})

4. [ tnformation on addifional [udgment
creditors is shown on page 2,
5. [ Original abstract recorded in this county:
" &. Date:
b. tnstrument No.:

y B

[SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT OR ATTORNEY)

6. Total amount of judgment as enterad of last renewed:

$ 695,59
7. All judgment creditors and debtors are listed on this abstract,

8. a. Judgment entered on (date): 10/24/1%
b. Renewal entered on (dare); 1

9. D This judgment is an installment judgment.

ISEAL]}
' 12,

10. L] An ] executiontien [ attachment fien

is endorsed on the judgment as follows:
a. Amount: §
b. in faver of (name and address):

. A slay of enforcement has
a [Il not been ordered by the court.
b. ) been ordered by the court effective unll

{dats):

a. [ | cerlify that this is 8 trus and correct abstract of
the judgment entered in this action,

b. [ A certfied copy of the judgment I sttached.

This abstraci Issued on {date):
10/24/11 "
Clerk, by M— Deputy
PO e et Catlonts ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT---CIVIL P, )
£-01 [Ra. Jarany 1, 200 AND SMALL CLAIMS e 3
" wwrw Farrra Workifiow co

~Public Record

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2011 00513435

Page 2 of 3



PLAINTIFF:

DEFENDANT: JOSE S. RODRIGUEZ

CASE NUMBER:;

NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT CREDITORS:

. 13, Judgment creditor {name and address): 14. Judgment creditor (name and address):
15. (3 Continued on Attachment 15,
=TT INFORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS:
16. Name and last known address - 17. Mame and |ast known address
Driver's license no. {last 4 digits] Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]
and state: Unknown and state: Unknown
Social security no. [last 4 digits): D Unknawn Social security no. {last 4 digits]: 0 Unknown
Summons was personally served at or mailed lo {address): Summons was personally served at ar malled to (address):
18. Name and last known address 19, Name and last known address

-
L

[

| _|

Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]

and state; tUnknown

Social security no. flast 4 digits): (] Unknown’

Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

20. [ Continued on Attachment 20.

Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]

and state: Unknown

Social security no. fiast 4 digits]: [ unkriown

Summons was personally served at or mailed 1o (address):

EJ001 [Mav. Jarary |, 2008)

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—-CIVIL
AND SMALL CLAIMS

Page o2

—

Public Record

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2011 00513435

Page 3 of 3



Account
Summary

Liabitity Amount

{  $507.00 |
PreJudg Inferest

[ s2477 |
Court Costs

[ $263.00 }
Interest '

[ s8885 |
Credits/Payments
| $96.18 ]
Amount Due

| [ ___§78444 |

Account Reconciliation 04/29/13

Date
02/15/11
10/24/11
10/24/11
11/01/11
12/24/11
01/03/12
02/01/12
03/01/12
04/02/12
05/01/12
06/01/12

07/0312

08/01/12
09/04/12
10/0112
11/01/12
12/04/12
01/02/13
02/01113

Code
00
00
36
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
0
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

Credits Debits
$507.00
$25.00
$13.00
$1.53
$10.10
$1.91
$5.53
$5.53
$6.10
$5.53
$5.91
$6.10
$5.53
$6.48
$5.15
$5.91
$6.29
$5.53
$5.72

Transaction Detail
Overpayment
Court Costs

Court Costs
Interest

Interest

Interest

Interest

Interest

Interest

Interest

Interest

Interest

Interest

Interest

Interest

Interest

Interest

Interest

Interest




DENNIS M. BURKE'
JACQUELINE A. DAO
ANDREW B. DAVIES
MICHELLE T. FERNANDEZ
RICHARD S. FiORE'
DAVID A, KLINE

CANG N.LE

JOHN R. MACDOWELL"
ERIN A. MALGNEY"
UYENNHI N. (LEAH} NGUYEN
JANET L., POWERS*
PETER E. RACOBS"
MARGARET G. WANGLER®
SHEBA S. YAQOOT

*DENCTES SHAREHOLDER

Fiore RacoBs & POWERS

A PROFESSIONAL LAW CORPORATION——

ASSESSMENT COLLECTION DEPARTMENT

15635 ALTON PARKWAY, SUITE 200
IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618

TELEPHONE (949) 372-2229
FAX (249)727-3311

HTTP./ /WWW.FIORELAW.CCM

May 9, 2013

Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

Riverside County Treasurer

P.0O. Box 12005
Riverside, CA 92502-2205

INLAND F.
£820 INDIANA AVENUE, SUITE 140
RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92508-7202
(951) 369-6300
FAX (951) 369-6355

COACHELLA VALLEY OFFICE
74-130 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE, SUTE 102
PALM DESERT, CALIFORNIA 92260
(760) 776-6511
FAX (760) 776-6517

File No. 63470-14

Re: Casa La Paz Homeowners Association v. Rodriguez
Orange County Superior Court Case No.: 30-2011-00447021
Assessee: Jose Rodriguez
Assessment No.: 313143010-8

Item:_ 22

Subject: CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS

Dear Mr. Kent:

This firm represents Casa La Paz Homeowners Association ("Association").

The following is in response to a Notice of Excess Proceeds from Sale of Tax Defaulted
Property, dated April 24, 2013. Pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, we
hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of $12,425.58 for the outstanding sums owed to
Casa La Paz Homeowners Association. The amounts due through June 10, 2013, are as set out

below:

Judgment (9/20/11)

Interest on Judgment
Post-Judgment Attorneys' Fees
TOTAL AMOUNT OWING TO ASSOCIATION

$ 9,250.56
1,725.33
1,449.69

$ 12,425.58

Payment should be made payable to "Fiore, Racobs & Powers Trust Account”" and
delivered to this firm at the above address. The $12,425.58 amount is the balance on this account

provided payment is received by this office on or before June 10, 2013.

As you know, the Association is a junior lien holder by virtue of its Judgment Lien
recorded on December 1, 2011, as Instrument No. 2011-0529671. (A copy of the Association's
Judgment Lien (Abstract) is enclosed herewith for your reference.)

0033i424-1



Fiore Racoss & POWERS

A PROFESSIONAL LAW CORPORATION

Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector
May 9, 2013
Page 2

If you have any questions regarding the above, please do not hesitate to call.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this 9™ day of May, 2013, at Irvine,’ialifornia_. 7

JAD:vkj
Enclosure: Judgment Lien (Riverside Abstract)

cc:  Board of Directors,
Casa La Paz Homeowners Association

00331424-1



EJ-001

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, addre. s, State Bar number, and

teiephone number):
Recording requested by and return ko

Sarah M. Reed (SBN:242989)

Fiore, Racobs & Powers : i,
7 professiomal Law Corporation DOC = 2123;..‘%1_1'529671
38 Technology Drive, Suite 250
Irvine, CA 92618 - Custoner Cogz Labe}
549-727-3111 The ?apeg .i:.‘u uhl:hb is label és

= ixe as ne e&n compare

UDGMENT ASSIGNEE OF ith th ded d t

ATTORNEY JupeMENT 1 GNEE OF W e recorded documen

Larr¥ W Ward

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, CobNTY oF  Orange Ceunty of Riverside
sTREET ADDRESS: 23141 Moulten Parkway fiscessor, County Clerk & Recorder

MAILING ADDRESS:
cryano zip cooe: Laguna Hills, CA 92653-1206
arancH nave: Harbor Justice Center-Laguna Hills

PLAINTIFF: Casa La Paz Homeowenrs Association, a CASE NUMBER:
california nonprofit mutual benefit corporation
DEFENDANT: Jose Rodriguez 30-2011-00447021
ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL FOR COURT USE ONLY
AND SMALL CLAIMS L] Amended

1. The [ %] judgment creditor {__] assignee of record
applies for an abstract of judgment and represents the following:

a. Judgment debtor's
Name and last known address

IJose Rodriguez |
28188 Moulton Pkwy., Apt. 513
Laguna Niguel, CA 92677
b. Driver's license no. [iast 4 digits] and state: Unknown

¢. Social security no. [last 4 digits]: [ 1 Unknown
d. Summons or notice of entry of sister-state judgment was personally served or

mailed to (nrame and address): Jose Ridriguez
21622 Marguerite Parkway, Apt. 447, Mission Viejo, CA 92692

2.[_] Information on additional judgment 4. [ ] Information on additional judgment
debtors is shown on page 2. creditors is shown on page 2.
3. Judgment creditor (name and address): 5. (] Original abstract recorded in this county:

CASA LA PAZ HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, a California nenprofit
mutual benefit corporation;c/a Fiore, Racobs & Powers,38 Technology Dr.250

Date: October \/\ , 2011 Irvine, C
Sarah M. Reed

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME} Ky . (SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT OR ATTORNEY)
6. Total amount of judgment as entered or last renewed: "~ 10. [] An [] executionlien {1 attachment lien
$ 9,250.56 is endorsed on the judgment as follows:
7. All judgment creditors and debtors are listed on this abstract. a. Amount: $

8. a, Judgment entered on (date}: September 20, 20 11 b. in favor of (name and address):

b. Renewal entered on (dafe):
9. This jydgment is an installment judgment.

11. A stay of enforcement has
a. not been ordered by the court.
b. [_] been ordered by the court effective until

(date):
] . ) 12. a. [ x| | certify that this is a true and correct abstract of
This abstract issued on (date). the judgment entered in this action,
KOV 19 ZN_AN CAF“-;%% A certified copy of the judgment is attached.
, Deputy
: ROM
Form Adopled for Mardalory Uss ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL egal Page 1 of2
. al G ailf ivil Proc
o e damuay 120081 AND SMALL CLAIMS So {d utfgng  SoReereRg proyes




DEFENDANT: Jose Rodriguez

PLAINTIFF: Casa La Paz Homeowenrs Assqc;i.ation, a
| _California nonprofit mutual benefit corporation

CASE NUMBER;

30-2011-00447021

NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT CREDITORS:

13. Judgment creditor (name and address):

15.__] Continued on Attachment 15.
INFORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS:

16. Name and last known address

—

—

L |

Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]

and state: [ JUnknown
Social security no. flast 4 digits]: [_JUnknown
Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

Name and last known address

18.
[ T

_ ]

C_Junknown
[ JUnknown

Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

l_

Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]
and state:

Social security no. [last 4 digits]:

20. [} Continued on Attachment 20.

14, Judgment creditor (name and address):

17.

—

Narme and last known address

—

L .

Driver's license no. [last 4 digits)

and state: ™ JUnknown
Social security no. [last 4 digits]: [ JUnknown
Summons was personally served at or mailed to {address):

19.

| —

Name and last known address

]

[ JUnknown
[ JUnknown

Summons was personéﬂy served at or mailed to (address):

L

Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]
and state:

Social security no. [last 4 digits]:

EJ-G01 [Rev. January 1, 2008]

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL

Pagle 20f 2

AND SMALL CLAIMS



" o~ Employment
ED Development
: Department

State of California

April 30, 2013

RIVERSIDE COUNTY TREASURER

ATTN: CLAIM TO EXCESS FORECLOSURE PROCEEDS
PO BOX 12005

RIVERSIDE, CA 92502-2205

EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY

APN: 313143010-8
EDD REFERENCE NO.:

Enclosed is the completed Statement of Claim for Excess Proceeds From The Sale of Tax-
Defaulted Property for JOSE H RODRIGUEZ.

To ensure proper credit to the account, please note the EDD account number listed above
on the payment.

SEND PAYMENT TO:

EDD

PO BOX 826806

SACRAMENTO CA 94206

If you have any questions concerning the claim, you may contact me at (91 6) 464-1261.

Sincerely,

@,&M

A. Reed
Department Representative

Enclosure

Employment Davelopment Department « P.O. Box 826218 « Sacramento, CA 94230-6218 « 1-800-676-5737



CLAIM FOR EXCESS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR
PO BOX 12005
RIVERSIDE, CA 92502-2205
Attn: TAX COLLECTION DIVISION

Trustor Name: JOSE H RODRIGUEZ

APN NO.: 313143010-8

ITEM NO.: 22

SALE DATE.. FEBRUARY 4, 2013

Claimant: EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

Reference No.:

Address: PO BOX 826218, SACRAMENTO, CA 94230-6218
Phone No.: (916) 464-1261
The following amounts were secured by a Deed of Trust or lien on the above-referenced

property immediately prior to the Tax Collector's Power of sale for non-payment of
taxes, and these amounts remain outstanding to this date:

Principle Balance $ 1,303.90
Interest from 07/18/11 to 02/20/13  § 184.06
10% per annum.

Other Charges: (Costs) $ 263.00
Less Credit(s) received $ 816.00
Total Due $ 934.96

[X] Document evidencing the claim (Attached)
[ The claim has bee fully released (Attached)

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing is true and correct.

Dated April 30, 2013 Signature: QM

A. REED Department Representative
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EJ-001

ATTORNEY QR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Names, addrass, Stalu Bar nunber, and

e ber):  1-B00-676-5737
e et by e P b 5111251892  °

)\/ STATE OF CALIFORNIA, EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

BENEFIT OVERPAYMENT COLLECTION SECTION, MIC 91
800 CAPITOL MALL, P.C. BOX 826218, SACRAMENTO, CA 94230-6218

e A
SUPERIOR COURT OF GALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO
STREET ADURESS: 720 NWTH STREET, ROOM 104 FOR RECCROER'S USE ONLY
MAILING ADDRESS: 720 NINTH STREET, RODM 104
CITY AND ZIP CODE:  SACRAMENTO, CA 95814
BRANCH NAME:  SACRAMENTO - CIVIL a4
PLAINTIEF: STATE OF CALIFORNIA, EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT ™ CASE NUMBER: . '
DEFENDANT: JOSE H. RODRIGUEZ 34-2011-90051892 \X
y
ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT -CiVIL X [__] Amended FOR COUART USE ONLY
AND SMALL CLAIMS

1. The !E judgment creditor [:I assignee of record
applies for en abstract of judgment and represents the following:

a. Judgment debtor’s
Name and last known address

! ; JOSE H. RODRIGUEZ
24501 SCHOOL RD APT 322
| RIPLEY CA 92225-7804

b. Driver's licensa no. [last 4 digits] and slate:
c. Social security no. [lasl 4 digits}: XOO-X

II] Urknown
I'___I Unknown

d. Summons or notice of entry of sister-state judgment was personally served or

mailed to {name and address); (Same as fine 1.5. above)

2. [ intormation on additicnal judgment .
debtors is shown on page 2.
3. Judgment creditor {name and address): P 5.
" State of California \/‘}.\
Employmant Deveiopment Department
P.0. Box 826218, Sacramento, CA {2_4_130-5218

Date; 122711

R Leon
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

4. [ intormation on additienal judgment

creditors is shown on page 2.

Original abstract recorded in this county:
a. Date;

b. instrument Na.:

y DS

{SIGNATURE QF APFLICANT OR ATTORNEY)

6. Total amounl of judgment as entered or [ast renewed:

$1,551.95
7. Alljudgment craditors and debtors are listed on this abstract.

8. a. Judgmententered on (date): 12/27/11
b. Renewsl entered on (date):

9. E:l This judgment is an instaliment judgment.

[SEAL]

13 D An D axecution fien D attachrment lien
is endorsed on the judgment as follows:
a. Ameunt: §
b. In favor of (name end address):

1. Astay of enforcement has
a [E net been ordered by the court.
b. ] been ordered by the court effectiva unti
{date}:

12. & L.T_l | gertify that this is a true and correct abstracl of
the judgmenl entered in this action.
b, E] A certified copy of the judgment is attached.

This abstract issued on {dale).

12127111 .
Clork, by ___ e , Deputy
/7 N
Jrde Ly ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT---CIV. . Cant of ol Pracecare g4 SOARS,
£4001 P, damary £, 2008 AND SMALL CLAIMS T e
| wew Forme Workfiow cor
|
l
{ Public Record

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RY:2012 00024186
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO

On April 30, 2013 before me, J. FAHLMAN, Deputy Clerk, personally appeared
A. REED, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct,

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature: ___JFahiman




PLAINTIFF: - CASE NUMEER:
DEFENDANT: JOSE H. RODRIGUEZ
NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT CREDITORS:
——  13. Judgment creditor (name and address): 14. Judgment creditor {name and address):
— 15 [ continued on Attachment 15.
INFORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS:
16. o Name and last known address 17. Name and last known address
|

I
| — —
Oriver's license no. (last 4 digits] Oriver's license no. [last 4 digits]
and stale; Unknown and state; Unknown
Social security no. [last 4 digits]: D Unknown Social security no. [last 4 digits]: D Unknown
Summons was personally served al or mailed to (addrass): Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

18. Name and last known address 18. Name and las! known address

[}
Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] Driver's license no. [last 4 digits}
and state: Unknown and siate: I:' Unknawn
Social security no. {last 4 digits]: D Unknown Soclal security no. [last 4 digits]: D Unknown
Eummons was personally served al or mailed to {address): Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):
20. [C_J continued on Attachment 20.
4001 [Rev. Jamary 1, 2000] ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT-—-CIVIL Prpezer2
AND SMALL. CLAIMS
Public Record

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2012 00024186

Page 3 of 3
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I_.... Account
] ‘Summary

Liaility Amount
$1,303.90 |

‘PreJudg Interest

[ $39.05 |

Court Costs

[ $263.00 |

Interest

| $145.01 |

Credits/Payments

| $816.00 |

Amount Due

[ $93496 |

Account Reconciliation 04/29/13

Date
07/18/11
01/03/12
02/01/12
02/10/12
0212112
03/01/12
03/20/12
04/02/12
05/01/12
06/01/12
07/03/12
08/01/12
09/04/12
10/01/12
11/01/12
12/04{12
01/02/13
02/01/13
02/20/13

Code
00
00
00
21
03
00
03
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
21

Credits Debits
$1,303.90
$2.98
$12.33
-$172.00
-$50.00
$11.27
-$50.00
$11.48
$10.17
$10.87
$11.22
$10.17
$11.92
$9.47
$10.87
$11.57
$10.17
$10.52
-$490.00

Transaction Detail
Overpayment

interest

Interest

State Tax Refund Offset
Payment

Interest

Payment

Interest

Interest

Interest

interest

Interest

Interest

Interest

Interest

Interest

Interest

Interest

State Tax Refund Offset




‘CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector
Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds
TC 194 Iltem 22 Assessment No.: 313143010-8
Assessee: RODRIGUEZ, JOSE
Situs:
Date Sold: February 4, 2013
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: April 1, 2013
Final Date to Submit Claim: April 1, 2014
I’'We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excesg proceeds in the amount of
3 E" </ pd z 2 from the sale of the above mentioned real property. |/We were the%&ienholder(s)
property owner(s) [check in % box_] at the time of the sate of the property as is'evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document Na2d =17 1/ X"} recorded on _g— 2-41 A copy of this document is attached here to.

IWe are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. I/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

A4 /‘7/&54'_,8/ J u:rcw,

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this f day of /)/llh"jr— 200 at ww’ & N\ g f;/ 'ﬂi/ f At
C«l/ County! Uétate
ng’n.at—u‘re of Clalmaﬁf Signature of Claimant
4 1/~
,%w,,a&f Aoz s¢ Ex
Print Name Print Name
/ O
£323 A?ck:z A s
Street Addres/s ) _ _ Street Address
Sey Ay Ca Gt
City, State, le i Iy City, State, Zip
56 & - 350 A3 ETa0A8
Phone Number Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)
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E:J-001
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHQUT ATTORNEY (Name, addrass, State Bar number, and
tefephone number):
Recording requesiad by and retum to:
REESE LAW GROUP 228914
Harlan M. Reese, Esq. {(CA Bar No. 118226) -
Joseph M. Pleasant, Esq. (CA Bar No. 179571)
Max A. Higgins, Esq. {(CA Bar No. 270334)
Dana N. Meyers, Esg. (CA Bar No. 272640)
6725 Mesa Ridge Road, Ste. 240
San Diego, CA 92121
Tel. 858/550-0389

[X] amrormey [X] JuDGMENT [__] ASSIGNEEOF
FOR CREDITOR RECORD
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
STREET ADDRE.SS: 41002 County Center Or Ste t00 FOR RECORDER'S USE DNLY
MAILING ADDRESS: 41002 County-Center Dr Ste 100
CITY AND ZIF CODE: Temecula, California 82591
BIRANCH NAME: TEMECULA BRANCH

PLAINTIFF: WELLS FARGO BANK N.A., A NATIONAL BANIKING ASSOCIATION - | s numstR:
DEFENDANT: JOSE G RODRIGUEZ, et al. TEC1100819
ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT— CIVIL [] Amended FOR COURT USE OMLY

AND SMALLL CLAIMS

.The [X] judgment creditor [__] assignee of record
applies for an abstract of Judgmeni and represents the following:
a. Judgment debtor’s

Name and last known address

—_

[T JOSE G RODRIGUEZ . ]
32504 STRIGEL CT
) |__TEMECULA CA 92592-1144 1
b. Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] and state: X1 Unknown
c. Sccial security no. [last 4 digits]: . [ unknown
d. Summons or natice of entry of sister-state judgment was personally served or
‘mailed to (name and address): JOSE G RODRIGUEZ
- SERVICED BY PUBLICATION
2.[X] Information on additional judgment 4.[] Information on additional judgment
debtors is shown on page 2. creditors is shown-on page 2.
3. Judgment creditor (narne and address). 5[ 1 Original abstract recciwded in this county:
WELLS FARGO BANK N.A., A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION' a. Date:

b. Instrument No.:
7000 Vista Dr West Des Hoines, 1A 50266

Date:  Feb 28, 2012 ~
Harlan M. Reese, Esq.

> l
[TYPE OR PRINT NAME?) D {§IGNAT‘I
|
#. Total amount of judgment as entered or |ast renewed: 10. ] An [] execution lien [_] attachment lien
$8,705.92 ) is endorsed on thle judgment as follows:
7. All judgment creditors and debtors are listed on this abstract. a. Amount: $ I

b. in favor of (nar!’ne and address):

¥

3. a. Judgment entered on (date): December 7, 2011
b. Renewal entered on (dale) :

9. ] This judgmentis an instaliment judgment. 11. A stay of enforcement has

a. [X] not been ordered by the court. _

(SEAL] b. [_]been ordered by the court effective until
(date):

12. a. [X]| certify that this is a true and correct abstract of
the judgment entered in this action.

This abstract issued gR.{date): b. [_]A certified copy of the |ud ment is attached.
AR 05 20
’Z@ , Deputy
Form Adopled for Mandatory Use ABSTRACT OF 'UDGMENII'/ CIVIL . E ] - Page1of2
Era e e AND SMALL CLAIMS . ettt ey
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{ELLS FARGO BANK N.A.,

PLAINTIFF:

DEFENDANT: JQSE‘G RODRIGUEZ, et al.

CASE NUMBER:

~

TEC1100819

]
NAMES AND ADDiRESSES OF ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT CREDITORS:
|

13. Judgment credi;tor {name and address): 14

[
|
15. ] Continuedi on Attachment 15.

INFORMATION ON ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS:

Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

|
20.] COntinu!ed on Attachment 20,
i

b

. Judgment creditor (name énd address):

16. | Name and last known address 17. Name and fast known address
| SYLVIA E GUTIERREZ . | I |
T AKA SYLVIA E RODRIGUEZ
32504 STRIGEL CT
L TEMECULA|CA 92592 l | ) |
Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]
and state: [X] tnknown and state: [ J Unknown
Social security na. [last 4 digits]: [__JUnknown Sacial security no. [last 4 digits]] [T Unknown
éummons was pt?rsonally served at or mailed to (address): Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):.
| .
SYLVIAE GUTIéRREZ
AKA SYLVIAE RiODRlGUEZ
32504 STRIGEL CT
- TEMECULA, CA 92592
18. Name and last known address 19 Name and last known address
M ! 1 |_ 1
Driver's license ro. [last 4 digits] Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]
and state: [ Unknown and state: [ Unknown
Social security no. [last 4 digits]: ] Unknown Social security no. flast 4 digits): [ Unknown

Summons was personally served at or mailed to {address):

EJ.001 [Rev. January 1, ZPOBI

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT— CIVIL
AND SMALL CLAIMS

Page2of2




CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds

TC 194 Item22 Assessment No.: 313143010-8
Assessee: RODRIGUEZ, JOSE

Situs:

Date Sold: February 4, 2013

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: April 1, 2013
Final Date to Submit Claim; April 1, 2014

iWe, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$7, )| from the sale of the above mentioned real property. 1/\We were the@%ﬁ lienholder(s),

property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No.2L12 ~piAG1%7; recorded on S|07{1 22 . A copy of this document is attached here to.
I/'We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. 1/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

vd on 0% |09] 2012
oc 4 2o -

Ga1%1

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitied to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this __\O  day of Ma,\& 2012 at San e ¢h

County, State”

Signaturfe ®f Glairfant Signature of Claimant

Mexdis Saf oo

Print Name ' Print Name

F15 el oo Ak SAeiH O

Street Address ' Street Address

SanQeg A9

Clty, State, Zip City, State, Zip
(E5R) HSC 038G

Phone Number Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)
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I

: E:.J-001
ATTGRNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, address, State Bar rnumbar, and
telephane number):

Recording requesied by and raturn ta:

REESE LAW GROUP 228914
Harlan M. Reese, Esq. (CA Bar No. 118226) -

Joseph M. Pleasant, Esq. {CA Bar No. 179571)

Max A. Higgins, Esq. (CA Bar No. 270334)

Dana N, Meyers, Esq. {CA Bar No. 272640)

6725 Mesa Ridge Read, Ste. 240

San Diego, CA 92121

Tel. 358/550-0389

[X] arrornvey [X] JUuDGMENT [ | ASSIGNEE OF
FOR CREDITOR RECORD
SUPEIIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
STREET ADDRESS: 41002 County Canter Dr Ste 100 FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY
MAILING ADDRESS: 41002 County Center Or Sta 100
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Temetuta, California 92591
BIRANCH NAME: TEMECULA BRANCH

PLAINTIFF: WELLS FARGQ BANK N.A., A NATIONAL BANICING ASSQCIATION . CASE NUMBER:
DEFENDANT: JQSE G RODRIGUEZ, et al. TEC1100819
ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT— CIVIL [J Amended FOR COURT USE ONLY

AND SMAIL CLAIMS

1.The [X] judgmentcreditor [__] assignee of record
applies for an abstract of ;udgmenl and represenis the following:
a. Judgment debtor's
Name and fast known address

[T~ JOSE G RODRIGUEZ . |

32504 STRIGEL CT

b. Instrument No -

L__TEMECULA CA 92592-1144 1
b. Driver’s license no. [last 4 digits] and state: X1 Unknown
¢. Social security no. last 4 digits): - ] Unknown
d. Summons or notice of entry of sister-state judgment was personally served or
_mailed to (name and address): JOSE G RODRIGUEZ
: . SERVICED BY PUBELICATION
2.[X] Information on additional judgment 4[] Information on additior‘lnal judgment
debtors is shown on page 2. creditors is shown-on page 2.
3. Judgment creditor (name and address}: 5[] Original abstract recorded in this county:
WELLS FARGO BANK N.A., A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION” a. Date: l[
I

7000 Vista Dr West Des Moines, |A 50266

Date: Feb 28, 2012
Harlan M. Reese, [-sq,

3 g
{TYPE OR PRINT NAME) . (StGNA‘filﬁgﬁ&MI OR ATTORMNEY}
il .
&. Total amount of judgment as entered or last renewed: 10.[] An [] execution lien [_] attachment lien
$8,705.92 . is endorsed on thle judgment as follows:

7. All judgment credilors and deblors are listed on this abstract. a. Amount: .

g |

b. In favor of {name and atidress):
3. a. Judgment entered on (date): December 7, 2011 '
b. Renewal entered on (date) : l
9.1 This judgment is ari instaliment judgment. 11. A stay of enforcement has
a. [ X]nctbeen ordered by the court, ‘
IBEALl b. [_1been ordered by the court effective until
0 S (date):
12. a. [ X]! certify that this is a true and correct abstract of
the ]udgment entered in this action.
This abﬁt’\aﬁt iﬁ?ugd ?nﬁate): b. [ ]A certified copy of the |ud ment is attached.

- . . Clerk, byﬁ ; A7) , Deputy

Form Adoptsd for Mandatory Use ABSTRACT OF UDGMEW cfvu_ I - Page 10f2
oy C f Califo — Code of Civil Proced 88.480,

Eraore. oy, 200 FEWEATRTT 2 AND SMALL CLAIMS . B S 700,190
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PLAINTIFF. WELLS FARGO BANK N.A,,

DEFENDANT: JOSE G RODRIGUEZ, et al.

CASE NUMBER:

.

TEC1100819

i
NAMES AND ADDFESSES' OF ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT CREDITORS:

13. Judgment credilltor {name and address): 14

|
I
|
{

15. [_] Continued on Attachment 15.

. Judgment creditor (name and address):

INFORMATION Ohll ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTORS:
16. | Name and last known address 17. Name and last known address
l SYLVIAE GJJTIERREZ . | |
" AKA SYLVIA E RODRIGUEZ
32504 STRIGEL CT
| _ TEMECULA CA 92592 I | ) I
Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] Driver's license no. {last 4 digits]
and state: X Unknown and siate: [ Unknown
Social security ng, {last 4 digits]: CJ Unknown Sacial security no. [last 4 digits]: [T Unknown

Aok _dede

]
Summons was pérsonally served at or mailed to (address):

1
SYLVIAE GUTIéRREZ
AKASYLVIAE Ri:ODRiGUEZ

32504 STRIGEL T
- TEMECULA, CA 92592

Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

18. Name and last known address 19. Name and last known address
M ! 1 M 1
L _ - |
Driver's license no. [last 4 digits] Driver's license no. [last 4 digits|
and state: {Junknown and state: ‘ ] Unknown
Social security no. [last 4 digits]: ] Unknown Social security no. {last 4 digits]: ] Unknown

Summons was personally served at or mailed to (address):

20.[ ] Continu!ed on Attachment 20.

Summons was personally served at er mailed to {address):

EJ001 [R:v. Janvary 1, 2008]
AND SMALL

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT— CIVIL

Page 2 of2
CLAIMS
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Recte Law Group

A Professional Law Corporation
6725 Mesa Ridge Road, Suite 240
San Diego, CA 92121
Telephone: {858) 550-0389
Facsimile: (858)550-0941
www.reeselawgroup.com

May 10, 2013

DON KENT, TREASURER- TAX COLLECTOR
POST OFFICE BOX 12005

RIVERSIDE, CA 92502-2205

ATTN: EXCESS PROCEEDS

RE: WELLS FARGO BANK N.A,, v.
JOSE G RODRIGUEZ
SYLVIA E GUTIERREZ
Case Number: TEC1100819 Our File Number: 228914
ASSESSMENT NO# 313143010-8 ABSTRACT: 2012-0199137

Dear Mr. Kent,

Our office received notice of excess sales proceeds on or around April 27, 2013 regarding the property
listed below. Enclosed you will find a Statement of Claim for excess proceeds in regards to the above-
named case. Should you require additional assistance please feel free to contact me at the extension
listed below.
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REESE LAW GROUP

Alexis Shkabara, Esq., Bar # 286208

6725 Mesa Ridge Road, Ste 240

San Diego, CA 92121-2925

Telephone 858/550-0389

Attorney for Plaintiff

WELLS FARGO BANK N.A., A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
TEMECULA BRANCH

'WELLS FARGO BANK N.A., A Case No. TEC1100819
NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION

DECLARATION REGARDING

Plaintif, STATEMENT OF CLAIM FOR EXCESS
PROCEEDS
V.
JOSE G RODRIGUEZ,
SYLVIA E GUTIERREZ, ASSESSMENT NO: 313143010-8
et al.,
Defendant(s)

|, the undersigned, deciare the following:
| am over the age of eighteen. | am one of the attorney's of record in this action for Plaintiff, and
| have personal knowledge of the following facts. If called to testify to the same, | could and would
be willing to do so.

On or around February 4, 2013, the property listed at 32504 STRIGEL CT TEMECULA, CA
92592-1144 was subjected to the Tax Collector's power of sale for non-payment of taxes. The
Assessee at the time of the sale was JOSE G RODRIGUEZ (“Defendant’). Pursuant to the
California Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, Plaintiff has a right to file a claim for any
excess proceeds that remain after the tax liens and the costs of the sale have been satisfied.
Plaintiff was a junior lien holder secured by the real property located at 32504 STRIGEL cT
TEMECULA, CA 32592-1144 (the "Property”). A claim is hereby made for the excess proceeds
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in the amount of $7,171.18. The amount requested includes: the unpaid principle balance of
$8,705.92, less the later credits of $1,534.74. A true and correct copy of the statement of account

is attached hereto as Exhibit A. A true and correct copy of the Judgment is attached hereto as

Exhibit B. A true and correct copy of the Abstract for Judgment is attached hereto as Exhibit C.

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing

is true and correct.

Dated: May 10, 2013 /\

|

Alexis Shkab\a/a, Esq.,

Attorney for Plaintiff,

WELLS FARGO BANK N.A., A NATIONAL
BANKING ASSOCIATION




Wells Fargo Card Services Vs, RODRIGUEZ/JOSE G

Debtor Balance: - . $8,705.92

" CREDITS . . ($1,534.74)

~ Total Due: - - $7,171.18

Date : Description | - - Collected

2/21/2012|Direct Payment $709.09
2/25/2013|Collection $161.27
3/26/2013|Collection $332.25
4/26/2013|Collection $332.13
Totals: - $1,534.74

EXHIBIT A
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Minute Order
Case TEC1100819 - WELLS FARGO VS RODRIGUEZ

HEARING RE: MOTION FOR JUDGMENT ON PLEADINGS BY WELLS FARGO BANK NA
05/31/2011 10:00 AM DEPT, T1

HONORABLE MICHAEL S. HIDER, PRESIDING

CLERK: M. THRONSCN

COURT REPORTER: NONE

NO APPEARANCE BY: WELLS FARGO BANK NA

ISYLVIJ'i\E GUTIERREZ REPRESENTED BY PRC/PER - IS PRESENT.
]A 10:49, THE FOLLOWING PROCEEDINGS WERE HELD:

MOTION BY PLAINTIFF RE JUDGMENT ON PLEADINGS IS CALLED FOR HEARING.
COURT HAS READ AND CONSIDERED MOVING FAFPERS.
SUBMITTED ON DOCUMENTATION.

ARGUMENT PRESENTED BY DEFENDANT.

MOTION GRANTED

JUDGMENT FOR WELLS FARGO BANK NA.

JUDGMENT ENTERED AGAINST SYLVIAE GUTIERREZ

$€,886.69 PRINCIPAL, $686.23 INTEREST, $0.00 COS:ST'S, $1,133.00 ATTORNEY FEES, TOTAL JUDGMENT
$8,715.92

COSTS TO BE IMPOSED UPON THE FILING OF AMEMORANDUM OF COSTS.
JUDGMENT TO BE FILED.

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE RE: DISMISSAL FOR FAILURE TO PROSECUTE DEFENDANT JOSE
RODRIGUEZ AS TO WELLS FARGO BANK NA SET 06/30/11 AT 01:30 IN DEPT, T1.

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE ISSUED
NOTICE TO BE GIVEN BY CLERK
PRINT MINUTE ORDER

Riverside Public Access 5.6.26 © 2011 1SD Corporation. All Riglits Reserved. www.isd-corp.com
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Harlan M. Reese, Esq. # 118226 SUPEE{QRNC%RJ A TERNIA
3| Joseph M. Pleasant, Esq. #179571 _
|| 6725 Mesa Ridge Road, Ste. 240 DEC 07 201
4| 'san Diego, CA 92121 _ . = ' !
B 5 || Attotnieys for plainfitt, ' - ' L VELASQUEZ -
| WELLS FARGO BANK N. A., A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION ;
3]
7 .
8. SU_PERIO_R COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
9 TEMECULA BRANCH
108 WELLS FARGO BANK N.A., A NATIONAL Case No. TEC1100819
111l BANKING ASS OCIATION : i
Plaintiff, JUDGMENT BY COURT
2] v.
13| JOSE G RODRIGUEZ, Ef al.
14 Defendants,
15 '
1_6l After consideﬁng the evidence submitted, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND
17 ‘ : '
DECREED that judgment is ordered for plaintiff, WELLS FARGO BANK N.A., A NATIONAL
18 o
0 BANKING ASSOCIATION and against defendant(s) JOSE G RODRIGUEZ (default' judgment) and
1
20 SYLVIA E GUTIE Z AKA SYLVIA E RODRIGUEZ ( Judgment on the pleadings), for pnnc1pal of
696,23 O BLias.c0
21|l $6,886.69, interest of-$02axa, plus court costs oﬁ-$-564—5'0 and.a e :asonable attomey's fee of 3%
d8705%7 -
22| for a total judgment of $9,803.51" The Clerk is ordered to enter the judgment accordingly.
23
24 ‘Dated:’ ij._‘/F - c l ) B l
25 m . \:.- D}J—LJGKZ)L—)
4 v
‘26 Judge of the Supertor Court
27)
28




County Administrative Center- 4th Floor
4080 Lemon Street, P.O. Box 12005
Riverside, CA 92502-2205

{951) 955-3900

{951) 955-3990 - Fax

Palm Springs Office
997 E Tahquitz Canyon Way, Suite A
Palm Springs, CA 92262

k== Temecula Office
. N COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
E-mail; tte@co.riverside.ca.us 40935 County Center Drive, Suite C
WWw,. Countytreasirer.org TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR Temecula, CA 92591

April 24, 2013

FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY

C/O HARLAN M. REESE & ASSOCIATES
CASE# INC046579 & INC065511

9444 WAPLES ST. SUITE 405

SAN DIEGO, CA 92121

Re: EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY

Assessment No.: 313143010-8 Item: 22
Situs Address:

Assessee: Rodrigiiez, Jose

Date Sold; February 4, 2013

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: April 1, 2013
Final Date to Submit Claim: April 1, 2014

Dear Sir or Madame:

The property referenced above was declared subject to the Tax Collector's power of sale for non-payment of taxes and
later sold. Parties of Interest, as defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code (e.g., the last
assessee and any lienholders of record), have a right to file a claim for any excess proceeds that remain after the tax liens
and the costs of the sale have been satisfied. Our records show that you may be a party of interest, and we are enclosing
for your convenience a claim form and a return envelope, Pleasc note that your claim must be filed within one year of
the date the deed to the purchaser was recorded (shown above). By law, we cannot accept claims after one year from this
recording date. Claims submitted will be evaluated by our legal counsel and awarded in accordance with state law. The
submission of a claim merely initiates that review.

The enclosed form is relatively simple and we must stress that most applicants will be able to fill it out without help.
However, if you need help, please feel free to contact our office by mail, telephone or in person and we will help you
without charge. You may telephone us at (951) 955-3842.

If you prefer to have an agent file your claim for you, or if you should decide to sell your claim (often referred to as
"assignment™) so that the purchaser of the claim may receive the funds, please advise us and we will send the proper
form.

Please note also that the statutory procedures and the County's internal procedures dictate that most claims will not be
processed until at least twenty (20) months following the date of recordation of the tax deed.

Sincerely,

DON KENT
TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR

By HAdnéan Potenciano

Deputy 117-170(Rev. 5-03)




